ZRLE

Manufcture & Development

A Specialized Manufacturer for Turbocharger

o 886-4-26576512 G sales@zageturbo.com o www.facebook.com/ZAGETURBO



~SUBARU——
EJ20/EJ25 Big16G (48/68mm)

18G (50/68mm)
IMPREZA/WRX/STl/GC8-GDB 20G (52/68mm)
Stock type cover

APF Turbine Wheel Option

APPLICATIONS/

2002 - 2007 Subaru WRX

2004 - 2018 Subaru Sti TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)

TDO6H (58/67mm)

FLANGE /
Std Subaru Single Scroll

REPLACEMENT FOR / 2 - .
Stock TDOAL Turbo P/N g-‘:—%_:gf) Turbine Housing Option
49377-04100, =5 W

49377-04200, ’W 7cm? (0.49 A/R)

49377_04300' etc Forged B‘IHEt Actuator 8 cm 2 (O . 57 A/ R)

Horse Power Range: 330 - 400+

Boost Setting Option
Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from., == o From 0.2 ~ 2 bar
and please contact for more information.

Compreessor Wheel Option
SUBARU . p

Big16G (48/68mm)

EJ20/EJ25 186 (50/68mm)

20G (52/68mm)
18K (52/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)
TFO6 (54/61Tmm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)
8cm? (0.57 A/R)
10cm? (0.73 A/R)

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing Boost Setting 0ption
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information. From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Forged Billet Actuator

Compreessor Wheel Option

16G (50/68mm)
20G (52/68mm)
25G (60/76mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)
TFO6 (54/61Tmm)

—-SUBARU———

EJ20/EJ25

IMPREZA/WRX/STI/GC8-GDB
3.15 inch cover

APPLICATIONS/
2002 - 2007 Subaru WRX
2004 — 2018 Subaru Sti

FLANGE /
Std Subaru Single Scroll

*REUIRE EXTRA 3 INCH PIPE

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)
8cm? (0.57 A/R)
10cm2 (0.73 A/R)

Forged Billet Actuator

Horse Power Range: 330 - 400+

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

Boost Setting Option
From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

1 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.



—~SUBARU—— Compreessor Wheel Option

EJ20/EJ25

IMPREZA/WRX/STI/GC8-GDB
Stock TDO4

APPLICATIONS /
2002 - 2007 Subaru WRX
2004 - 2018 Subaru Sti

FLANGE /
Std Subaru Single Scroll

REPLACEMENT FOR /
Stock TDO4L Turbo P/N g=
49377-04100, i

=87 2
49377-04200, "7,%'/,Q r)

49377-04300, etc

13T (40/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4L (41/47mm)
TDO4H (44/52mm)
TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

6cm? (0.41 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Forged Billet Actuator

Horse Power Range: 240 - 260+

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

SUBARU COpreessor Wheel Option
~ Big16G (48/68mm)
GRF 08

18G (50/68mm)
20G (52/68mm)
18K (565/75mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/565mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)
TFO6 (54/61Tmm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)
8cm? (0.57 A/R)
10cm? (0.73 A/R)

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing Boost Setting Option
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

Forged Billet Actuator

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Compreessor Wheel Option

Big16G (48/68mm)
18G (50/68mm)
206G (52/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDOS5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

—-SUBARU ———
GH8 EJ25 08~

Legacy GT / Spec B /
Outback 05-09 /
Forester 2.5XT 09~
APPLICATIONS /

2008 - 2013 Subaru WRX
2006 - 2008 Legacy GT

FLANGE /

Std Subaru Single Scroll TFO6 (54/61 mm)

REPLACEMENT FOR / {égﬁ) Turbine Housing Option
Stock ’///#'/y>

IHI Turbos VF40, VF46, etc Forged B‘\Het Actuator 7Cm2 (049 A/R)

8cm? (0.57 A/R)
10cm? (0.73 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 2

Horse Power Range: 340 - 420+

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.




o
ac
>
-
(2}
m
s}

Compreessor Wheel Option

SUBARU
FA20 DIT

18G (50/68mm)
206G (52/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)

Turbine Housing Option

9cm2 (0.65 A/R)

Forged Billet Actuator

Boost Setting Option

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

_SUBARU—
Spec-C |

EJ20

GTX2971R (563/71mm)

! Turbine Wheel Option

GTX2971R (52/56mm)

D Turbine Housing Option

0.73 A/R

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

APPLICATIONS /

2002 - 2007 Subaru WRX
2004 - 2018 Subaru Sti

GDB C-G JDM TWIN SCROLL

REPLACEMENT FOR /
VF-36,VF37,VF42

— s287 25
@ Ball Bearing ,;7/%%

Forged Billet Actuator

Horse Power Range: 350 - 450+

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from.,

and please contact for more information. @ .@ h“‘é

I \ \\ \\ |\ LN

NISSAN
SR20DET

Compreessor Wheel Option

18G (50/68mm)
206G (52/68mm)
601 (59/76mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

8cm? (0.57 A/R)

Forged Billet Actuator

Boost Setting Option

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

and please contact for more information.

3 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

-
c
o
@
o



Compreessor Wheel Option

Big16G (48/68mm)
18G (50/68mm)

—NISSAN
TD42

Patrol 20G (52/68mm)
APPLICATIONS / Turbine Wheel Option

Nissan TD42 Patrol Safari Diesel Engine

TDOS5H (49/55mm)

REPLACEMENT FOR / e~ TD06SL2 (54/6Tmm)
Stock Vg
TB2809, - o o
TB2815 Turbo —— Turbine Housing Option
g-ggﬁ-}h
. 6cm? (0.41 A/R)
Forged Billet Actuator 8cm? (0.57 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from., From 0.2 ~ 2 bar
and please contact for more information.

Compreessor Wheel Option

NISSAN
RB26DETT

18G (50/68mm)
20G (52/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5 (47/56mm)
TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/6Tmm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

10cm? (0.73 A/R)

Forged Billet Actuator

Boost Setting Option

;"; S f:l» iﬁﬂ On
coo B O3

~NISSAN
RB25DET 206 (52/68mm)

Skyline - ER34,ECR33,HCR32 ZG3 (54/68mm)

- Turbine Wheel Option

TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

APPLICATIONS /
Nissan Skyline RB25DET R33,R34,C34,C35 WC34

FLANGE /
T3
Turbine Housing Option
s=E= 5@3 Hﬂ/ - .
/z/,/,o, s 5-% 8cm? (0.57 A/R)
Forged B\HetActuator” — = = Bl LJ”LQ Boost setting Option
Horse Power Range: 360+ = J bk

o
O%%D From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,

and please contact for more information.

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 4



o
ac
>
-
(2}
ul
s}

Mitsubishi Compreessor Wheel Option
Big16G (48/68mm)

EV09(4-8) 18G (50/68mm)

206 (52/68mm)

2 (56/75mm)
25G (60/78mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

Forged Billet Actuator

10.5cm2 (0.77 A/R)

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing Boost setti ng 0 ption

are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information. From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

///////////////_
—~Mitsubishi —— -
EVOX ﬁ |

20G (52/68mm)
601 (59/76mm)

4Bt 25G (60/78mm)
APPLICATIONS / Turbine Wheel Option

Mitsubishi 4B11T EVO10
TDOS5H (49/55mm)
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

12cm? (0.89A/R)
Horse Power Range: 330 - 400+

Boost Setting Option
Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from., ) N b o - From 0.2 ~ 2 bar
and please contact for more information. : 4

REPLACEMENT FOR /
Stock TDO5HR Turbo P/N
49378-01641,
49378-01642, etc

Forged Billet Actuator

Mitsubishi Compreessor Wheel Option

3000GT(6G72T) | BRENZIELES

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45.6/50mm)

5 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

-
c
o
@
o




Compreessor Wheel Option

—-BMW
N54

15T (42/56mm)
16T (43/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

REPLACEMENT FOR / : :
STD BMW N54 Turbine Wheel Option
- TDO4L (41/47mm)

135i/535i TDO4HL (45/52mm)

X5/X6

(The direction of comp housing
is different than BMW 335i.)

Turbine Housing Option

6cm2 (0.41 A/R)

BMW
ES2 335i N54

*

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 6



—-BMW
NS4

FLANGE /

STD BMW N54

*BMW 335i

2006-2010 E90/E91/E92/E93 335i
2007-2010 E60/E61 535i
2007-2010 E82/E88 135i
2008-2010 E71 X6 xDrive35i
2009-2016 E89 74 sDrive35i
2008-2012 FO1 740i
2011-2013 E92/E93 335is
2011 E82 1 Series M Coupe
2011-2016 E89 74 sDrive35is

-BMW

APPLICATION /
BMW S55 M2/ M3/ M4 3.0L

S55 Supercore

7 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

Compreessor Wheel Option

15T (42/56mm)
18T (45/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4L (41/47mm)
TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

6cm? (0.41 A/R)

Compreessor Wheel Option

15T (42/56mm)
18T (45/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)
20T (47/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDOAL (41/47mm
TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)

Compreessor Wheel Option

20T (47/58mm)

\ Turbine Wheel Option

\
\ ‘-.] TDO4HL (45.6/50MM)
1 |

Bearing

BALL BEARING




H39HVHO
og4dnL

Compreessor Wheel Option

53/68mm
58/76mm

Turbine Wheel Option
55/60mm

Turbine Housing Option

12cm? (0.98 A/R)

o
_BMW
N55 -

GTX3076R GEN2
GTX3582R GEN2

Turbine Housing Option

12cm2 (0.98A/R)

APPLICATIONS /

7/2013-2017 F22 / F23 M235i
7/2013-2015 F30 / F34 335i
7/2013-2015 F32 / F33 / F36 435i
7/2013-2016 F10 / F11 535i
2012-2018 F12 / F13 640i
2013-2015 FO1 / FO2 740Li
2015-2018 F26 X4

2014-2018 F15 X5

2014-2019 F16 X6

for cars with the electronic wastegate
(generally cars built from 7/2013)

Compreessor Wheel Option

Volvo
850/580/S70/V70 | BRIARCETLLY!

19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

Forged Billet Actuator

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 8



Compreessor Wheel Option

—\Volvo
850/580/570/V70

2.3T (angled flange)
1999~

APPLICATIONS /

1999- Volvo X-Country, V70, XC 70, S80, XC 90 with
N2P25LT Engine

1998- Volvo S70, V70 AWD with N2P23RT Engine
1999- Volvo C70, S60, S70, V70, XC70 2.3L T5
Engine B5234

FLANGE /
ANGLED 2.8 INCH

REPLACEMENT FOR / =1
Stock TDOAL Turbo P/N B=5- g@)

49189-05000, 49189-05200, /77'/ .

49189-05210, 49189-05211,
49189-05111, 49189-05300, etc | Forged Billet Actuator

16T (43/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

Horse Power Range: 300+ From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Compreessor Wheel Option

Volvo
850,/580/570/V70 | [EHHEARN

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

6cm? (0.41 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

Forged Billet Actuator

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

_Volvo
S60/ V70
2004~2007 4
:
APPLICATIONS /
Volvo $60/ V70 2004~2007 51. 8/ 56.5mm

FLANGE /
Angled Flange

Bearing

BALL BEARING

9 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.



...-.
[ L

A
h W L 1 ¥ Ij

...-.
LI

o

I
>C
e
o @
m O
o)

Compreessor Wheel Option

Volkswagen

Golf GTI MK7

stage 1 (562/68mm)
stage 2 (54/71mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

stage 1 (47mm)
stage 2 (54mm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)
9cm? (0.65 A/R)

._\I

LY
a
. ] E.1 1 ¥ lf

I \ \\ \\ |\ LN

Compreessor Wheel Option

Porsche
Macan

GTX2971R (563/71mm)
Turbine Wheel Option

TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 10



—Porsche

997

APPLICATIONS /
Porsche 996 Turbo 1997 - 2003
Porsche 997 Turbo 2004 - 2012

@ Ball Bearing

Forged Billet Actuato

Horse Power Range: 600+

/171177777//7/7 A

ﬂ ﬂ n q fﬂh {‘1

CDCJC::::-:‘)C:)
OCOoCOoOOoOO

y’ iy

Forged Billet Actuator

I \ \\ \\ |\ LN

~-SAAB
9-3/9-5

AERO

APPLICATIONS /
1999-2000 SAAB 9-3, 9-5 Aero 2.3T
1998-02 SAAB 9-3, 9-5 Aero, Viggen with B235R

T25/T28 [ = i
_ l - @ -] ‘ \]
: =
‘I

FLANGE / p .,L b D ?%$u LA AREL

O OO ‘)C)C)

REPLACEMENT FOR / asz?

Stock TDOAHL Turbo P/N E;;/é/r g@
49189-01830, /
49189-01800, etc !

P ; 3

Forged Billet Actuato

Horse Power Range: 380 - 400+

11 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

Compreessor Wheel Option

GT3076 (565/76mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

GT3076 (55/60mm)

Turbine Housing Option

GT3076

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Compreessor Wheel Option

15G (43/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option
7cm? (0.49 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Compreessor Wheel Option

15T (42/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

7cm? (0.49 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar




Compreessor Wheel Option

GT3582 (61/82mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

GT3582 (62/68mm)

Turbine Housing Option

GT3582

Boost Setting Option

Forged Billet Actuator

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

/171177777//7/7 A

Compreessor Wheel Option
—Ford _ g -
F6

APPLICATIONS /
2008- Ford FPV Falcon F6 Car with Barra Engine

REPLACEMENT FOR /
T3

GT3582 (62/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

GT3582 (62/68mm)

Turbine Housing Option

REPLACEMENT FOR /
772528-5001S

772528-50025 %ﬁj@
@ Ball Bearing /

GT3582

Boost Setting Option

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Universal Compreessor Wheel Option

15G (43/56mm)
19T (46/58mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO4H (44/52mm)
TDO4HL (45/52mm)

Turbine Housing Option

6cm? (0.41 A/R)

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 12

o
4
=
53
o®
Mo
el




—Universal

2.0-3.0L

3 Inch Cover

REPLACEMENT FOR /
T25/T28

REPLACEMENT FOR /
REQUIRE EXTRA 3 INCH PIPE

Horse Power Range: 430 - 500+

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

—Universal

2.0-3.5L
ANTI-SURGE 4Inch Cover

FLANGE /
InletT3
Qutlet V-clamp

ACTUATOR /
EXTERNAL

Horse Power Range: 520 - 540+

13 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

—

4 Compreessor Wheel Option
| \ 20G (52/68mm)
7 601 (58/76mm)
[:\ Turbine Wheel Option
LR :

TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

8cm2 (0.57 A/R)

. Compreessor Wheel Option
Universal 2 £

20G (52/68mm)
2.0-3.0L 601 (58/67r;nr:])

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO6SL2 (54/61mm)
TDO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

10cm? (0.73 A/R
( )

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing
are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

Compreessor Wheel Option
25G (60/78mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

T67 (54/61mm)
TEOG6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

10cm? (0.73 A/R)




H39HVHO
ogdnL

Compreessor Wheel Option

Universal

2.0-3.5L 256G (60/78mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

T67 (54/61mm)
TEO6H (58/67mm)

Turbine Housing Option

8cm? (0.57 A/R)

/1//7/7777/7/// A
—Universal —
TDO4H _ 157 (a0/somm

FLANGE /
T25/T28 TDO4H (44/52mm)
TDO4HL (45/52mm)
Turbine Housing Option
REPLACEMENT FOR /

OIL COOLED
6cm? (0.41 A/R)

Horse Power Range: 200 - 230+

I \ \\ \\ |\ LN

Hyundai
GENESIS COUPE

Compreessor Wheel Option

Big16G (48/68mm)
18G (50/68mm)
20G (52/68mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

TDO5H (49/55mm
TDO6SL2 (54/61Tmm)

Turbine Housing Option

8cm2 (0.57 A/R)

Boost Setting Option

Forged Billet Actuator

From 0.2 ~ 2 bar

Both Journal Bearing and Bolt-on Ball Bearing

are Available to select from.,
and please contact for more information.

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 14



15 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

Compreessor Wheel Option
Mercedes Benz 2 s

A45

GTX3076R GEN2
(58.23/76.5mm)

Turbine Wheel Option

GTX3076R GEN2 (55/60mm)

Bearing

BALL BEARING

/171177777//7/7 A

o

rd
>C
e
o @
m O
o)



DELICA

4M40(49135-03130)

DELICA

4M40(49377-03131)

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZMI19-433704-02 ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZMI19-473704-01

MITSUBISHI CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI
APPLICATION L400,MONTERO.PAJERO.SHOGUN.CHALLENGER APPLICATION L400,MONTERO.PAJERO.SHOGUN.CHALLENGER
49135-03130 OE NO. 49377-03131

N Ao NV 40135-03101/49135-03130 REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUM 49377-03031/49377-03033/49377-03041/49377-
03043/49377-03053
TF035-12T4
MODEL TD04-12T-4
ENGINE TYPE DIESEL
ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 37.8/49 mm
36.2/42.8 mm

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 37.8/49 mm
TURBINE WHEEL 40/47.2 mm
WATER-COOLED

COOLING OIL-COOLED

o= = o
olc 5 9
o|l= S o
C|® m =z
zZ|z ~ >
o|m =
= m
ac
m
m
[

DELICA

4D56T(49177-01515)

DELICA

4D56T(49177-01510) « ' vy 4

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZMI18-473504-01 ZAGE PART NUMB 1ZMI18-473504-02

MITSUBISHI 4D56T 2.5TD 1993~ CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI 4D56T 2.5TD 1993~
1200,L.300,L400,SHOGUN,DELICA,PAJERO 4D56T APPLICATION L200,L.300,L.400,SHOGUN,DELICA,PAJERO 4D56T
49177-01515 / MR355220 OE NO. 49177-01510 / MD106720

49177-01501/ 49177-01504/ 49177-01505/ REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUM 49177-01500/49177-01510/49177-01511
REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 49177-01514/ 49177-01515/ 49177-01521/ MODEL TD04-9B-4
49177-01531/49177-01510

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

TD04-10T-4

DIESEL COMPRESSOR WHEEL 34.8/49 mm
COMPRESSOR WHEEL 35.5/49 mm TURBINE WHEEL 40/47.2 mm
40/47.2 mm COOLING OIL-COOLED

WATER-COOLED

Q|d m ol=0
o|c z g m|To|>
o|>D oS =T |
C|® Z|m S|E |z
Z|z m(r - g >
o|m = 2=

s =< 4@

= o ©

m m =z

m

—

FUSO
CANTER

4M40T(49135-03311)

FUSO

AMA2T Euro3(49135-03740) 4MA42T Euro4(49135-03720)
1ZMIS-433704-01 1ZMI12-433804-02 1ZMI12-433804-01

MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI 4M42

APPLICATION FUSO CANTER 4M40T —_—
APPLICATION MITSUBISHI 4M42 APPLICATION MMC FB71B 3.49T

010

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE 49135-03311 REPLACEMENT FOR  [EEJEIZverZI} REPLACEMENT FOR  [EEJEIZveyZI
TURBO OE NUMBER TURBO OE NUMBER

MODEL TFO35HM-12T4 49135-03720 49135-03720

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL MODEL TFO35HL-13T-4 MODEL TFO35HL-13T-4

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 37.8/49 mm ENGINE TYPE DIESEL ENGINE TYPE DIESEL
COMPRESSOR WHEEL  [Ri:E¥falulul COMPRESSOR WHEEL  [Ri:E¥falulul

TURBINE WHEEL 36.2/43.2 mm ——————————
TURBINE WHEEL 37.7/43.2 mm TURBINE WHEEL 37.7/43.2 mm

COOLING WATER-COOLED BT ——
COOLING OIL-COOLED COOLING OIL-COOLED

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 16



FUSO

6D16 (49187-00271)

55/78 mm

1ZMI7-745513-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI FUSO 6D16T

MITSUBISHI FUSO 6D16T 98~
APPLICATION (EURO 1/ EURO 2)
0

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMB| 49187-00270/ 49187-00271/ 49187-00250

MODEL TD07-9-13/TD0O7S-25A

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 55/78 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 62.9/74 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

FUSO

6M60T Euro3
(49179-02511)

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZMI13-675212-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI FUSO 6M60T

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI FUSO 6M60T MF65F

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMB 49179-02511

MODEL TD06-6-12

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 52.6/68 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 58.8/67Tmm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

FUSO

6D24T(49188-01281)

ZAGE PART NUMB 1ZMI14-906324-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI KATO OFFWAY 6D24T

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI KATO OFFWAY 6D24T

OE NO. 49188-01281(ME150485)

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE B 49188-01281

MODEL TF08-12-24.5

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 61.5/92mm

TURBINE WHEEL 90.2/79 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

17 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

FUSO

6D16 (49187-01021)

53/75 mm

EURO3

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZMI7-745314-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI FUSO 6D16T

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI FUSO 6D16T (EURO 3)

OE NO. 49187-01021/ ME170201

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBE| 49187-01021

MODEL TDO07-14/TD075-18M

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 53/75 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 63/74 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

ZAGE PART NUM 1ZMI13-675610-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI FUSO 6M60T

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI FUSO 6M60T

OE NO. 49179-02712/ME304598

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUM 49179-02712

MODEL TD06-7-10

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 56/75 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 58.8/75 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

FUSO

6D22T (49188-01261)

ZAGE PART NUM 1ZMI14-906622-01

CAR MAKE MITSUBISHI KATO OFFWAY 6D22T

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI KATO OFFWAY 6D22T

49188-01261/ME053934

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 49188-01261

MODEL TD08-5-22

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 66.55/95 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 90.2/95 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

=
c
&
o8
on
£m
>
©
m
e




FUSO

6M70T(49188-02500)
6M70T(49188-02510)

1ZMI114-906527-01

MITSUBISHI KATO
OFFWAY 6M70T

49188-02510/ME352187
49188-02510/ME352187

ZAGE PART NUMBER

1ZMI14-906524-01
MITSUBISHI KATO
OFFWAY 6M70T
49188-02500

49188-02500

REPLACEMENT FOR
TURBO
OE NUMBER

REPLACEMENT FOR
TURBO
OE NUMBER

49188-02510

TDO8H-28M-27

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

65/92 mm
90.2/79 mm
OIL -COOLED

DIESEL FE6T

VD36 (14201-25877)

NISSAN FE6T
NISSAN FE6T
14201-25877 (VC240087)

"14201-25613/14201-25875/14201-25675/
14201-75877/14201-25713"

VD36(RHC62E)
DIESEL
51.3/70mm
57.3/62.0mm
OIL-COOLED

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

HX55 (4038616D)

RS - o ¢5-02500/ME351183

FUSO

4D34(49178-02380)

1ZMI10-564206-01
MITSUBISHI FUSO 4D34T
FSUO 4D34 ROSA BUS 1999
49178-02380 (ME014880)
49178-02380/49178-02330
TD05-12G-6.0

DIESEL
42.3/60 mm
49.2/56 mm
OIL -COOLED

ZAGE PART NUMBER

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

JO8C(24100-3251)

ZAGE PART B 1ZT07-685715-01

HINO JO8C
HINO JO8C BUS

24100-3251
24100-3251/479016-0002/750849-0001
GT3576D

DIESEL

57/76 mm

60/68 mm

OIL -COOLED

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

HX50 (3537639)

ZAGE PART NUMB 12SC1-866525-01

SCANIA
Scania Truck 112/113 with DSC 11-21 Engine.
3537639

3537639,3528650,3528650,3528651,322999,1
316181,
1319896

TDO8H-28M-25
DIESEL

65/92 mm
90.2/79 mm
OIL -COOLED

APPLICATION

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER

ENGINE TYPE
COMPRESSOR WHEEL
TURBINE WHEEL

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




CT9(17201-0L050)

ZAGE PART NUMB 12T03-453600-02
CAR MAKE TOYOTA

HILUX, HIACE D4D,LANDCRUISER 2KD-FTV
AFALTRAVIER 2.5TD 17201-0L030

OE NO. 17201-0L050

17201-30141/17201-30140/ 17201-0L050/
REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMB; 17201-0L080

[

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 36/51 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 38.05/45.7 mm

COOLING OIL-COOLED

1JZ-GTE(17201-46040)

Toyota Chaser/Cresta/Mark Il Tourer V
APPLICATION (JZX 100)

ZAGE PAR BER 1ZT02A-604600-01
R MAKE TOYOTA

OE NO. 17201-46040

MODEL TOYOTA 1JZ-GTE

ENGINE TYPE Petrol

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 46/65 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 48/60 mm

COOLING WATER-COOLED

1

[
®r

CT26 (17201-17040

.

ZAGE PART NUMB 12T04-604600-01

CAR MAKE TOYOTA

APPLICATION Landcruiser (1HD-FTE) 4.2TDI

OE NO. 17201-17040

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 17201-17040

MODEL CT26

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 46/65 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 48/60 mm

COOLING WATER-COOLED

19 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

CT16 (17201-0L030) %

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZT03-453600-01

TOYOTA

Hi-Lux, Fortuner and Innova — Kijang/ 2KD-FTV
engine 2.5 TDI commonrail diesel from 2004.08
till 2012.08

APPLICATION

17201-0L030

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 17201-0L030/ 17201-30120/ 17201-30030

CT

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 36/51 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 38.05/45.7 mm

OIL-COOLED

1HD (17201-17010)

ZAGE PART NUMBER 1ZT01-604600-01

TOYOTA

Celica Import 4X4-180BHP Landcruiser 89~96

17201-17010

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 17201-17010/17201-17030

1HD

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 46/65 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 48/60 mm

WATER-COOLED

CT26 (17201-58020)

ZAGE PART NUMBE 1Z705-684200-01

TOYOTA

Dyna and Coaster with 14B-T engine.
1989 -1995.05 Landcruiser and coaster with
12H-T engine. 1985.10 — 1990.01

APPLICATION

17201-58020

REPLACEMENT FOR TURBO OE NUMBER 17201-58020

CT26

ENGINE TYPE DIESEL

COMPRESSOR WHEEL 42/65 mm

TURBINE WHEEL 52/68 mm

WATER-COOLED

=
c
&
o8
on
£m
>
©
m
5




TurBo KIT

TOYOTA YARIS

I1NZ-FE 2005 -

P /AN
» 1TBK-TO1-0100

= fi- -
*Bolt on turbo kit

*Require extra upgrade ECU
*Installation manual supplied

TOYOTA GT86

SCION FR-S SUBARU BRZ

» 1TBK-TO3-0100

*Bolt on turbo kit
*Require extra upgrade ECU
*Installation manual supplied

il
i

Huin

peassoBER B

.. o m

Iltem
Turbocharger

Description
TDO4HL-15G-6

Gasket

Turbine IN/OUT

Exhaust Manifold

Bottom Mount T25/28

Down Pipe

Stainless Steel

Oil Pan

Air Filter Assy

High Flow

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

(Nl IN]|—=

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

©

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

o

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

N

Intercooler

0.8-1.5L

w

Silicone Hose

51Tmm*70mm

S

Silicone Hose

63mm / 90degree

o

Silicone Hose

Straight / 35mm

(o))

T-clamp

~

Blow off

o=}

Heat Hose Intake

©

Fitting Kit

Oil Feed

N
=}

Fitting Kit

Oil Drain

c *Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

Iltem

Turbocharger

Description
GTX3076

Turbine Gasket

In & Out

Compressor
Gasket

Inlet

Manifold Gasket

Pulley fixer

Air filter

ID 70mm

Ceramic Fiber

W50mm x T2mmx L1Tmm

Manifold

Stainless steel 42.7-50.8

Downpipe

Stainless steel 60.5

02 Pipe

Stainless steel 60.5

Intake pipe

Adapter

Compressor Housing

Intercooler

o= s = ===

Oil & Water line
kit

Heat shield

Stainless Steel

Silicone Hose

Straight

Silicone Hose

Reducer

Clamps

*Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
A damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 20



HONDA CIVIC

R18A [8TH] 2005-

ZAGECIVIC RIBTURBO HP DYNO ZAGE CIVIC R18 TURBO TORQUE DYNO

AP
» 1TBK-HO1-0100 &
=
*Bolt on turbo kit

*Require extra upgrade ECU
*Installation manual supplied

‘_
mrr Trey
eooo ITITET

ale 247
TILIL

HONDA JAZZ / FIT

L13 / L15 2008-GE

» 1TBK-HO2-0100left hand drive
» 1TBK-HO2-0300right hand drive

*Bolt on turbo kit >
*Require extra upgrade ECU =™
*Installation manual supplied

tv?@’:

=k

O L (I q)euu

Sech

i il i
e ,,u

l?‘::::' I
l an

21 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

Turbocharger

Description
TD04H-15G-6

Gasket

Turbine IN/OUT

Down Pipe

Stainless Steel

Exhaust Manifold

Bottom Mount T25/28
(Wastegate Type)

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

(Nl b [N =

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Wastegate Pipe

Stainless Steel

Blow off

Wastegate

0.4 Bar

Intercooler

0.8-1.5L

02 Pipe

Stainless Steel

Silicone Hose

63mm/90degree

Silicone Hose

60mm/90degree

Silicone Hose

51Tmm*70mm

Silicone Hose

35mm

T-clamp

Intercooler Fixer

Air Filter

High Flow

Vacuum Hose

3-way Fitting

Air Filter

Small Size

Fitting Kit

Oil Feed

Fitting Kit

Oil Drain

Bolt

Sam e N =N = =mla= === == === =]=]=

c *Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

1 ogdnt

3
I

Turbocharger

Description
TDO4HL-15G-6

=

»
o
L

Gasket

Turbine IN/OUT

N

k=]
o
»

Exhaust
Manifold

Stainless Steel

=

7]
o
o

Air Filter Assy

High Flow

Mid Pipe

Stainless Steel

Down Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

(Nl W [N]|—=

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intake Pipe

Aluminum

Intercooler

0.8-1.5L

Silicone Hose

Straight 38mm

Silicone Hose

Reducer/38-50mm/ Straight

Silicone Hose

Straight 50mm

Silicone Hose

Reducer/50-63mm/ Straight

Silicone Hose

Straight / 63mm

Silicone Hose

Straight / 60mm

Silicone Hose

Reducer / 35-28mm

T-clamp

Blow off

Fitting Kit

Oil Feed

Fitting Kit

Oil Drain

Sm == === NN [= === == =====

VAN

*Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.




NISSAN GT-R

R35

» GTX3076R / 1TBK-NI1-0100
» GTX3582R / 1TBK-NI1-0200
» GTX3576R / 1TBK-NI1-0300

*Bolt on turbo kit
*Require extra upgrade ECU
*Installation manual supplied

Item Description
Turbocharger GTX3076R / GTX3582R
Manifold Set LH/RH
Down Pipe Set SUS304
Intake Pipe Set
Wastegate
Oil Return Set
Water Coolant Set | -
Silicone Hose Set | Straight

(Nl IN| =

*Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

B

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF

MK5 GTI-

»1TBK-VW1-0100

*QOriginal KO3 turbocharger 200 HP

*ZAGE TD05-20G 380HP

*Bolt on turbo kit 7ol |

*Other turbocharger specification @ | !“‘ : \
also avaliable,please contact us for

more information. n 1 ’w'
Item Description . i G

i f . 0§ h ¥
Turbocharger TD05-20G/3" cover -8(0.8Bar) . _F‘ .)7" 37'_,;-* L} D
Gasket Turbine IN -
Exhaust Manifold  |Cast Iron ’7 o SN

Air Filter Assy High Flow W

Silicone Hose ERCOE E (]
Aluminum Pipe Aluminum & O o

Heat Shield P4 591 g 7 } 9

QOil Inlet Pipe Set 0il Feed . ok
Oil Drain Pipe Set | Oil Drain
T-clamp
Intake Pipe
Vacuum Hose
Blow off Plate

1 00000

|IN|o(falh|lw|IN|—

=

- o, =, B S
) YO ) ( \ (

Q *Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 22



FORD FIESTA 2013-2015

» 1TBK-FO2-0100
*Bolt on turbo kit

*Require extra upgrade ECU

Item
Turbocharger

Description
Upgrade GTX2860

Turbo Clamp

GT3037 IN 75.3mm

Bolt Kit

FORD FIESTA

Bolt

M8*1.25p*30mm

Bolt

M8*38mm1.25/20-10

Oil & Water Line Kit

Ford Fiesta-ST GTX2860

FOCUS-ST SLH

1/4" 29.42L M8*P1.0

Intake pipe straight

0D51/1D47/L180/T2 FIESTA

V|lo(vN|lojlo|d|lw[N]|—

Intake pipe bent

0D51/1D47/L180/T2 FIESTA

Down pipe(Front
Pipe)

o

FIESTA

c-clip

E6

Inlet Adapter Flange

0D76V-CLAMP/h27/ID43

Nut

M8X1.25P 11.930D16.88H7.5

Plug FIESTA

0D25.4 H31.8 6061

Silicone Elbow 45°

ID50 L90 T4.5 3PLY

Silicone Elbow 90°

1D25 L100 T4.5 3PLY

Silicone Elbow 90°

ID50 L150 T6 4PLY

Straight Hose

ID25mm*75mm*3PLY T4.5

| (Nl |jw( N

Clamp

13/4" 19~44 (430ss)

N
o

Clamp

46~70 (2 3/4")

N

Clamp

71~95 3-3/4"

N
N

Turbo Clamp

GT3037 IN 75.3mm

FORD FOCUS-ST 2013

» GT2871R / 1TBK-FO12871-0100
> GTX2860R / 1TBK-FO12860-0100
> GTX2863R / 1TBK-FO12863-0100
» GTX2867R / 1TBK-FO12867-0100
» GT3071R /1TBK-FO13071-0100
» GTX3067R / 1TBK-FO13067-0100
» GTX3071R / 1TBK-FO13071-0200
> GTX3076R / 1TBK-FO13076-0100

*Bolt on turbo kit

*Require extra upgrade ECU
*Installation manual supplied

Iltem
Turbocharger

Description
GT2871

Silicone Hose

Oil Inlet Pipe Set

Water Inlet Pipe Set |-

Water Drain PipeSet |-

Bolt Kit

23 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

1 ogdnt

= =sw[N[N[o[N[=

—

*Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.

N|[w (s [s[==]=[N[=[c|=]=

*Non-genuine parts, improper installation and tuning may cause
damage to engine. Professional installation is highly recommended.




Ford Mustang 2.3t 2015-

TURBINE COMPRESSOR

WHEEL ‘ DIAMETER ‘ A/R ‘ NAOFES;E WHEEL DIAMETER A/R

ZAGE PART#

1ZF04B-

5058086-A1 | C1X3076R ! 58/76.6

FIAT 500 abarth 1.41-

ZAGE PART# TURBINE COMPRESSOR BEARING

1TBK-

SV FEEGTE TDOAL (41.2/47TMM) 16T (43.5/56MM) Ball Bearing

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 24




FLANGE & GASKET

TURBINE IN

Application ZAGE P/N

1 Subaru Impreza WRX Sti 4FLG-ISU1Z-0100
2 Mitsubishi EVO 3 4G63T 4FLG-IMI1S-0100
3 Greddy Triangle 4FLG-IUN3Z-0100
4 T3 4FLG-IUN2S-0100
5 T25 4FLG-IUN1S-0100
6 Subaru SPEC-C VF36/37/42 4FLG-ISU2Z-0100
7 Mitsubishi EVO 4-10 4FLG-IMI2Z-0100
8 IHI VF38 4FLG-ISU3Z-0100
9 GT28/GT30/GT35 V Band 2" 4FLG-IUN4S-0100

TURBINE OUT

Application ZAGE P/N

1 Subaru EJ20 ®63 4FLG-0SU1Z-0100
2 Subaru EJ20 #76 4FLG-0SU1Z-0200
3 Mitsubishi EVO 1-3 4FLG-OMI1Z-0100
4 Nissan Silvia S14/ S15 SR20DET 4FLG-ONI1Z-0100
5 Greddy TD04 4FLG-OUN1Z-0100
6 Greddy Triangle 4FLG-OUN2Z-0100
7 Nissan Skyline RB25/20DET 4FLG-ONI2Z-0100
8 Subaru Sepc-C VF36/37 4FLG-0SU2Z-0100
9 Mitsubishi EVOX 4FLG-OMI2Z-0100
10 Mitsubishi EVO4-9 4FLG-OMI3Z-0100
11 Nissan RB26DETT 4FLG-ONI3Z-0100
12 Subaru Legacy VF38 4FLG-0SU3Z-0100
13 T3 2.5" 4Bolt 3"V Band 4FLG-OUN6S-0100
14 T3V Band 4FLG-OUN6S-0300
15 T43" 4FLG-OUN7S-0100
16 GT32 2.5" 6 Bolt 4FLG-OUN8S-0100
17 GT28/GT30/GT35 V Band 3" 4FLG-OUN4S-0100

*If you need matching set with clamp, please check

P/N 1GTCS-T0090-0300 on page 38. 18 Hyundai Genesis G4KC 4FLG-0HY1Z-0100

COMPRESSOR IN / WATER / WASTEGATE

COMPRESSOR IN

4FLG-INI1Z-0100

Nissan Silvia S14/S15 SR20DET

25 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

WATER

4FLG-1TO1B-0100

4FLG-ITO1B-0100

WASTEGATE

4FLG-IUN3S-0200

38mm with unthreaded holes

4FLG-IUN3S-0100
38mm with threaded holes




OIL / WATER SUPPLY [BANJO]

1

Application ZAGE P/N

T3/T4(0il Feed) 4BFG-A37-0100
> @ m- 2 RHB5/RHF4/RHF5/TD02-06 4BFG-A38-0100
GT25,GT28,GT30,GT35 4BFG-A38-0200
3 T25 4BFG-A44-0100
4 4 T3/T4 4BFG-A50-0100
. 5 TDO7/T67 4BFG-A51-0100
B 6 T3/T4 4BFG-Z37-0100
TD02-06 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ38-0100
GT25/28 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ38-0200
7 RHF5 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ41-0100
T25/T28 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ44-0100
T3/T4 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ51-0100
T67 Lost wax casting 4BFG-GZ51-0200
o | oo
9 TOYOTA(Oil Feed/Drain) 4BFG-258-0100
TURBINE OUT
o I R
1 IHI RHF4/RHB5/RHF5 4TOG-IH1-0100
2 Mitsubishi EVO 1-3 4G63T 4TOG-MI1-0100
3 Mitsubishi EVO 4-9 4G63T 4TOG-MI2-0100
1 2 3 4 Mitsubishi EVO 10 4B11T 4T0G-MI3-0100
5 Mitsubishi Canter 4M40 4TOG-MI4-0100
6 Mitsubishi Pajero 4M40 4T0OG-MI14-0200
7 Mitsubishi Delica 4D56 4TOG-MI5-0100
8 Mitsubishi 6M60 EURO3 4TOG-MI6-0100
9 Mitsubishi 6M60 EURO4 4TOG-MI16-0200
10 Mitsubishi 4M42 4TOG-MI7-07100
Nissan Silvia S14/15 SR20DET
11 (Garrett HKS GT28RS GT28R / Greddy 4TOG-NI1-0100
T5172T518Z)
12 Nissan Silvia S14/15 SR20DET 4TOG-NI1-0200
13 Nissan RB26DET 4TOG-NI2-0100
14 Nissan RB25DET 4TOG-NI3-0100
15 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 4TOG-SU2-0100
16 Subaru GDB SPEC-C VF36/37 4TOG-SU3-0100
17 WRX FA20 4TOG-SU5-0100
18 Toyota Supra 4TOG-TO1-0100
19 Toyota 1JZ 4TOG-T02-0100
20 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0 G5KC 4TOG-HY1-0100
21 Garrett T3/T4 (HKS) 4MFG-GA1-0100
22 DIY Graphite (250x250x1.6mm) 4TOG-UN2-0100
23 TD04 4TOG-UN3-0100
24 ZAGE 12 cm Turbine Housing 4TOG-UN4-0100
25 MAZDA3 2.3 MPS 4TOG-MA1-0100
26 Ford XR6 4TOG-FO1-0100
TURBINE IN
o I R
1 T4 Single 4TIG-GA1-0100
2 T4 Twin 4TIG-GA1-0200
4 3 T6 Twinscroll 4TIG-GA2-0100
4 IHI RHF4/ RHB5 / RHF5 4TIG-IH1-0100
5] Mitsubishi EVO 1-3 4G63T 4TIG-MI1-0100
8 6 Mitsubishi EVO 1-3 4G63T (eclipse) 4TIG-MI1-0200
7 Mitsubishi EVO 4-10 4G63T/ 4B11T 4TIG-MI2-0100
8 Mitsubishi Canter 4M40 4TIG-MI4-0100
9 Mitsubishi Delica 4D56 4TIG-MI5-0100
12 10 Mitsubishi 4M42 4TIG-MI6-0100
11 T2/T25/T28/GT25/GT28 4TIG-NIT-0100
12 Nissan RB25 4TIG-NI3-0100
13 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 4TIG-SU2-0100
1 14 Subaru GDB SPEC-C VF36/37 4TIG-SU3-0100
15 WRX FA20 4TIG-SU5-0100
16 Toyota Supra 4TIG-TO1-0100
pi 17 T3 4TIG-UN2-0100
18 Wastegate 38mm 4TIG-UN6-0100
19 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0 G4KC 4TIG-HY1-0100
= G’?tainless Steel Multi-layers 20 MAZDA3 2.3 MPS 4TIG-MAT-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 26




o

unit : mm

# -
&

%
]

ra

27 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

COMPRESSOR IN / OUT

MANIFOLD

MUFFLER

unit : mm

-Vand exhaust clamps

COMPRESSOR IN

! Application ZAGE P/N

1 Mitsubishi EVO 10 4B11T 4CIG-MI3-0100
2 Nissan Silvia S14/15 SR20DET 4CIG-NI1-07100
3 Toyota 1JZ 60 4CIG-TO1-0100
COMPRESSOR OUT
4 Mitsubishi EVO 3 4G63T 4C0G-MI1-0100
5 Mitsubishi EVO 4-9 4G63T 4C0G-MI2-0101
6 Nissan Silvia S14/15 SR20DET 4COG-NI1-0100
7 Subaru Legacy/ Liberty 4C0G-SU1-0100
8 DIY (110x150x1mm) (Non-asbestos) 4COG-UN1-0100
9 Nissan GTR R34 RB26 DETT 4COG-NI1-0300
10 Nissan RB25DET 4COG-NI2-07100

Toyota 1JZ p47

4C0G-TO1-0100

Pic. Application ZAGE P/N

1 Audi A41.8T 4MFG-AU1-0100
2 Mitsubishi EVO3 4G63T 4MFG-MI1-0100
3 Nissan SR20DET (3 layers) 4MFG-NI1-0100
3 Nissan SR20DET (7 layers) 4AMFG-NI11-0200
4 Subaru EJ18/20/22/25 4MFG-SU2-0100
5 Subaru EJ20 GDA 4MFG-SU2-0200
6 Toyota 1JZ 4MFG-T02-0100
7 Toyota Yaris 4MFG-T03-0100
8 MID PIPE 4MFG-UN1-1400
9 Manifold gasket AMFG-NI5-0100

[ T N N T
Universal 735 | 622 18 4MFG-UN1-0100
Universal 84.5 70 17 4MFG-UN1-0200
Universal 92 81.6 | 165 4MFG-UN1-0300
! EVO 10 85.5 7 16 4MFG-UN1-0500
Universal 67.8 | 51.2 18 4MFG-UN1-0800
Universal 90.3 | 76.2 14.5 4MFG-UN1-0900
Universal 68 72 12 4MFG-UN1-0600
Universal 65.5 64 135 4MFG-UN1-0700
? Universal 739 | 735 1 4MFG-UN1-1000
AUDI Turbine In 54.5 60 9 4TIG-AU1-0100
3 AUDI Turbine Out 67.5 62 12 4T0G-AU1-0100
1 3"1xVBand 2X Flange 1GTCS-T0090-0300
2 22" 1GTCS-T0075-0100
TDO4 73mm 1GTCS-T0073-0100
Toyota 89.2mm 1GTCS-T0089-0100
3 TDO5 90.8mm 1GTCS-T0090-0100
EVOX 90.8mm 1GTCS-T0090-0200

TDO07/6D16 99.1mm

1GTCS-T0099-0100




FITTING

- STRAIGHT
{ — | ciies TR
mfim M10x1.0mm iy -| M12x1.5mm *-
~RITNE= g = H:16.6mm ' Female to Male —

4FIT-STM10-0300 4FIT-STM12-0700

Size ZAGE P/N

o — _7-._1'—\?.‘...-,

M10x1.25mm-4AN 4FIT-STM10-0400 GT2835 -

\-!lﬂm TEItt e a
M10x1.5mm-4AN 4FIT-STM10-0500 Water Coolant Pipe \“ ‘ | ﬂﬁﬂ =
M11x1.0mm-3AN 4FIT-STM11-0300

4WCP-SUM14-0100

M11x1.0mm-4AN 4FIT-STM11-0100 Size ZAGE P/N

M11x1.0mm- AT N1
4ANRestrictor1.0mm AFITSTM11-0200 1/8-1/8 W’:‘W 8mm-4AN 4FIT-ST4AN-0100
M12x1.0mm-4AN 4FIT-STM12-0100
AFIT-ST10C-0500 11mm-4AN 4FIT-STAAN-0500
M12x1.25mm-4AN AFIT-STM12-0200
10mm-4AN AFIT-STAAN-0200
M12x1.25mm-
! AFIT-STM12-0500
4ANRestrictor1.5mm 1/8NPT J\ W ¥ 10mm-6AN 4FIT-ST6AN-0100
M12x1.5mm-4AN 4FIT-STM12-0300 N e
Banjo Fitting . 13mm-6AN 4FIT-ST6AN-0200
m;xyslmm-? . 4FIT-STM12-0600
estrictor1.5mm 4FIT-ST10C-0100 16mm-4AN AFIT-STAAN-0300
M14x1.5mm-4AN 4FIT-STM14-0100
0D 7mm-1/8 NPT 4FIT-ST10C-0300
M14x1.5-6AN AFIT-STM14-0400 n
3/8-1/2 AL n 0D 20mm-1/2 NPT 4FIT-ST40C-0200
M16x1.5mm-4AN 4FIT-STM16-0100 X {
4FIT-ST30C-0100 v 0D 17mm-1/2 NPT 4FIT-STA0C-0400
M16x1.5mm-6AN 4FIT-STM16-0200
1/8-6AN  FuelRegulator AFITST10C-0200
Fitting

1/8-4AN AFIT-ST10C-0400 M10X1.25mm
1/2-8AN 4FIT-ST40C-0100 4FIT-STM10-0100

1/2NPT-10AN 4FIT-ST40C-0300
1/8NPT-8mm “

Fuel Regulator Fitting
4FIT-ST10C-0600

4AN to 4AN 4OFR-0200B
- STUD & LUCK NUT
I\ SIZE A B c ZAGEP/N
M8 X 1.25P 10 20 38 1GDHB-M08-0101
M8 X 1.25P 10 18 34 1GDHB-M08-0201
B M8 X 1.25P 10 25 46 1GDHB-M08-0202
c M10 X 1.25P 1 21 35 1GDHB-M10-0101
M10 X 1.25P 15 15 43 1GDHB-M10-0501
- , M10 X 1.25P 15 23 43 1GDHB-M10-0201
3 M10 X 1.25P 15 285 47.5 1GDHB-M10-0301
e = v M10 X 1.5P 12 25 45 1GDHB-M10-0401
- STUD SIZE A B c ZAGE P/N
M6 X 1.0P 7 13 27 4DHB-M06028GB-0100
M8 X 1.25P 105 18 35 4DHB-M08035GB-0100
M8 X 1.25P 10 20 38 4DHB-M08038GB-0100
A 5 M8 X 1.25P 10 25 45 4DHB-M08045GB-0100
> < > M10 X 1.25P 10 195 40 4DHB-M10040GB-0100
~ M10 X 1.25P 10 215 3 4DHB-M10043GB-0100
M10 X 1.25P 155 155 43 4DHB-M10043GB-0200
> M10 X 1.25P 12 25 45 4DHB-M10045GB-0200
C M10 X 1.25P 15 285 47.5 4DHB-M10047GB-0100
M10 X 1.25P 13 20 80 4DHB-M10080GB-0100
M10X 1.5P 10 215 37 4DHB-M10037GB-0100
M10X 1.5P 12 25 45 4DHB-M10045GB-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 28




- BANJO FITTING

Size Length(mm) ZAGE P/N
M8 4AN 30.8 4FIT-BJM08-0100
M10 4AN 30.8 4FIT-BJM10-0100
M10 4AN 51 4FIT-BJM10-0200
M10 4AN 33.25 4FIT-BJM10-0300
M11 4AN 51 4FIT-BJM11-0200
M12 4AN 31 4FIT-BJM12-0100
M12 4AN 50 4FIT-BJM12-0200
M12 4AN 51 4FIT-BJM12-0300

M14 4AN Blue 385 4FIT-BJM14-0100
M14 4AN 50 4FIT-BJM14-0300
M14 6AN 50 4FIT-BJM14-0400
M18 6AN 55 4FIT-BJM18-0100

- 45 DEGERR / 90 DEGREE

- 128
y
7 Male %
o S — to Female 4AN AFIT-904AN-0200
3/8-8AN 4FIT-4530C-0200 2
1/2-8AN 4FIT-4540C-0200 1 J| il
Male i‘
to Male lT 5/8-M14x1.5mm 4FIT-90M14-0100
90 DEGREE__ | .
Size ZAGE P/N Male =
f = - | X |
to Female 9mm-6AN 4FIT-9015C-0100
4AN-3/84 4FIT-9020C-0100
8AN-3/84 4FIT-9030C-0100
10AN-1/2 4FIT-9040C-0100 Size ZAGE P/N
1/8-1/8 4FIT-9010C-0100 Male 4AN 4FIT-904AN-0100
4AN-1/8 4FIT-9010C-0200 to Female 6AN 4FIT-906AN-0100

- 3-WAY / 4-WAY

| -
[

1/8 4FIT-3W4AN-0100 178 1GFIT-3W10C-0100
1
Size ZAGE P/N =i
3/16 4FIT-3W15C-0100 —
5/16 4FIT-3W25C-0100
1/2 4FIT-3W40C-0100
1/8 4FIT-3W4AN-0200 1/4 4FIT-3W20C-0100 178 4FIT:3W10C-0100

29 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




Size ZAGE P/N Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0100 AN4 180° 4FITS-1804AN-0100
AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0100 AN6 180° 4FITS-1806AN-0100
AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0100 AN8 180° 4FITS-1808AN-0100
AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0100 AN10 180° 4FITS-18010AN-0100
AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0100 AN12 180° 4FITS-18012AN-0100
AN16 90° 4FITS-9016AN-0100 AN16 180° 4FITS-18016AN-0100

AN4 straight AFITS-ST4AN-0200 AN4 45° AFITS-454AN-0200
AN6 straight AFITS-ST6AN-0200 AN6 45° 4FITS-456AN-0200
AN8 straight AFITS-ST8AN-0200 AN8 45° 4FITS-458AN-0200
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0200 AN10 45° 4FITS-4510AN-0200
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0200 AN12 45° 4FITS-4512AN-0200
AN16 straight AFITS-ST16AN-0200 AN16 45° AFITS-4516AN-0200

AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0200 AN4 180° AFITS-1804AN-0200
AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0200 AN6 180 4FITS-1806AN-0200
ANS8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0200 AN8 180° 4FITS-1808AN-0200
AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0200 AN10 180° 4FITS-18010AN-0200
AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0200 AN12 180° 4FITS-18012AN-0200
AN16 90° 4FITS-9016AN-0200 AN16 180° 4FITS-18016AN-0200

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0300 AN4 45° AFITS-454AN-0300
AN6 straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0300 AN6 45° 4FITS-456AN-0300
AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0300 AN8 45° 4FITS-458AN-0300
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0300 AN10 45° 4FITS-4510AN-0300
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0300 AN12 45° 4FITS-4512AN-0300

Size ZAGE P/N Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0300 AN4 180° 4FITS-1804AN-0300
AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0300 AN6 180° 4FITS-1806AN-0300
AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0300 AN8 180° 4FITS-1808AN-0300
AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0300 AN10 180° 4FITS-18010AN-0300
AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0300 AN12 180° 4FITS-18012AN-0300

Size ZAGE P/N Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 45° 4FITS-454AN-0400 AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0400
AN6 45° 4FITS-456AN-0400 AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0400
AN8 45° 4FITS-458AN-0400 AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0400
2 AN10 45° 4FITS-4510AN-0400 AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0400
AN12 45° 4FITS-4512AN-0400 AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0400

Size ZAGE P/N Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0400 AN4 45° 4FITS-454AN-0500
AN6 straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0400 AN6 45° 4FITS-456AN-0500
AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0400 AN8 45° 4FITS-458AN-0500
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0400 AN10 45° 4FITS-4510AN-0500
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0400 AN12 45° 4FITS-4512AN-0500

AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0500 AN4 180° 4FITS-1804AN-0400
AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0500 ANG6 180° 4FITS-1806AN-0400
AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0500 AN8 180° 4FITS-1808AN-0400
AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0500 AN10 180° 4FITS-18010AN-0400
- AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0500 AN12 180° 4FITS-18012AN-0400

AN4 1/8"NPT 4FITS-ST10C-0100 AN8 1/2"NPT 4FITS-ST40C-0200

AN4 1/4"NPT AFITS-ST20C-0100 AN8 3/4"NPT AFITS-ST60C-0100

AN6 1/8"NPT 4FITS-ST10C-0200 AN10 3/8"NPT 4FITS-ST30C-0300

y ANG6 1/4"'NPT 4FITS-ST20C-0200 y AN10 1/2"NPT 4FITS-ST40C-0300

y AN6 3/8"NPT 4FITS-ST30C-0100 < AN10 3/4"NPT 4FITS-ST60C-0200
AN6 1/2"NPT A4FITS-ST40C-0100 AN12 1/2"NPT 4FITS-ST40C-0400

AN8 1/4"NPT 4FITS-ST20C-0300 AN12 3/4"NPT AFITS-ST60C-0300

AN8 3/8"NPT 4FITS-ST30C-0200 AN12 1"'NPT AFITS-ST80C-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 30




. Size ZAGEP/N
y AN4  straight |  4FITS-ST4AN-0500

AN6  M14*1.25| 4FITS-STM14-0400 AN6  straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0500

AN6  MI6*1.5 | 4FITS-STM16-0100 AN8  straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0500

AN6 _ MI18"1.5 | 4FITS-STM18-0100 AN10  straight | 4FITS-ST10AN-0500

e ZaCERAN AN6  M20*1.5 | 4FITS-STM20-0300 ANT2  straight | A4FITS-ST12AN-0500

AN4 M6*1.0 | 4FITS-STM06-0100 AN8 M10*1.0 | 4FITS-STM10-0700
AN4 M8*1.0 | 4FITS-STM08-0100 AN8 M10*1.25| 4FITS-STM10-0800
AN4 M8*1.25 | 4FITS-STM08-0200 AN8 M10*1.50 | 4FITS-STM10-0900
AN4 M10*1.0 | 4FITS-STM10-0100 AN8(L) M12*1.5 | 4FITS-STM12-0900
AN4 M10*1.25 | 4FITS-STM10-0200 Ang(soring - M12*1.5 | 4FITS-STM12-1000
AN4 M10*1.50 | 4FITS-STM10-0300 AN8 M14*1.5 | 4FITS-STM14-0500
AN4 M12*1.0 | 4FITS-STM12-0100 AN8 M16*1.5 | 4FITS-STM16-0200

.5

.5

5

AN4 M12*1.25| 4FITS-STM12-0200 AN8 M18*1 4FITS-STM18-0200

ANA  M12¢1.50| 4FITS-STM12-0300 | |AN8  M20*15 | 4FITS-STM20-0100
AN4 M14*1.25| 4FITS-STM14-0100 AN8 M22*1 4FITS-STM22-0100 AN4 AN3 AFITS-SR3AN-0100
AN4 M14*1.50 | 4FITS-STM14-0200 AN10  M12*1.0 | 4FITS-STM12-1100 AN6 AN4 AFITS-SR4AN-0100
AN6 M10%1.00| 4FITS-STM10-0400 AN10  M12*1.25| 4FITS-STM12-1200 ANS AN6 AFITS-SR6AN-0100
ANG6 M10%1.25| 4FITS-STM10-0500 AN10 M12*1.5 | 4FITS-STM12-1300 AN10 AN6 AFITS-ST6AN-0200
AN6 M10*1.50 | 4FITS-STM10-0600 AN10  M14*1.5 | 4FITS-STM14-0600 AN10 ANS AFITS-ST8AN-0500
ANG6 M12*1.0 | 4FITS-STM12-0600 AN10 M16*1.5 | 4FITS-STM16-0300 AN12 AN6 AFITS-ST6AN-0300
AN6 M12*1.5 | 4FITS-STM12-0700 AN10 M18*1.5 | 4FITS-STM18-0300 AN12 ANS AFITS-ST8AN-0200
Ans(stoing M12*1.25 | 4FITS-STM12-0500 AN10 M20*1.5 | 4FITS-STM20-0200 AN12 AN10 AFITS-ST10AN-0100
AN6 M12*1.5 | 4FITS-STM12-0400 AN10  M22*1.5 | 4FITS-STM22-0200

AN6 M14*1.5 | 4FITS-STM14-0300 AN10  M24*1.5 | 4FITS-STM24-0100

Size ZAGE P/N ZAGE P/N

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0600 AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0700
ANG straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0600 AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0700
AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0600 AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0700
=5 AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0600 AN10 90° 4FITS-9010AN-0700
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0600 AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0700

Size ZAGE P/N
ANG 1/8"NPT 4FITS-9010C-0100
AN6 1/4"NPT 4F1TS-9020C-0100

Size ZAGE P/N
AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0800

ANG 3/8'NPT AFITS-9030C-0100 AN6 straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0800

ANG 1/2'NPT AFITS-90400-0100 AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0800

ANS 1/4'NPT 2FITS-9020C-0200 AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0800

AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0800

AN8 3/8"NPT 4FITS-9030C-0200
AN8 1/2"NPT 4F1TS-9040C-0200

Size ZAGE P/N Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 90° 4FITS-904AN-0600 AN4 7/16"/20 4FITS-904AN-0600
AN6 90° 4FITS-906AN-0600 AN6 9/16"-18 4FITS-906AN-0600
AN8 90° 4FITS-908AN-0600 AN8 3/4"-16 4FITS-908AN-0600
AN10 90° 4FI1TS-9010AN-0600 AN10 7/8"-12 4FITS-9010AN-0600
AN12 90° 4FITS-9012AN-0600 AN12 1-1/6™12 4FITS-9012AN-0600

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0900 8~6 AN6 4FITS-SR6AN-0400
AN6 straight 4FITS-ST6AN-0900 8~10 ANT10 4FITS-SR10AN-0200
ANS8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0900 10~06 AN6 4FITS-SR6AN-0500
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0900 10~08 AN8 4FITS-SR8AN-0300
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0900 12~8 AN8 AFITS-SR8AN-0400

12~10 ANT10 4FITS-SR10AN-0300

M10*1.0 ?9.6 4FITS-STM10-1000 ANG6 ?9.6 4FITS-ST4AN-1000
w M10*1.0 910 4FITS-STM10-1100 AN6 912 4FITS-ST6AN-1100
M18*1.5 912.7 4FITS-STM18-0400 AN8 915.4 4FITS-ST8AN-1000
M18*1.5 919 4FITS-STM18-0500 y ANT0 915.4 4FITS-ST10AN-1000
\ ) M12*1.5 08 4FITS-STM12-1400
M12*1.5 99.5 4FITS-STM12-1500

Size ZAGE P/N
ANG 5/16 tube 4FITS-ST6AN-1200

30 Microm 6AN 40FRS-6AN-0100

AN6  3/8tube |  4FITS-ST6AN-1300 [30Micom  8AN | 40FRS-8AN-0100

AN8 1/2 tube 4FITS-ST8AN-1100

31 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-0100
AN6 straight AFITS-ST6AN-0100
AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-0100
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-0100
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-0100
AN16 straight 4FITS-ST16AN-0100

1.D.66

SINGLE PUMP

4TCPS-A660-0100

Size ZAGE P/N

TAN4 ID7.9mm 4TCPS-A079-0100
F4AN  ID9.5mm 4TCPS-A095-0100
T6N4 ID11.1mm 4TCPS-A111-0100
T8AN ID13.5mm 4TCPS-A135-0100
F6AN ID14.3mm 4TCPS-A143-0100
F8AN ID15.9mm 4TCPS-A159-0100
F 10AN 1D20.6mm 4TCPS-A206-0100
F12AN 1D23.8mm 4TCPS-A238-0100

- WASHER KIT

Qe U ¢

Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 45° 4FITS-454AN-0100
AN6 45° 4FITS-456AN-0100
AN8 45° AFITS-458AN-0100
AN10 45° 4FITS-4510AN-0100
AN12 45° 4FITS-4512AN-0100
AN16 45° 4FITS-4516AN-0100
AN4 1.D.11.1Tmm 4TCPS-A111-0200
AN6 1.D.14.3mm ‘ 4TCPS-A143-0200

Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 straight 4FITS-ST4AN-1000
AN6 straight 4FITS-ST6AN-1400
AN8 straight 4FITS-ST8AN-1200
AN10 straight 4FITS-ST10AN-1100
AN12 straight 4FITS-ST12AN-1000
Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 M 40FPS-4AN-0100

AN6 M 40FPS-6AN-0100

AN8 M 40FPS-8AN-0100

AN10 M 40FPS-10AN-0100

AN12 M 40FPS-12AN-0100

AN16 M 40FPS-16AN-0100

Size ZAGE P/N

AN4 M 40FPH-4AN-0100
AN6 M 40FPH-6AN-0100
AN8 M 40FPH-8AN-0100
AN10 M 40FPH-10AN-0100
AN12 M 40FPH-12AN-0100

P/N : 1GWAS-M00-0100

ZAGE P/N Size Q'ty
4WAS-M06C-0100 MO06 30
4WAS-M08C-0100 M08 30
4WAS-M10C-0200 M10 30
4WAS-M11C-0100 M11 30
4WAS-M12C-0100 M12 30
4WAS-M14C-0100 M14 50
4WAS-M16C-0100 M16 20
4WAS-M18C-0100 M18 20
4WAS-M22C-0100 M22 10

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 32




- OIL & WATER FITTING KITWASHER KIT

—

P/N : 1GRWB-M08-0100

ZAGE P/N Size Qty
0il Banjo Bolt
M8 x1.25 4BJB-M08125-0100 10
M8 x1.5 4BJB-M08150-0100 10
M10 x1.25 L:25.2mm / Oil Hole: 1.2mm 4BJB-M10125-0100 10
M10 x1.5 L: 25.2mm / Oil Hole: 1.5mm 4BJB-M10150-0200 10
M10 x1.5 L: 25.2mm / Oil Hole: 2.6mm 4BJB-M10150-0300 10
7/16-24 (for journal bearing) 4BJB-M11100-0100 10
7/16-24 (for ball bearing) 4BJB-M11100-0200 10
M12 x1.25 L:25.3mm / Oil Hole: 2.5mm 4BJB-M12125-0100 10
M12 x1.5 L:25.4mm / Oil Hole: 1.2mm 4BJB-M12150-0100 10
M12 x1.5 L:25.4mm / Oil Hole: 2.5mm 4BJB-M12150-0200 10
Water Bolt

M10 x1.25 L:26mm 4WTB-M10125-0100 10
M12 x1.25 L:29.5mm 4WTB-M12125-0100 10
M12x1.5 4WTB-M12150-0100 10
M14 x1.5 L:27mm (yellow zinc plated) 4WTB-M14150-0100 10
M14 x1.5 L:27mm (zinc plated) 4WTB-M14150-0200 6
M16x1.5 4WTB-M16150-0100 10
M18x1.5 4WTB-M18150-0100 10

- AIR INTAKE / WATER HOSE / COMPRESSOR INTAKE

AIR INTAKE ADAPTER

85mm

P/N : 1GFLG-ITO3A-0100

< S (>mm) s
W

L
Mo
LS .,
Type P/N Q'ty
Adpter 4FLG-ITO3A-0100 1
Gasket 4CIG-NI1-0200
Bolt 4BOT-M0812516C-0100 2

Mitsubishi EVO 9 4G63

P/N : 1GCIP-MI1-0200

78/82mm a5
compressor suction hose

33 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

0D28x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

P/N : 1GFLG-ITO3A-0100

4FIT-3W28M-0100B

WATER HOSE ADAPTER

SIZE ZAGE P/N

0D30x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

4FIT-3W30M-0100B

0D32x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

4FIT-3W32M-0100B

0D34x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

4FIT-3W34M-0100B

0D36x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

4FIT-3W36M-0100B

0D38x1/8PTxM4x0.7p

4FIT-3W38M-0100B

67 4"

air suction funnel

P/N : 1GCIP-UN1-0200




HOSE KiT

- LINE KIT
N T T Y R

Subaru,MHI,IHI etc. M10x1.5 20cm 1GOFK-T020-0200

1
EVO 19 M12x1.25 30cm 1GOFK-T030-0100
EVO 1-9 M12x1.25 47cm 1GOFK-T047-0300
EVO 19 M12x1.25 104cm TGOFK-T104-0700
MHI TD04,TD05 M10x1.25 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0300
Garrett T2,T25,GT25,GT28 7/16-24P 47cm 1GOFK-T047-0100
Garrett T2,725,GT25,GT28 7/16-24P 104cm TGOFK-T104-0200
Garrett T2,T25,GT25,GT28 7/16-24P 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0100
Garrett T2,725,GT25,GT28 Ball Bearing Turbo 7/16-24P 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0800
Garrett T2,725,GT25,GT28 Ball Bearing Turbo 7/16-24P 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0500
2 Garrett T2,T25,GT25,GT28 7/16-24P 120cm 1GOFK-T120-0200
Universal M10x1.25 47cm TGOFK-T047-0200
Universal M10x1.25 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0400
Universal M10x1.5 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0500
Volvo M12x1.5 47cm 1GOFK-T047-0400
Volvo M12x1.5 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0600
Volvo M12x1.5 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0400
Subaru,HI etc. M10x1.5 47cm 1GOFK-T047-0500
Subaru,IHI etc. M10x1.5 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0600
3 DSM 2G 1995-1999/Garrett T25 T28 7/16-24P 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0300
4 Mitsubishi Lancer GSR 4G93 1.8T M12x1.25 70cm 1GOFK-T070-1100
5 4G63T DSM 1G/EVO1~3 1990-1994 TDO5H M12x1.25 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0200
T3/T4 Turbo on DSM 1G/2G T3/T4 70cm 1GOFK-T070-1000

6
T3/T4 Turbo on DSM 1G/2G T3/T4 104cm T1GOFK-T104-0800
7 T3/T4/GT40/TDO7 T3/T4 (4 way) 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0900
Top Mounted Turbo on Nissan SR20DET Engine T3/T4 70cm 1GOFK-T070-0900

8
Garrett,MHI,Greddy etc. (3 way) T3/T4/GT40/TDO7 104cm 1GOFK-T104-0100
9 Garrett,MHI,Greddy etc. (3 way) T3/T4/GT40/TDO7 120cm 1GOFK-T120-0100
10 Toyota CT12 CT20 CT26 Oil Feed/Drain Line Fitting Kit T1GOFK-T039-0100
11 Subaru VF22 VF34 0Oil Feed Fitting Kit 1GOFK-M020-0100

ZAGE OFFERS CUSTOMIZATION,PLEASE CONTACT SALES FOR THE SIZES OR LENGTH OF LINES YOU NEED.

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 34




LINE KIT

- Application ZAGE Model ZAGE P/N

FORD SIERRA 2WD RS COSWORTH 82cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE 40FP-HS082-0100
FORD FIESTA RS TURBO 91cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE 40FP-HS091-0100
FORD ESCORT RS TURBO 82cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE 40FP-HS082-0100
FORD ESCORT 4WD RS COSWORTH 25cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE 40FP-HS025-0100
FIAT UNO TURBO 30cm BRAIDED OIL FEED PIPE 40FP-HS030-0100
6 MINI (CLASSIC STYLE) 65cm BRAIDED T:ggé) OIL FEED 40FP-HS065-0100
7 RENAULT 21 TURBO S/STEEL 59cm BRAIDED ;ﬁfé?]o) OIL FEED 40FP-HS059-0100
8 RENAULT 5 TURBO 2 48cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE 40FP-HS048-0100
VW/AUDI 1.8T 87cm BRAIDED TI:JCI;{SBS OIL FEED
VW GOLF TDI MK4 87cm BRAIDEDJgg&?)OlL FEED
9 40FP-HS087-0100
VAUXHALL ASTRA TURBO 87cm BRAIDED OIL FEED HOSE
VAUXHALL C20LET TURBO 87cm BRAIDED TFEJIF;EO OIL FEED
- LINE KIT

Application ZAGE P/N

IHI RHF5HB, RHF55 39cm 1GODK-T039-0100
Garrett T25,T28,GT15 39cm 1GODK-T039-0200
Garrett T3,74 39cm 1GODK-T039-0300
MHI
TD02-06,IHI RHF4/RHF5/ 39cm 1GODK-T039-0400
RHB5
MHI 39cm 1GODK-T039-0500
TDO7, Greddy T67
IHI RHB6 39cm 1GODK-T039-0600
Garrett GT25, GT28 39cm 1GODK-T039-0700
Application oil line length ZAGE P/N
Garrett T2,T25,T28,GT15 50cm 1GODK-R050-0100
Garrett T3,T4 50cm 1GODK-R050-0200
MHI
TD02-06,IHI RHF4/RHF5/ 50cm 1GODK-R050-0300
RHB5
IHI RHF 5HB RHF55 50cm 1GODK-R050-0400
Garrett GT25,GT28 50cm 1GODK-R050-0500
MHI TDO7, Greddy T67 50cm 1GODK-R050-0600

35 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




- LINE KIT

GT25/GT28/GT30/GT35

Water & Oil Gasket Kit
M11X1.0P /M14X1.5P

TGOWK-UN1-0100

Subaru Impreza TD05 / TD06

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU1-0100

Subaru Impreza EJ20/25 TD05/06

Oil Feed (teflon pipe)/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU1-0800

Subaru EJ20/25 IHI RHF55 RHF5HB

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU1-0600

Subaru EJ20/25 IHI RHF55 RHF5HB

Oil Feed (teflon pipe)/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU1-0700

Subaru Legacy Liberty GT TD05/06

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU2-0100

Nissan Silvia SR20DET TD05/TD06

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

T1GOWK-NIT-0100

Mitsubishi EVO 9

with turbine gaskets/comp. outlet pipe

1GOWK-MI1-0100

Mitsubishi EVO 9

fitting kit only (w/o comp. outlet pipe & gaskets)

1GOWK-MI1-0300

Mitsubushi EVO X

Oil Feed/Water (metal pipe)

1GOWK-MI2-0100

Mitsubushi EVO X

with turbine inlet/outlet gaskets (metal pipe)

1GOWK-MI2-0200

Mitsubushi EVO X

oil Feed/Water (teflon pipe)

1GOWK-T014-0200

TDO04 Upgrade Turbo (49189-01600) on
Saab 9000 AERO 2.0L 2.3L B234R 1993-1998

Oil Drain/ Water

TGOWK-SA1-0100

SUBARU Impreza WRX STi JDM Spec C/ IHI RHF5HB VF36
VF37 VF42

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-SU3-0100

Garrett GT25/GT28 Hybrid turbo on Subaru Impreza WRX Sti

30cm

1GOWK-SU1-0300

Garrett GT25/GT28 Hybrid turbo on Subaru Impreza WRX Sti

30cm w/ turbine inlet/outlet gaskets

1GOWK-SU1-0301

MHI TD04 Upgrade Turbo on SAAB 9-3/9-5 2.0T AERO

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water (teflon pipe)

TGOWK-SA2-0100

MHI TD04 Upgrade Turbo on SAAB 9-3/9-5 2.0T AERO

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water (metal pipe)

TGOWK-SA2-0200

RB25 Bottom Mount turbo

Oil/Water

1GOWK-NI3-0100

RB25 Top Mount turbo

Oil/Water

Oil & Water Line Kit

1GOWK-NI3-0200

Nissan S13 SR20DET CA18DET Oil/Water 1GOWK-T030-0100
Nissan Sunny & Pulsar GTIR SR20DET Oil/Water 1GOWK-T030-0200
Stock Mitsubishi TDO5HR Turbo upgrade to Garrett GT30/ GT35 Oil/Water 1GOWK.T030-0300

Turbos on EVO 4-9 Engine

Nissan Silvia S13 SR20DET Ball Bearing Turbo with restrictor

Oil/Water with restrictor

Oil & Water Line Kit

1GOWK-T030-0400

Nissan 200SX Silvia S14,515 SR20DET Oil/Water 1GOWK-T047-0100
Nissan 200SX Silvia S14,S15 Ball Bearing Turbo with restrictor |Oil/Water with restrictor 1GOWK-T047-0200
Nissan 200SX Silvia S14,515 Top Mount Turbo Oil/Water 1GOWK-T047-0300

Nissan Skyline R31,R32,RB20DET,RB25DET,RB30DET Engines

Oil & Water Line Kit
M11x1.0mm Garrett Ball Bearing

1GOWK-T060-0100

Nissan Skyline R31 R32 RB20DET, RB25DET, RB30DET Single
Turbo Engines

Garrett GT28/ GT30 Ball Bearing Turbo on Hyundai Genesis
Coupe 2.0T

M12x1.25mm
Oil & Water Line Kit

Oil Feed with restrictor/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-T060-0200

1GOWK-T077-0100

MHI TD05/TD06 Turbo on Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0T Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water 1GOWK-T077-0200
Oil & Water Line Kit

Mitsubishi TF035/ TD04 Turbo Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water (M12x1.25) 1GOWK-T104-0100

Garrett GT25-GT35 Ball Bearing Turbo Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water 1GOWK-T104-0200

TOYOTA SUPRA 7M-GTE 1HD 4.2L Diesel Turbo/ TOYOTA
1986.5-1992 (1987-1993 in Japan) Toyota Supra Mkl (MA70)
1111989-1992 Toyota Cressida Mark Il (MX83)

Oil & Water Line Kit

Oil Feed/ Oil Drain/ Water

1GOWK-TO1-0100

FORD SIERRA/SAPPHIRE COSWORTH

BRAIDED OIL AND WATER FEED PIPE

1GOWK-T053-0100

RENAULT 5 GT TURBO

BRAIDED OIL COOLER HOSE(2)

1GOWK-T079-0100

RENAULT 21 TURBO S/STEEL

BRAIDED FILTER PIPES(2)

Water Coolant Kit (Teflon Pipe)

1GOWK-T033-0100

TOYOTA CT9 CT12 CT20 CT26 Turbo 4AN 1GWPK-M10-0100
Volvo 850 T5 Stock TDO4HL Turbo M12x1.5/M14x1.5 1GWPK-M12-0200
Mitsubishi TD03,TF035,TD04 / IHI RHF4,RHB4,RHB5 Turbo DIY M12x1.25mm (w/banjo kit) 1GWPK-M12-0300
Volvo TDOAL / Garrett GT12 DIY M12x1.5mm 1GWPK-M12-0400
Mitsubishi TD03,TF035,TD04 / IHI RHF4,RHB4,RHB5 Turbo DIY M12x1.25mm 1GWPK-M12-0500
Mitsubishi TD05,TDO06 / Garrett TB02,TB25,TB28,GT15-GT35 M14x1.5mm 1GWPK-M14-0400
Stock Garrett GT25 GT28 GT30 Ball Bearing Turbo M14x1.5mm 6AN 1GWPK-M14-0700
:\/ggsaublsm TEO5 Turbo fitted on SAAB 900 B202L engine 1988- M16x1.5mm 1GWPK-M16-0200
Garrett T25 GT2530 GT25 GT28 Turbo on RB26 engine Water Pipe Kit only 1GWPK-M14-0800

W

@

t

Saab 9000 2.0 B202 1989-1992 with
TB2529 (465181-0001 / 465181-0002) Turbo

er Coolant Kit (Metal Pipe)
M16 x 1.5/ M14x1.5

1GWPK-M14-0900

Saab 9000i 2.0 B204E 1994-1998 with
Garrett TB25 Turbo(452083-0001E / 452083-5001S)

M16 x 1.5/ M14x1.5

1GWPK-M16-0300

2006~ Saab 9-3 2.8 V6 Engine (Z28NET, 9440 Chassis) with
TDO4H Turbo(49389-01700 / 49389-01710)

M12 x 1.5/ M14x1.5

1GWPK-M12-0900

Water Pipe Kit only

Nissan Skyline GTR R32,R33,R34,RB26DETT Twin Turbo

1GWPK-M14-1000

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 36




888
-

(&

i
\

)

‘*fn

N47

2012-o0n

F10 520D
F11 520D

P/N - 1GCIP - BM4 - 0100

N54

2006-2010

FOX / E8X
135i / 225i / 335xi

P/N - 1GCIP - BM2 - 0100

For

=

n
Y

BMW

N20

2012 -o0n

F2X120i / 128i
F3X320i / 328i

P/N - 1GCIP - BMI - 0100

N55

2012-o0n

F3X 335i
F30 335i
F32 435i
F3X 135i
(M235)

P/N - 1GCIP - BM3 - 0300

N55

2010-2012

F8X / E9X
135i / 335i / 335xi

P/N - 1GCIP - BM3 - 0200

37 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

N55

2010-o0n

F1X 535i
FO7/10
/11

FOX 640i
FO6
3000cc

P/N - 1GCIP - BM3 - 0100



- BOLT KIT

J— | s 1 ceem
A [ s [ c |

Oil Feed
Garrett T3,T4 M8 1/8NPT 37mm 1GBFK-Z37-0100
Garrett T3,T4 M8 4AN 37mm 1GBFK-Z37-0200
Oil Drain
TDO02-06,RHF5 M6 1/2NPT 38mm 1GBDK-A38-0100
Garrett GT25,GT28 M8 1/2NPT 38mm 1GBDK-A38-0200
Garrett 725,728 M8 1/2NPT 44mm 1GBDK-A44-0100
Garrett T3,T4 M8 1/2NPT 50mm 1GBDK-A50-0100
TDO7 M10 1/2NPT 51mm 1GBDK-A51-0100
TD02-06,RHF5 M6 w/17mm fitting 38mm 1GBDK-A38-0500
Garrett GT25,GT28 M8 w/17mm fitting 38mm 1GBDK-A38-0600
Garrett 725,728 M8 w/17mm fitting 44mm 1GBDK-A44-0300
Garrett 73,74 M8 w/17mm fitting 50mm 1GBDK-A50-0300
TDO7 M10 w/17mm fitting 51mm 1GBDK-A51-0200
TDO02-06,IHI,KKK M6 8AN 38mm 1GBDK-GZ38-0100
Garrett GT25,GT28,GT30,GT35 M8 8AN 38mm 1GBDK-GZ38-0200
IHI RHF5H, RHF55, RHF5HB M6 8AN 41mm 1GBDK-GZ41-0100
Garrett 725,728 M8 8AN 44mm 1GBDK-GZ44-0100
Toyota CT12 CT20 CT26 M8 4AN/8AN 58mm 1GBDK-Z58-0100
Garrett T3,T4 M8 10AN 5Tmm 1GBDK-GZ51-0100
TDO7 M10 T0AN 51mm 1GBDK-GZ51-0200
AUDI 1.8T M6 37mm 1GBDK-A37-0100
Water
TOYOTA M6 cover 30mm TGWFK-30-0100
'Ig?ayic;ta CT12 CT20 CT26 Water Feed/ M6 AAN 30mm 1GBDK-230-0100

- INSULATED TUBE COVER

1 $12 4ITC-R012-0100
2 ¢15 4ITC-R015-0100
3 $20 4ITC-R020-0100
4 $25 4ITC-R025-0100
5 30 4ITC-R030-0100
6 $35 4ITC-R035-0100
7 40 4ITC-R040-0100
8 45 4ITC-R045-0100
9 $50 4ITC-R050-0100
10 $55 4ITC-R055-0100
n $60 4ITC-R060-0100
12 $65 4ITC-R065-0100
T E M P E RAT U R E 13 $70 4ITC-R070-0100
-55 C ~+260 C 14 475 4ITC-R075-0100
- 15 $80 4ITC-R080-0100
Length: 16 $85 4ITC-R085-0100
Please contact sales for the length you need. 17 $90 AITC-R090-0100
18 $100 4ITC-R100-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 38



- PIPE KIT

Mitsubishi TD02-TD06 ,TF035 M6 16.5mm 38mm 1GODK-M38-0100
IHI VF22,VF34 M6 16.5mm 38mm 1GODK-M41-0100
/4Tmm

Garrett GT25,GT28,GT30,GT35 M8 16.5mm 38mm 1GODK-M38-0300

1
Garrett T2,725,T28,TB02,TB22 M8 16.5mm 44mm 1GODK-M44-0100

Greddy T67/ Mitsubishi TDO7-

08.TE06 M10 16.5mm 5Tmm 1GODK-M51-0100
Garrett T3,74,TB03,T04B, TO4E M8 16.5mm 5Tmm 1GODK-M50-0100
2 Mitsubishi 4D56 2.5L M6 16.5mm 41mm 40DP-M41T-0100
-l 3 Oil Drain Pipe to tap into oil pan - - - 40DP-M00U-0100

- PIPE (METAL) KIT

PIC ZAGE P/N
I

Straight

M12x1.25mm 12mm TGWPK-M12-0700

M12x1.5mm 12mm TGWPK-M12-0800

1 M14x1.5mm 12mm TGWPK-M14-0200

M16x1.5mm 12mm TGWPK-M16-0100

M18x1.5mm 12mm TGWPK-M18-0100

A M\w\ai go degree

- M12x1.25mm 12mm TGWPK-M12-0100

. 7 2 M12x1.5mm 12mm 1GWPK-M12-0600

M14x1.5mm 12mm TGWPK-M14-0100

- KIT
ZAGE P/N
[« 0 & e ]
Oil Feed
M8x1.25mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M08125-0100
M8x1.5mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M08150-0100
M10x1.25mm 4AN 30mm 1BBK-M10125-0100
M10x1.25mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M10125-0200
M10x1.5mm 4AN 30mm 1BBK-M10150-0100
M10x1.5mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M10150-0200
M10x1.5mm w/ 1.5mm hole 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M10150-0300
7/16-24 4AN 50mm 1BBK-171624-0100
*  7/16-24 with restrictor 4AN 50mm 1BBK-171624-0200
M12x1.25mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M12125-0200
M12x1.5mm 4AN 50mm 1BBK-M12150-0200
*for ball bearing
Water

A M10x1.25mm 4AN 50mm TWBK-M10125-0100
M12x1.25mm 4AN 50mm TWBK-M12125-0200
M12x1.5mm 4AN 50mm TWBK-M12150-0200
M14x1.5mm 4AN 38mm TWBK-M14150-0100
M14x1.5mm 4AN 50mm TWBK-M14150-0300
M14x1.5mm 6AN 50mm TWBK-M14150-0400
M18x1.5mm 6AN 56mm TWBK-M18150-0100

39 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




EXHASUAT SYSTEM

- TURBO EXHAUST MANIFOLD

© 5US304 (Stainless Steel) ) Castlron (@) with gaskets (@) BTO : Build to Order

1GMFD-SU1-0100 1GMFD-SU1-0200
Unequal Length Equal Length

Subaru Impreza GDA GC8 Subaru Impreza GDA GC8
Single Scroll EJ20 GDB EJ25 Single Scroll

(GS)

4MFD-TO1-0100 1GMFD-MI3-0100 1GMFD-MI2-0100
Bottom Mount Mitsubishi EVO10 4B11T (w/ EGR)

T25/T28 Flange 1GMFD-MI2-0200
Toyota Yaris/Vios 2006™(1NZ-FE ) (w/0 anti-lag ports)
0 Mitsubishi EVO4-9 4G63T

(G]S)

S
1GMFD-MI1-0100 4MFD-MI1-0100 4MFD-MI1-0300
Bottom Mount Bottom Mount Fuso Canter 4M40
STD EVO3 Square Flange Subaru Triangle Flange
Mitsubishi EVO3 4G63T Mitsubishi Lancer 4G92/93
00 000

6__‘

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 40



| MITSUBISHI py

» 4MFD-MI1-0401
Mitsubishi Delica 4D56

» 4AMFD-HO1-0200
Bottom Mount
T25/T28 Flange
(Wastegate Type)
Honda Civic D15-16

» 4MFD-HO1-0400
Bottom Mount
T25/T28 Flange
(Wastegate Type)
Honda Civic 8th R18A

» 4MFD-SZ1-0101
Bottom Mount
T25/T28 Flange
Honda Fit L13A/L15A

» 4MFD-NI1-0100
(MOoQ)
Bottom Mount
T25/T28 Flange
Nissan Silvia 180SX
S$13, S14, S15 SR20DET

00

» 4MFD-NI1-020 O
(MoQ)
Top Mount
T25/T28 Flange
Nissan Silvia 180SX
$13, S14, S15 SR20DET

» 4MFD-SZ1-0100
Bottom Mount
T25/T28 Flange
Wastegate Type)
Suzuki Swift 2005~M13A/M15A

» 4MFD-S5Z1-0200
T25/T28 Flange
(Wastegate Type)
Suzuki Swift G13

o

MAZDA / FORD

» 4AMFD-FM2-0200
Mazda RX-8 2003-2008

MAZDA / FORD

» 4AMFD-FM1-0300
Top Mount
Subaru Triangle Flange
Ford Tierra/Premacy

» 1GMFD-FO1-0100
Top Mount
T25/T28 Flange
Ford Focus / Mazda3/6

00

» 1GMFD-FO1-0200
Top Mount
T25/T28 Flange
(Wastegate Type)
Ford Focus / Mazda3/6

00

41 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.



- Downpipe

1GEXP-MI2-0200
Unibody Design
Mitsubishi EVO X 4B11T
Left Hand Drive

00

1GEXP-MI2-0100

Wastegate Type
Mitsubishi EVO X 4B11T
Left Hand Drive

00

1GEXP-MI1-0100
Mitsubishi EVO 4-6 4G63T

1GEXP-MI1-0200
Mitsubishi EVO 7-9 4G63T

00

4EXP-MI4-0100

Straight
FUSO Canter 4M40 Downpipe

4EXP-NI1-0100

Nissan Silvia 180SX
$13,514, S15 SR20DET

A4EXP-UN1-0200

Bend
Universal for TD0O4H
1ZUN1-524306-01 Turbo

o

4EXP-HY1-020 O

Hyundai Genesis Coupe 2.0T

00

WIDTH*LENGTH(mm)

Material:

5%150 8*150
5%200 8%200
5%250 8%250
5*300 8*300
5%350 8*350
5*400 8*400
5%450 8*450
5*500 8*500

8*600

12*150
12*200
12*250
12*300
12*350
12*400
12*450
12*500
12*550
12*600

15*150
15*200
15*250
15*300
15*350
15*400
15*450
15*500
15*550
15*600
15*%650
15*700
15*800
15*1000

WIDTH*LENGTH(mm)

Material: PIN

4HTP-CF025-0100

4HTP-CF050-0100

Temperature:

4HTP-CF050-0200

4HTP-CF150-0100

- TURBO BLANKET

Application Spec. Color ZAGE P/N

T88 34D, TA45,1.33 A/R Turbos T4 Gray

4HTP-T4SG-0100

T88 34D, TA45, 1.34 A/R Turbos T4 Black | 4HTP-T4SD-0100

96-1.05 A/R, TO4R, TDO7 12cm,
GT35/40, GT45, T-51, TD08, T76 T3 Gray
Y2K

96-1.05 A/R, T04R, TDO7 12cm,

4HTP-T3SG-0100

GT35/40, GT45, T-51, TDO8, T76 T3 Black | 4HTP-T3SD-0100
Y3K

TO4R TDO7 TD08 GT35 GT45 T3 T3 Gray | 4HTP-T3FG-0100
Turbos

TO4R TDO7 TDO8 GT35 GT45 T4 T3 Black | 4HTP-T3FD-0100
Turbos

TDO7 TDO8 GT45 T4 T88 Turbos T4 Gray | 4HTP-T4FG-0100
TDO7 TDO8 GT45 T4 T89 Turbos T4 Black | 4HTP-T4FD-0100
Application Spec. Color ZAGE P/N

Subaru Turbos Subaru | Gray | 4HTP-SUFG-0100

Subaru Turbos Subaru | Black | 4HTP-SUFD-0100

Hyundai Turbos Hyundai | Gray | 4HTP-HYFG-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 42



FUEL SYSTEM

- RAIL KIT

Universal

255 Liters

255 LPH High Pressure Fuel Pump

4FUP-0100

Fuel

TYPE SPEC ZAGE P/N
1 MITSUBISHI EVO X 4B11T Top Feed 1GFRK-MI1G-0100
2 MITSUBISHI EVO 4-9 4G63T Top Feed 4FRK-MI1G-0100
3 TOYOTA SUPRA 2JZ Top Feed 4FRK-TO1S-0100
4 SUBARU GDA Top Feed 1GFRK-SU1B-0100
5 SUBARU GDB Top Feed 4FRK-SU1B-0100
6 SUBARU GH8 Top Feed T1GFRK-SU2B-0100
7 SUBARU GC8 V3-v4 Side Feed 1GFRK-SU2B-0200
8 SUBARU GC8 V5-V6 Side Feed T1GFRK-SU3B-0100
9 NISSAN SILVIA S13 SR20 DET Side Feed 4FRK-NI2B-0100
10 NISSAN GT-RR35 Top Feed TGFRK-NI1B-0100
m NISSAN RB26 Top Feed TGFRK-NI4B-0100

Reglater

TYPE

small /with gauge

P/N

1GFRL-SB-0100

small /without gauge

1GFRL-SB-0300

big /with gauge

1GFRL-BB-0100

1GFRL-BB-0300

- REGULATOR ADAPTER

big /without gauge

Honda Toyota 1JZ/3S-GE Mitsubishi EVOX 4B11T

51x25mm NPT1/8

1GFLA-HO1-0100
Mitsubishi EVO 4G63T

M12x1.25 NPT1/8

1GFLA-TO1-0100

1GFLA-MI1-0200

16mm NPT1/8

1GFLA-MI1-0100

11mm NPT1/8

1GFLA-NI1-0100

-PAN

Toyota Nissan
Yaris/Vios 1NZ-FE Silvia SR20DET S13 S14 S15
Oil Pan 180SX 200SX JDM

Oil Pan
40PN-NI3-0100

1GOPN-TO1-0100

43 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




COMPRESSOR

HOUSING

PERFORMANCE

TURBOCHARGER

13

SUBARU
Subaru GT555 TD05 16G 1COH-SU5ZG48-0100
1 Subaru GT555 TD05 18G 1COH-SU5ZG50-0100
Subaru GT555 TD05 20G 1COH-SU5ZG52-0100
Subaru 2.25" inlet 16G 1COH-SU1ZG48-0100
Subaru 2.25" inlet 18G 1COH-SU1ZG50-0100
Subaru 2.25" inlet 20G 1COH-SU1ZG52-0100
Subaru 2.25" inlet GT2835 (MHI CHRA) 1COH-SU1ZG53-0100
2 Subaru 2.25" inlet ZG3 (54.8/76mm) 1COH-SU1ZG54-0100
Subaru 2.4" inlet GT2867 (49.7/67.4mm; MHI CHRA) 1COH-SU1ZG49-0100
Subaru 2.4" inlet 20G (Garrett CHRA) 1COH-SU1ZG52-0200
Subaru 2.4" inlet GTX3071R (MHI CHRA) 1COH-SU1ZG54-0200
Subaru 2.4" inlet GT3037 (57/76mm; MHI CHRA) 1COH-SU1ZG57-0100
STI 08- 16G 1COH-SU2ZG48-0100
STI 08- 18G 1COH-SU2ZG50-0100
STI 08- 20G 1COH-SU2ZG52-0100
: STI 08- GT2835 (Garrett CHRA) 1COH-SU2ZG53-0100
STI 08- ZG3 (54.8/76mm) 1COH-SU2ZG54-0100
STI 08- GT3076 (Garrett CHRA) 1COH-SU2ZG57-0100
Legacy 05-/WRX 08- 16G 1COH-SU3ZG48-0100
Legacy 05-/WRX 08- 18G 1COH-SU3ZG50-0100
4 Legacy 05-/WRX 08- 20G 1COH-SU3ZG52-0100
Legacy 05-/WRX 08- GT2835 (MHI CHRA) 1COH-SU3ZG53-0100
Legacy 05-/WRX 08- ZG3 (54.8/76mm) 1COH-SU3ZG53-0200
Subaru TD04 13T 1COH-SU4ZG38-0200
° Subaru TD04 19T 1COH-SU4ZG46-0200
MITSUBISHI
EVO 9 4G63T 16G 1COH-MI3ZG48-0100
EVO 9 4G63T 18G 1COH-MI3ZG50-0100
o EVO 9 4G63T 20G 1COH-MI3ZG52-0100
EVO 9 4G63T R2 (56.3/75mm) 1COH-MI3ZG56-0200
EVO 9 4G63T(anti-surge) 20G 1COH-MI3ZG52-0200
! EVO 9 4G63T(anti-surge) R2 (56.3/75mm) 1COH-MI3ZG56-0100
EVO104B11T 18G 1COH-MI4ZG50-0100
EVO104B11T 206G 1COH-MI4ZG52-0100
EVO104B11T 601 1COH-MI4ZG59-0100
8 EVO104B11T ZG1 (61.4/82mm) 1COH-MI4ZG61-0100
EVO104B11T ZG2 (66.6/84mm) 1COH-MI4ZG66-0100
EVO104B11T ZG3 (54.8/76mm) 1COH-MI4ZG54-0100
EVO104B11T GT3076 (MHI CHRA) 1COH-MI4ZG58-0100
FUSO 6D16 EURO2 TDO7-9 1COH-MI16ZG55-0100
° FUSO 6D16 EURO3 TDO7-14 1COH-MI6ZG53-0100
FUSO 6D22 22B 1COH-MI12ZG66-0100
10 FUSO 6D24 26M TCOH-MI12ZG61-0100
FUSO 6M70 28M 1COH-MI12ZG65-0100
11 FUSO 6M60 EURO3 TD06-6 1COH-MI112G52-0100
12 FUSO 6M60 EURO4 TDO6-7 TCOH-MI11ZG56-0100
Delica 4D56 9B 1COH-MI7Z2G34-0100
" Delica 4D56 10T 1COH-MI7ZG35-0100
14 Canter FB71B 4M42 13T 1COH-MI1102G38-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 44



45 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

§ (
«
L
) 33
WE PROVIDE A COMPREHENSIVE
TURBOCHARCGER-RELATED PRODUCT LINE
I N N N
MITSUBISHI
15 Canter 4M40 (49135-03311) TFO35HM-12T 1COH-MI8ZG37-0100
S 16 Colt 4G15 15G 1COH-MI5ZG43-0100
{ S 17 4M40 (49377-03031) TD04-12T 1COH-MI82G37-0201
-} Ogl . 4D34 12G 1COH-MI13ZG42-0100
¥ . 18 4D34 14G 1COH-MI13ZG44-0100
g ': 19 6D16-75KC 6D15T 1COH-MI14ZG52-0100
17 NISSAN
SILVIA S14/S15 240SX 18G 1COH-NITZG50-0100
20 SILVIA S14/S15 240SX 20G 1COH-NI1ZG52-0100
SILVIA S14/S15 240SX 601 1COH-NI1ZG59-0100
Skyline RB26 16G 1COH-NI2ZG48-0100
21 Skyline RB26 18G 1COH-NI2ZG50-0100
Skyline RB26 20G 1COH-NI2ZG52-0100
Skyline RB25 20G 1COH-NI4ZG52-0100
22 Skyline RB25 GT2835 (MHI CHRA) 1COH-NI42G53-0100
Skyline RB25 ZG3 (54.8/76mm) 1COH-NI4ZG54-0100
23 FE6T (IHI VD36) RHC62E 1COH-NI3ZG51-0100
SAAB
9-3/9-5 AERO 15T T1COH-SA1ZG42-0100
2 9-3/9-5 AERO 19T T1COH-SA1ZG46-0100
9000 AERO 15G 1COH-SA2ZG43-0100
25 9000 AERO 16T 1COH-SA2ZG43-0200
9000 AERO 19T 1COH-SA2ZG46-0100
TOYOTA
LandCruiser CT26 small/CT20 THD T1COH-TO1ZG46-0100
LandCruiser CT26 1COH-MI14ZG52-0100
2 LandCruiser CT26 3071R 1COH-TO1ZG53-0100
LandCruiser CT26 60-1 1COH-TO1ZG59-0100
LandCruiser CT26 1JZ JZX100 1COH-T02ZG46-0100
7 LandCruiser 1JZ 60-1 1COH-TO02ZG59-0100
28 Hilux CT9 1COH-TO3ZG36-0100
VOLVO
850/ S70/V70 16T 1GCOH-V0O1ZG43-0100
2 850/ S70/V70 19T 1GCOH-VO1ZG46-0100
HYUNDAI
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 20G (w/ Blow off) 1GCOH-HY1ZG52-0100
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 18G (w/ Blow off) T1GCOH-HY1ZG50-0100
30 GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 16G (w/ Blow off) TGCOH-HY1ZG48-0100
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T GT2835 (MHI CHRA) (w/ Blow off) TGCOH-HY1ZG53-0100
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T ZG3 (54.8/76mm)(w/ Blow off) TGCOH-HY1ZG54-0100
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 18G (w/ Blow off blocked) 1GCOH-HY1ZG50-0101
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 20G (w/ Blow off blocked) 1GCOH-HY1ZG52-0101
31 GENESIS COUPE 2.0T 16G (w/ Blow off blocked) 1GCOH-HY1ZG48-0101
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T GT2835 (MHI CHRA) (w/ Blow off blocked) T1GCOH-HY1ZG53-0101
GENESIS COUPE 2.0T ZG3 (54.8/76mm) (w/ Blow off blocked) TGCOH-HY1ZG54-0101
SCANIA
32 | Truck DC12 (4038616D) HX55 1COH-SC1ZG67-0100
HINO
33 | JO8C Bus (24100-3251) GT3576D 1COH-T04ZG57-0100




ZAGE MANUFACTURES AND EXPORTS TURBOCHARGERS, TURBO KITS, EXHAUST
MANIFOLDS, FUEL SYSTEMS AND RELATED AFTERMARKET PERFORMANCE PARTS.

COMPRESSOR

UNIVERSAL
TDO4H 15G TCOH-UN4ZG43-0100
33
TDO4H 19T T1COH-UN4ZG46-0100
34 T67 4" 256 (drilled anti-surge) 1COH-UN1ZG60-0100
35 T67 4" 25G (slotted anti-surge) TCOH-UN1ZG60-0200
3.15 inch cover 16G TCOH-UN3ZG48-0100
3.15 inch cover 18G 1COH-UN3ZG50-0100
3.15inch cover 20G 1COH-UN3ZG52-0100
3.15inch cover 601 TCOH-UN3ZG59-0100
3.15 inch cover ZG1 (61.4/82mm) 1COH-UN3ZG61-0100
36
3.15 inch cover ZG2 (66.6/84mm) 1COH-UN3ZG66-0100
3.15inch cover ZG3 (54.8/76mm) T1COH-UN3ZG54-0100
3inch cover GT2835 (Garrett CHRA) T1COH-UN3ZG53-0200
3inch cover GT3076R (Garrett CHRA) 1COH-UN3ZG57-0100
3inch cover ZG1 (61.4/82mm) 1COH-UN3ZG61-0101
3 inch cover (anti-surge) 18G (slotted anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG50-0201
3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) 18G (slotted anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG50-0200
37
3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) 20G (slotted anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG52-0200
3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) GT2835 (MHI CHRA) (slotted anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG53-0100
38 3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) 16G (drilled anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG48-0300
38 3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) 18G (drilled anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG50-0300
3 3.15 inch cover (anti-surge) 20G (drilled anti-surge) 1COH-UN3ZG52-0400
g - =
2.4" Cover (top mounted actuator) 16G 1COH-UN5ZG48-0100
39
39
2.4" Cover (top mounted actuator) 20G 1COH-UN5ZG52-0100
2.4" Cover (bottom mounted actautor) 16G 1COH-MI14ZG48-0100
40
- 2.4" Cover (bottom mounted actautor) 18G 1COH-MI14Z2G50-0100
40

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 46




47 ZAG

HOUSING

TYPE TURBINE WHEEL NSF%I?AE ZAGE P/N

TURBOSYSTEM INC.

SUBARU
SUBARU TDOAL Al 6 cm? 1TBH-SU4ZG41-0100

SUBARU TDO4H A 6 cm? 1TBH-SU4ZG44-0100

SUBARU TDOAHL Al 6 cm? 1TBH-SU4ZG45-0100

SUBARU TDO5H 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G49-0100

SUBARU TDO6SL2 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G54-0100

SUBARU TDOGH 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G58-0100

SUBARU GT3037/GT3076R 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G55-0100

SUBARU GT2835/GT3071R 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G51-0100

SUBARU GT2871R 49 7cm? 1TBH-SU12G47-0100

SUBARU TDO5H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G49-0100

SUBARU TDO6SL2 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G54-0100

. SUBARU TDOGH 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G58-0100
SUBARU GT3037 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G55-0100

SUBARU GT2835/GT3071R 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G51-0100

SUBARU GT2871R 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G47-0100

SUBARU GT3076R 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G55-0200

SUBARU GT3582R 57 8 cm? 1TBH-SU72G62-0100

SUBARU GT2835 (GT3071R) 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G51-0100

SUBARU GT2871R-90T 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G53-0100

SUBARU TDO6SL2 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G54-0100

SUBARU TFO6 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G54-0200

SUBARU GT3037 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G55-0100

SUBARU TDOGH 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G58-0200

SUBARU GT3582R 73 10 cm? 1TBH-SU52G62-0100

SUBARU SPEC-C TDO5H 73 10.6cm? | 1TBH-SU2ZGA49-0200

5 SUBARU SPEC-C GT2835 (GT3071R) 73 10.6cm? | 1TBH-SU2ZG51-0100
SUBARU SPEC-C TDO6SL2 73 10.6cm? | 1TBH-SU22G54-0200

SUBARU SPEC-C GT3076R 73 10.6cm? | 1TBH-SU2ZG55-0100

SUBARU FA20DIT TDO5H 65 9cm? 1TBH-SU62G49-0100

SUBARU FA20DIT GT2835 65 9cm? 1TBH-SU62G51-0100

3 SUBARU FA20DIT TDO6SL2 65 9cm? 1TBH-SU62G54-0100
SUBARU FA20DIT GT3076R 65 9cm? 1TBH-SU62G55-0100

MITSUBISHI

EVO9 4G63T TDO5HR 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G49-0100

EVO9 4G63T TDO6SL2R 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G54-0100

EVO9 4G63T TDOGHR 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G58-0100

4 EVO9 4G63T TDO5HR (Ni22%) 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G49-0101
EVO9 4G63T TDO6SL2R (Ni22%) 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G54-0101

EVO9 4G63T TDOGR (Ni22%) 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G55-0100

EVO9 4G63T TDOGHR (Ni22%) 77 10.5 cm? 1TBH-MI32G58-0101

EVO104B11T TDO6SL2 (Ni22%) 89 12cm? 1TBH-MI4ZG54-0101

5 EVO104B11T TDOGH (Ni22%) 89 12cm? 1TBH-MI42G58-0101
EVO104B11T TDOS5H (Ni22%) 89 12cm? 1TBH-MI42G49-0101

6D16T EURO2 TDO7 97 13cm? 1TBH-MI72G63-0100

6 6D16T EURO3 TDO7 105 14cm? 1TBH-MI72G63-0200
7 4MA40T (49135-03311) TF035HM 25 4cm? 1TBH-MI8ZG37-0100
8 4MA40T (49377-03031) TDOAL 25 4cm? 1TBH-MI8ZG41-0100
. 4D56T (49177-01515) TDO4 25 4cm? 1TBH-MI9ZG40-0101
4D56T (49177-01510) TDO4 25 4om? 1TBH-MI9ZG40-0200
o Ca"(‘zr ;357 Lgég’;“ﬂ TFO35HL 25 4cm? 1TBH-MI112G37-0100
Ca"(tzgf 557 2,27%42T TFO35HL 25 4cm? 1TBH-MI112G37-0200
K 4M50 (49389-02043) TDO4HL 45 6.6cm? 1TBH-MI102G45-0100
6D22 TDO8 196 22cm? 1TBH-MI132G79-0100
12 6D24 TDO8 189 24.5cm? | 1TBH-MI132G79-0200
6M70 TDO8 209 27cm? 1TBH-MI132G79-0300
13 6M60 EURO3 TDO6 89 12cm? 1TBH-MI122G58-0100
14 6M60 EURO4 TDO6 73 10cm? 1TBH-MI122G58-0200

NISSAN

Silvia SR20DET TDO5 57 8 cm? 1TBH-NI12G47-0100

s Silvia SR20DET TDO5H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-NI12G49-0100
Silvia SR20DET TDO6H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-NI12G58-0101

Silvia SR20DET TDO6SL2 57 8 cm? 1TBH-NI12G54-0101

Skyline R34 GTR RB26DETT TDO5 73 10cm? 1TBH-NI122G47-0100

16 |Skyline R34 GTR RB26DETT TDO5H 73 10cm? 1TBH-NI122G49-0100
Skyline R34 GTR RB26DETT TDO6SL2 73 10cm? 1TBH-NI122G54-0100
Skyline R34 GTR RB26DETT TDOGH 73 10cm? 1TBH-NI122G58-0100




PERFORMANCE TURBOCHARGER

TYPE TURBINE WHEEL NAOFES;E ZAGE P/N

NISSAN
15 FEG6T (IHI VD36) RHC62E - - 1TBH-NI3ZG57-0100
PATROL TDO5H 41 6 cm? 1TBH-N16Z2G49-0200
PATROL TDO5H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-N16Z2G49-0100
16
PATROL TDO6SL2 41 6 cm? 1TBH-N16Z2G54-0200
PATROL TDO6H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-UN18ZG58-0100
17 PATROL(Clamp) TDO5H 41 6 cm? 1TBH-N162G49-0201
TOYOTA
18 LandCruiser CT26 small/CT20 THD - - 1TBH-TO1ZG48-0100
19 1JZ/JZX100 CT26 small/CT20 57 8 cm? 1TBH-TO2ZG48-0100
20 Hilux (17201-0L030) CT9 - - 1TBH-TO3ZG38-0100
21 Hilux (17201-0L050) CT9 - - 1TBH-TO3ZG38-0200
HYUNDAI
Genesis Coupe 2.0T TDO5H 57 8 cm? 1TBH-HY1ZG49-0100
Genesis Coupe 2.0T TD0O6SL2 57 8cm? 1TBH-HY1ZG54-0100
22
Genesis Coupe 2.0T GT25/GT2871R 57 8cm? 1TBH-HY1ZG47-0100
Genesis Coupe 2.0T GT3037/GT3076R 57 8cm? 1TBH-HY1ZG55-0100
VOLVO
23 (aigﬁglz/ds% \r’];g) TDO4HL 49 7cme 1TBH-V012G45-0100
24 (v?/sgtf;gﬁal/avrz;oe) TDO4HL 41 6 cm? 1TBH-V02ZG45-0100
25 (v?/fostsr;%ftg/lgzge) TDO4HL 49 7 cm? 1TBH-V03ZG45-0100
SAAB
26 9-3/9-5 AERO TDO4HL 41 7 cm? 1TBH-SA1ZG45-0100
27 9000 AERO TDO4HL 41 7 cm? 1TBH-SA1ZG45-0200
HINO
28 JO8C Bus (24100-3251) GT3576D - - 1TBH-TO4ZG60-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 48




WHEEL - BILLET WHEEL

AZAGE supplies custom service. We can offer you different types of
compressor wheel according to your OEM number, samples, or drawings.

MHI Garrett
) q q Shaft Tip q q Shaft Tip
Type OE Number In, Dia Ex. Dia Bore | Height Blades Bottom ZAGE P/N Type OE Number In, Dia Ex. Dia Bore | Height Blades Bottom ZAGE P/N
TF035-13T | 4913500015 | 38.11 50.97 50 | 483 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-3850N-0100 GT1249 34.66 49 4.1 348 | 6/6 Superback | 4COWS-3449N-0100
TF035-13T 38.35 51.00 5.0 4.0 6+6 Superback | 4COWS-3851N-0100 GT1525 702549-0008 | 50.20 65.00 5.1 5.9 6+6 Superback | 4COWS-5065N-0100
12T 49135-00016 | 37.50 | 49.00 | 50 50 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-3749N-0100 GT25 445436-0001 | 4652 | 6013 | 6.0 | 595 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4660N-0100
TDO4H-13G | 49189-40200 | 4129 | 55.69 5.0 47 6+6 Flatback | 4COWS-4155N-0100 6TX2863 110 | 63.40 60 58 - Superback | ACOWS-4763N-0100
TDO4H-15T | 49189-43500 | 41.93 | 55.69 5.0 5.2 6+6 Flatback | 4COWS-4256N-0100
GTX2867 49.70 67.40 6.0 6 n superback | 4COWS-4967N-0200
TDO4H-15G | 49189-40300 | 43.38 | 55.69 5.0 5.4 6+6 Flatback | 4COWS-4356N-0100
GT2871 452546-0005 | 53.11 70.98 6.0 59 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5371N-0200
TDO4HL-16T | 49189-00016 | 43.43 | 56.02 5 479 1 Superback | 4COWS-4356N-0200
GT2871 452546-0003B | 51.17 | 70.98 6 5.4 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5171N-0200
TDO4HL-18T | 49189-43800 | 45.01 56.02 5.0 5.2 1 Superback | 4COWS-4556N-0100
GT2871 452546-0005 | 53.11 70.98 6.0 55 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5371N-0600
TDO4HL-19T 49189x 46.02 58 5 5.26 1 Superback | 4COWS-4658N-0100
GT2835  |452546-0005HF | 53.11 73 6 552 | 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-5373N-0100
TD04-20T 4704 | 5800 5.0 47 6+6 superback | 4COWS-4758N-0100
GT2835  |452546-0005HF | 53.11 73.00 6.0 55 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-5373N-0200
TDO5H-16G 483 68.01 6.5 5.1 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4868N-0100
GT2871 452546-0005 | 53.11 70.98 6 5.52 11 Superback | 4COWS-5371N-0100
TDO5H-16G Reverse 4830 | 68.01 6.5 51 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4868R-0100
GT2871 452546:0003 | 51.17 | 70.98 6.0 5.4 1 Superback | 4COWS-5171N-0100
TDO5H-18G 5039 | 68.01 6.5 | 542 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5068N-0100
TDO5H-20G | 4917943400 | 52.56 | 68.01 6.5 60 | 6+6 | Superback |acowss2esn-oa0g || CTXSO7IR 541 74 | 594 1 599 " Superback | 4COWS-5471N-0100
TDO5H-20G Reverse 5256 | 68.01 65 | 603 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5268R-0400 GT3076 467756-0004 | 54.97 | 7613 | 60 71 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5476N-0100
TDO5H-20G | 49179-43400 | 52.56 68.01 6.5 5.6 6+6 Superback | 4COWS-5268N-0100 GT3076 59.08 76.13 6 77 ™+ Superback | 4COWS-5976N-0100
TDO5H-206 Reverse 5256 | 68.01 65 | 563 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5268R-0100 GT3076 58.00 | 76.13 6.0 7.7 1 Superback | 4COWS-5876N-0300
TDO5H-20G | 49179-43400 | 5256 | 68.01 6.5 56 1 Superback | 4COWS-5268N-0300 GT3037 4527080001 | 57.04 | 76.13 6 642 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-5776N-0200
TDO5H-20G 49179-43400 52.56 68.01 6.5 5.63 1 Superback | 4COWS-5268N-0500 GT3076R 58.00 76.13 6.0 77 1 Superback | 4COWS-5876N-0100
TDO5H-206 Reverse 5256 | 68.01 6.5 56 1 Superback | 4COWS-5268R-0200 6T3037 4527080001 | 57.04 | 7613 6 5.75 n Superback | 4COWS-5776N-0300
TDO5H-20G | 49179-43400 | 5256 | 68.01 6.5 | 563 | 7+ | Superback | 4COWS-5268N-0200 613084 451644-0005 | oo | oo 00 6.0 66 6+46 | Superback | 4COWS-6182N-0200
with GT30 bore
TDO5H-20G Reverse 52.56 68.01 6.5 5.6 T+7 Superback | 4COWS-5268R-0300
GT3584 61.33 84 63 | 607 | 7+ | Superback | ACOWS-6184N-0200
TDO5H-256 60.5 78 6.5 6.8 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-6078N-0200
GT3584 61.33 | 84.00 6.3 6.1 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-6184N-0100
TDO5H-25G Reverse 60.50 | 78.00 6.5 6.8 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-6078R-0100
GT3584 61.33 84 63 | 607 | 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-6184N-0300
TD07S-25G 60.5 78 7 6.8 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-6078N-0100
GT3582 451644-0005 | 61.33 | 82.00 6.3 6.6 11 Superback | 4COWS-6182N-0300
Greddy
GT3582 451644-0005 | 61.33 82 63 | 655 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-6182N-0100
T88-34D 69.67 95 7.9 8.2 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-6995N-0200
GT3584 63.50 | 84.00 6.3 6.4 1 Superback | 4COWS-6384N-0100
T88-38G 76.00 | 95.00 8.0 9.3 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-7695N-0100
GTX3582 98332 62.45 | 82.36 63 | 6.65 1 Superback | 4COWS-6282N-0300
Toyota
GTX3582 98332 62.45 | 82.36 6.3 6.7 11 Superback | 4COWS-6282N-0100
CcT26 17201-17040 | 459 65 57 | 521 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4565N-0100
s GTX3582 98332 62.45 | 82.36 63 | 6.65 1 Superback | 4COWS-6282N-0200
Koa 5304-123-2036 | 41 5096 | 46 49 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4153N-0100 TO4R 451470-0001 | 66.30 | 84.00 6.4 7.0 1 Superback | 4COWS-6684N-0100
K04 5306-123-2014 | 4639 | 56.08 4.6 47 7+7 | Superback | 4COWS-4656N-0100 IHI
VF30/VF34
K1387 1395-123-2000 | 67.4 96.8 794 | 7.01 | T+7 | Superback | 4COWS-6796N-0100 RHF55 Upgrade 48.62 65 6.1 563 | 6+6 | Superback | 4COWS-4865N-0100

49 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.



ACTUATOR TS

ACTUATOR

NISSAN

SR20

MITSUBISHI

3000GT

EVO1-3

EVO 4-8

EVO9

Ralliart

Golt

aM41

SUBARU

TD04

GRF

SPECC

Legacy

VF54

SAAB

9000

9-3/9-5

MANUAL BOOST CONTROLLER

TYPE ZAGE P/N

Sliver 1GBOV-0800
Red 1GBOV-0801
Blue 1GBOV-0802

SPRING

0.4

ZAGE P/N

4SPR-04W-0100

0.6

4SPR-06W-0100

1

4SPR-10W-0100

FLANGE

TYPE ZAGE P/N

Threaded holes

4FLG-IUN3S-0100

Unthreaded holes

4FLG-IUN3S-0200

‘_,_.-llf'"
]

CAR TYPE TYPE

CAR TYPE TYPE

850/S80/S70/V70
VOLVO
XC90
1Jz
TOYOTA
THD
FORD Focus RS
DODGE SRT4
HYUNDAI Genesis
MAZDA CX7
FIAT 500 Abarth

P/N - 4B0OC-0100

GASKET

Wastegate GT38 ‘

4FIG-UN6-0100

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 50

>
o
&
S
>
fr}
o
B+l




REBUILD KIT

51 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

GARRETT IHI
TAB1/51XX 1GRBK.ZGA13-0100 RHB3 Long & Short Brg. 1GRBK-ZIH8-0100
T25/T28 Carbon Seal 270 deg. 1GRBK-ZGA1-0100 RHBS Long Brg. 1GRBKZIHE 0200
T25/T28 Dynamic Seal 360 deg. 1GRBKZGA1-0200 RHB3 Short Brg. 1GRBI¢ZIHE-0300
RHB5/RHB51/RHB52 1GRBK-ZIH7-0100
T3/T4 360 deg. 1GRBK-ZGA3-0100 RHB6/RHCE 1GRBKZIF12-0100
GT12-152 *Flinger 1GRBK-ZGA11-0100 RHC7 Major 1GRBKZIH5.0200
GT12-15Z2 *Thruth washer T1GRBK-ZGA11-0200 RHC7 Minor 1GRBK-ZIH5-0300
GT14 T1GRBK-ZGA10-0100 RHC9 1GRBK-ZIH16-0100
GT30/32/35 1GRBK-ZGA4-0100 RHF3 Major 1GRBK-ZIH9-0100
GT37/40 1GRBK-ZGA5-0100 RHF4/4H/4V 1GRBK-ZIH1-0100
GT40/4082 1GRBK-ZGA6-0100 RHF5/RHF5H 1GRBK-ZIH2-0100
GT42/GT45 1GRBKZGAS-0100 RHF5 Reverse 1GRBK-ZIH2-0200
GTA5DAF/GT4294DAF 1GRBK-ZGA7-0100 RHF55 1GRBK-ZIH11-0100
GT45/TMF55 1GRBK-ZGA8-0100 g:g: :gggﬁ::l (5)_31 gg
GTP38 1GRBK-ZGA12-0100 RHva GRBKZIHI4.0100
VNT/ OT1 5442560 GRBKZ6A20100
MGT2256S BMW X6 769155-11 1GRBK-ZGA2-0200 H1B/H2A 1GRBK-ZHS12-0100
HIC/D/E 1GRBK.ZHS11-0100
HT10-12 1GRBK-ZHT1-0100 H2B/C/D/E 1GRBK-ZHS8-0100
HT10-12 Minor/ RX-7 only/ Comp. In 38mm | 1GRBK-ZHT1-0200 H3B/HC3B 1GRBK-ZHS10-0100
HT10-12 Minor/ RX-7 only/ Comp. In 43mm | 1GRBK-ZHT1-0300 HT60 1GRBK-ZHS9-0100
HT12-19 1GRBK-ZHT2-0100 HX25/27/HE221W 1GRBK-ZHS4-0100
TOYOTA HX30 1GRBK-ZHS5-0100
cT9 17201-0L030 1GRBK-ZT05-0200 HX35/40 Major 1GRBK-ZHS2-0200
cTo Major TGRBKZT07-0200 HX35/40 Minor 1GRBK-ZHS2-0100
CT9 Minor 1GRBK-ZT07-0300 HX50 1GRBKCZHS3-0100
CT12A Major 1GRBK-ZT06-0100 HX55 1GRBKCZHS1-0100
‘ HX60 1GRBK-ZHS6-0100
CTI2A Minor 16RBKZT06-0200 HX80/82/85/HC5A 1GRBK-ZHS7-0100
CT12B Major 1GRBK-ZT01-0100 ARG
cTi2s 16RBK 27010200
CT26/CT20B Small Bearing/ Major 1GRBK-ZT02-0100 KKK
CT26/CT208B Minor 1GRBK-ZT02-0200 B03 For BMW N55(Reverse) 1GRBK-ZKK11-0100
CT20 Dynamic 1GRBK-ZT04-0100 K03/04 SINGLE 1GRBK-ZKK1-0100
CT26 Dynamic 1GRBK-ZT04-1100 K03/04 TWIN 1GRBK-ZKK1-0200
CT-Yaris 1GRBK-ZT08-0100 K03/04 SINGLE / TWIN T1GRBK-ZKK1-0300
CTUNT TGRBK.ZT03-0100 K14/16 1GRBK-ZKK3-0100
K14/16 W/ heat shield,oil deflector T1GRBK-ZKK3-0200
TD03/TD025 SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI6-0100 K24 Dynamic Seal 360 deg. 1GRBKZKK2-0100
TD03/TD025 FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI6-0200 K24 Carbon Seal 270 deg. 1GRBKZKK2:0200
K24 Small Bearing 13mm 1GRBK-ZKK2-0300
TDO04 (UPGRADE) FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI2-0100 ko6 1GRBKZKKAD100
TDO4 (UPGRADE) SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI2-0200 K27 Tamm & 19mm 1GRBKZKKB-0100
TDO04 (STD) FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI12-0400 K28/29 1GRBK-ZKK5-0100
TDO4 (STD) SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI2-0500 K31 1GRBK-ZKK6-0100
TD05/06 (UPGRADE) | FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI3-0100 K33 Small Bearing 1GRBK-ZKK7-0100
TD05/06 (UPGRADE) | SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI3-0200 K33 Big Bearing 1GRBK-ZKK7-0200
TD05/06 (STD) FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI3-0700 K36/K37 1GRBK-ZKK10-0100
TD05/06 (STD) SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI3-0800 K54 1GRBK-ZKK14-0100
TD05/06 (UPGRADE) | REVERSE EVO4-8 1GRBK-ZMI3-0400 BV40 Major 1GRBK-ZKK13-0100
TD05/06 (UPGRADE)  |REVERSE EVO9 1GRBK-ZMI3-0500 Bv43/50 Major (Twin Feed) 1GRBK-ZKK12-0100
TD05/06 (STD) REVERSE EVO43 1 GRBKZMIZ1300 KP/BV 31-39 180 Degree/ Major 1GRBK-ZKK9-0100
TD05/06 (STD) REVERSE EV09 1GRBK-ZMI3-1400 KP/BV 31-39 360 Degree/ Major_ 1GRBK-ZKK9.0200
KP/BV 31-39 360 Degree/ Twin Ring 1GRBK-ZKK9-0300
TD05/06 (UPGRADE) |EVO10 1GRBK-ZMI3-1200 SCHWITZER
TDo7 SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI4-0100 4MD/HD/E/VAMD Major 1GRBK-ZSC1-0100
TDO7 FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI4-0200 4MD/HD/E/VAMD Minor 1GRBK-ZSC1S-0100
TDO8 FLATBACK TGRBK-ZMI5-0100 3LD 1GRBK-ZSW1-0100
TDO8 SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI5-0200 ALE/ALF 1GRBK-ZSW2-0100
™13 1GRBK-ZMI7-0100 B2 1GRBK-ZSW11-0100
TFO8 SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI8-0100 S1B 1GRBK-ZSW3-0100
TF035 (UPGRADE) SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI1-0100 S1B/ 5100 1GRBKZSW3-0200
TF035 (STD) SUPERBACK 1GRBK-ZMI1-0200 S2B/S2C/S2E 1GRBK-ZSW7-0100
TF035 (STD) FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI1-0300 5200 1GRBKZSW4-0100
TF035 (UPGRADE) FLATBACK 1GRBK-ZMI1-0400 S3/S3A 1CRBKZSW6-0100
$300 1GRBK-ZSW8-0100
S3B 1GRBK-ZSW5-0100
5400 1GRBK-ZSW10-0100
S4D/S4DW 1GRBK-ZSW9-0100

KOMATSU

KTR110 A-F 1GRBK-ZKM1-0100
KTR110G Major 1GRBK-ZKM2-0100
KTR130 1GRBK-ZKM3-0100




Normal Reverse

4 pcs carbon seal p
assembly -

Qo

TA51/51XX

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA13-0100

OEM P/N

T25/T28 CARBON(270°)

Type/
Carbon (270°)

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA1-0100

OEM P/N
709342-0001

There are two different types of compressor and seals used for T2, T25, and T28 turbos.
Most of the T25 turbos before 1990 should use carbon seal.

T25/T28 Dynamic
Type/
Dynamic (360°)

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA1-0200

>
“~ e =
v // "‘j M \ "_ ,/ F
OEM P/N 8;-/?’ ,J = (‘"—/ [ *‘3‘

709143-0001 ) o~ =

There are two different types of compressor and seals used for T2, T25, and T28 turbos.
Almost T25 turbos which were made from 1990 and up are the dynamic seal type.

Q R

11,

360 degree

non-flat
surface

shorter

270 degree

11 dmm

9.7mm \

= I

taller

flat
surface

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0407010B-0100 Bolt(M4x0.7Px10)
4NUT-151624R-0100 Shaft Nut
4WAS-M06B-0100 Washer

4RKP-JB-GA-0800

Journal Bearing D20.08D13.01

4BOT-M0610020A-0100

Bolt(M6x1.0px20)

4CSR-1-020-0100

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

40RN-07417-0100

0-Ring (Seal plate/74.5mm)

4RKP-PR-175-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®17

4RKP-PR-209-0100

Piston Ring $20.9/R1.05/T1.58

4RKP-TB-GA-0900

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-FG-GA-1500

Flinger

4RKP-TR-GA-0300

Thrust Ring

=== =] s =]w

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-GA-0300

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-GA-0300

Journal Bearing (Std/9.37)

4RKP-JB-GA-0500

Journal Bearing (Std/7.67)

4RKP-PR-127-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®12

4RKP-PR-158-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15

4RKP-CP-GA-0100

Clamp Plate (T/Hsg-S/Plate)

4NUT-M06100R-0300

Shaft Nut(M6x1.0P)

4WAS-M10F-0300

Washer

4CSR-1-013-0600

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4RKP-FG-GA-1200

Thrust Collar (Thrust Flinger)

4RKP-IS-GA-0200

Insert (Carbon Seal)

4BOT-M0812516A-0100

Bolt (B/Hsg-Turb/Hsg)

4B0OT-M0407010E-0300

Bolt (T-Brg T-Torx Patched)

40RN-04117-0100

0O-Ring (Seal Plate/41x1.78 VT)

40RN-08217-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-CC/82.27x1.78VT)

40RN-07517-0100

0-Ring (T2 C/Cover 75mm)

4CSR-0-004-0100

actuator pin

4RKP-TR-GA-0200

Thrust Spacer (Carbon Seal)

afm= == w]al=]=|w|=]=]M]=]=]d[n] =

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-IS-GA-0100

Insert

40RN-04117-0100

0-Ring (Seal Plate/41x1.78 VT)

40RN-07517-0100

0O-Ring (T2 C/Cover 73mm)

40RN-08217-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-CC/82.27x1.78VT)

4CSR-0-004-0100

4RKP-TB-GA-0200 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-JB-GA-0300 Journal Bearing (Std/9.37) 2
4RKP-JB-GA-0500 Journal Bearing (Std/7.67) 2
4CSR-1-046-0100 Snap Ring (Insert) 1
4RKP-PR-127-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)$12 1
4RKP-PR-158-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®15 1
4CSR-1-013-0200 Spiral Snap Ring(Brg Retainer) 1
4RKP-CP-GA-0100 Clamp Plate (T/Hsg-S/Plate) 2
4NUT-M06100R-0300 Shaft Nut (M6x1.0P) 1
4WAS-M10F-0300 Washer 1
4CSR-1-013-0600 Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg) 3
4BOT-M0812516A-0100 Bolt (B/Hsg-Turb/Hsg) 4
4B0OT-M0407010E-0300 Bolt (T-Brg T-Torx Patched) 3
4RKP-FG-GA-1000 Thrust Collar (Flinger) 1
4RKP-TW-GA-0200 Thrust Collar (Thrust Washer) 1

1

1

1

1

1

Actuator pin

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

52



KIT INCLUDES

T 3 / T 4 401G-GA1-0100 Oil Feed Gasket 1
400G-GA1-0100 Oil Return Gasket 1
4RKP-CP-GA-0300 Clamp Plate (C/Hsg-S/Plate) 3
4RKP-CP-GA-0200 Clamp Plate (T/Hsg-S/Plate) 3
Type/ _ 4BOT-M0812516A-0100 Bolt (B/Hsg-Turb/Hsg) 6
Dynamic (360°) 4BOT-5161813A-0100 Bolt (C/Hsg-Hsg) Black 6
4BOT14162017B-0100 Bolt (C/Hsg-Hsg) 4
ZAGE P/N O ) 4BOT-M0407010E-0300 Bolt(M4x px 10) 3
1GRBK-ZGA3-0100 " A ] @:’% 4RKP-FG-GA-1100 Thrust Collar (Thrust Flinger) 1
R, X . o : ~ 4RKP-TW-GA-0100 Thrust Wash?r 360 Deg 1
/ —~ r ' F o0 AL % |4RKP-JB-GA-0400 Journal Bearing (OD/ID Std) 2
: C-a\: ] rr (= gy [ANUT41628R 0100 Shaft Nut (1/4x28) 1
% ' ' : o 40RN-13317-0100 0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg 133mm) 1
r " | e ) [40rN-05519-0100 0-Ring (Insert/Square/55mm) 1
- [e_== . 4RKP-TB-GA-0400 Thrust Bearing 1
- -
4CSR-1-015-0100 Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg) 4
4RKP-PR-180-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®18 1
4RKP-PR-127-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)®12 1
KIT INCLUDES
4RKP-JB-GA-1100 Journal Bearing 1
4RKP-PR-124-0101 Piston Ring$12.41.17 0.75 2
Type/ 8 4RKP-AP-GA-0200 Anti Rotation Pin (J/Bearing) 1
o ;
F::ger ; o|4RKP-FG-GA-1300 Flinger 1
*. 4RKP-TW-GA-0300 Thrust washer 1

Thruth washer
ZAGE P/N & P

© 1GRBK-ZGA11-0100 u L]
1GRBK-ZGA11-0200

oo O O o -

G T 1 4 KIT INCLUDES
4RKP-FG-GA-0900 Flinger 1
Type/ 4RKP-JB-GA-1100 Journal Bearing 1
~ 4RKP-PR-158-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)$15.88 S1B 2
4ANUT-M04050R-0300 Shaft Nut M4x0.5 1
ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA10-0100 @
OEM P/N

KIT INCLUDES

GT30 / 32 / 35 ) 4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304 6
40RN-06317-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/63mm) 1
= &= 40RN-13317-0100 0-Ring (133.07mm) 1
AL B 4BOT-M0812520L-0100 Bolt(M8x px20) 8
Type/ "R e W 4RKP-FG-GA-0600 Flinger Collar 1
. _ ”” 4RKP-JB-GA-0900 Journal Bearing 2
oy 2O ( ARKP-PR-180-0200 Piston Ring (Turb)®18 1
ZAGE P/N 3\] ' " "
3 4RKP-PR-127-0200 Piston Ring (Comp)®12 1
1GRBK-ZGA4-0100 ) :
s o o 4RKP-TB-GA-0600 Thrust Bearing 1
L= o 4WAS-M08B-0200 Washer 4
O
OEM P/N -
G T 4 2 / G T 4 5 4RKP-JB-GA-0800 Journal Bearing D20.08D13.01 2
4RKP-TB-GA-0900 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-PR-175-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)®17 1
Type/ d&_\ ':'t 4 4RKP-PR-209-0100 Pl.ston Ring 20 1
} b 4RKP-FG-GA-0500 Flinger Collar (8.25) 1
= ; 40RN-17126-0100 0-Ring (171.12mm 1
o % = @ ! g( )
- o = = 40RN-07417-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/74.5mm) 1
ZAGEP/N ® 4WAS-MO6B-0100 Washer 4
1GRBK-ZGA9-0100 OO LS 4BOT-M0407010B-0100 Bolt(M4x Px10)7m/m 3
L 4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304 8
OEM P/N 4BOT-M0610020A-0100 Bolt(M6x1.0px20) 4

53 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.




GT37/40

R
Type/ ; v E‘ ®
' ey
ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZGA5-0100

OEM P/N

GT40/4082 ¥

200 .

ZAGE P/N -
1GRBK-ZGA6-0100 =

OEM P/N

GT45DAF/GT4294DAF

Type/ s s "

| iir @
RE PR

ZAGE P/N P

1GRBK-ZGA7-0100 . Y {}
o0 %@

OEM P/N s o o - @

* ° try @

GT45/TMES55

Type/ . ‘_,' ’ h

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA8-0100

OEM P/N

GTP 338
Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA12-0100

OEM P/N
740659-0008

4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304 8
40RN-06817-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/68mm ) 1
40RN-15217-0100 0-Ring (Comp Cover/152.6mm) 1
4BOT-M0812520L-0100 Bolt(M8x px20) 8
4RKP-FG-GA-0700 Flinger Collar 1
4RKP-JB-GA-0700 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-142-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)®14 1
4RKP-PR-209-0100 Piston Ring ®20 1
4RKP-TB-GA-0700 Thrust Bearing 270 1
KIT INCLUDES
4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm)/304 8
40RN-06817-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/68mm ) 1
4B0OT-M0812520L-0100 Bolt(M8x px20) 8
4RKP-JB-GA-0700 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-209-0100 Piston Ring $20 1
4RKP-PR-178-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)®17.8 1
4RKP-TB-GA-0800 Thrust Bearing 360 1

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-PR-175-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®17

4RKP-PR-209-0100

Piston Ring $20

4RKP-TB-GA-1000

Thrust Bearing 270

4WAS-M06B-0100

4B0OT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304 8
40RN-07417-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/74.5mm) 1
40RN-17126-0100 0-Ring (171.12mm) 1
4BOT-M0407010B-0100 Bolt(M4x Px10)7m/m 3
4BOT-M0610020A-0100 Bolt(M6x1.0px20) 4
ARKP-FG-GA-0800 Flinger Collar 1
4RKP-JB-GA-0800 Journal Bearing D20.08D13.01 2
1
1
1
4

Washer

KIT INCLUDES

4B0T-M0407010B-0100

Bolt(M4x Px10)7m/m

4RKP-FG-GA-0400

Flinger Collar (7.93)

4BOT-M0610020A-0100

Bolt(M6x1.0px20)

4WAS-M06B-0100

Washer

4RKP-PR-175-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®17

4RKP-PR-209-0100

Piston Ring $20

40RN-07417-0100

0-Ring (Seal plate/74.5mm)

4RKP-TB-GA-0900

Thrust Bearing

4NUT-141628R-0100 Shaft Nut (1/4x28)
4RKP-JB-GA-1000 Journal Bearing(H12.9)
4NUT-151624R-0100 Shaft Nut (5/16-24)

4CSR-1-022-0100

Snap Ring (J-Brg)

wl=|pol==] == aln]=]w

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-GA-1100

Thrust Bearing 270

4RKP-JB-GA-0900

Journal Bearing

4RKP-FG-GA-1400

Flinger Collar

4RKP-PR-127-0200

Piston Ring (Comp)$12.7

4RKP-PR-180-0200

Piston Ring (Turb)®18

4B0OT-M0812520L-0100

Bolt(M8x px20)

40RN-20026-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/200mm)

40RN-17019-0100

0-Ring (170mm)

40RN-06319-0100

0-Ring(Seal plate/63mm )

alal=n]===0] =

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 54



VNT/GT15-25

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA2-0200

OEM P/N
732252-0001

VNT/GT15-25
Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZGA2-0100

OEM P/N
732252-0001

Hitachi 10-12

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHT1-0100

OEM P/N

Hitachi 10-12

Type/
RX7

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHTI-0200

OEM P/N

55 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-GA-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-GA-0600

Journal Bearing

4CSR-1-013-0100

Spiral Snap Ring(Brg Retainer)

4RKP-PR-100-07100

Piston Ring (Comp)®10 T1.37

4RKP-PR-158-0500

Piston Ring #15.8 1.58 0.95

4RKP-TR-GA-0100

Thrust Collar (Thrust Ring)

4NUT-M05080R-0200

Shaft Nut M5x0.8P S1B

4RKP-FG-GA-0200

Flinger-FB 10-pad 8.54mmP/Ring

4B0OT-M0508018E-

Locking Bolt(S/Plate to Brg/Hs

40RN-04117-0100

0-Ring (Seal Plate/41x1.78 VT)

40RN-10717-0100

0O-Ring (Brg/Hsg-CC/108mm)

4RKP-AP-GA-0100

Anti Rotation Pin (J/Bearing)

a|alan]=l==]==]==]=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-GA-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-AP-GA-0100

Anti Rotation Pin (J/Bearing)

4RKP-JB-GA-0600

Journal Bearing

4CSR-1-013-0100

Spiral Snap Ring(Brg Retainer)

4RKP-PR-100-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)$10

4RKP-PR-090-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®9

4RKP-PR-158-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15

4RKP-TR-GA-0100

Thrust Collar (Thrust Ring)

4NUT-M05080R-0200

Shaft Nut M5x0.8P

4RKP-FG-GA-0100

Flinger (10-pad/10.5mm P/Ring)

4RKP-CP-GA-0700

Clamp Washer (Turb/Hsg)

4RKP-FG-GA-0200

Flinger-FB 10-pad 8.6mm P/Ring

4RKP-FG-GA-0300

Flinger-SB 10-pad 8.6mm P/Ring

4BOT-M0508010A-0100 Bolt (Comp)
4BOT-M0610010A-0100 Bolt (Turb/Hsg)
4BOT-M0508008B-0100 Flanged Bolt(Comp Cover)
4BOT-M0508018E-0100 Locking Bolt(S/Plate to Brg/Hsg)

40RN-04827-0100

O-Ring(BrgHsg/Sealplate)Square

40RN-08217-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-CC/82.27x1.78VT)

40RN-08817-0100

0O-Ring (Brg/Hsg-CC/88mm)

40RN-09417-0100

0O-Ring (Brg/Hsg-CC/95mm)

40RN-10717-0100

0O-Ring (Brg/Hsg-CC/108mm)

40RN-11417-0100

0O-Ring (Brg/Hsg-CC/114mm)

a|alalaal=n]lola|lw|==|a|=|=]|=|=|=]|=|=]|=][=]|=

ORN-05420-0100

0-Ring (Seal plate/54mm)

RKP-BT-HT-0200

Screw (M3x10)

RKP-JB-HT-0200

Journal Bearing

RKP-JB-HT-0300

Journal Bearing

RKP-PR-HT-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®12

RKP-PR-HT-0200

Piston Ring (Turb)®15.6

RKP-SN-KK-0600

Shaft Nut LHT M5xP0.8

RKP-SR-HT-0100

Snap Ring(Screw T-Brg)

RKP-SR-IH-0300

Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.)

RKP-TB-HT-0100

Thrust Bearing

—|n(a|=]=[=|d[No]|s]=

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-05420-0100

O-Ring (Seal plate/55mm)

4B0OT-M0407010F-0100

Screw (M4x10)

4RKP-JB-HT-0200

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-156-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15.6

4CSR-1-012-0300

Snap Ring(Screw T-Brg)

4RKP-TB-HT-0100

Thrust Bearing

—lw|=|rp|w|—=

* Compressor Inlet 38mm




Hitachi 10-12

Type/
RX7

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHT1-0300

OEM P/N

Hitachi 12-19

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHT2-0100

OEM P/N

KTR110 A-F

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKM1-0100

OEM P/N

KTR110G

Type/
Major

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKM2-0100

OEM P/N

KTR130

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKM3-0100

OEM P/N

® >

Oa
o

<)

KIT INCLUDES

4CSR-1-012-0300

Snap Ring(Screw T-Brg)

4RKP-TB-HT-0200

40RN-04120-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate) 1
4B0OT-M0407010F-0100 Screw (M4x10) 3
4RKP-JB-HT-0200 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-156-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®15.6 1
3
1

Thrust Bearing

* Compressor Inlet 43mm

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-04120-0100 0-Ring (Seal Plate/HT10-12)
40RN-05420-0100 O-Ring (Seal plate/54mm)
4BOT-M0407010F-0100 Screw (M4x10)
4B0OT-M0305010H-0100 Screw (M3x10)
4RKP-FG-HT-0100 Flinger

4RKP-JB-HT-0200

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-127-0300

Piston Ring (Comp)®12

4RKP-PR-156-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15.6

4NUT-M05080R-0200

Shaft Nut LHT M5xP0.8

4NUT-M05080N-0200

Shaft Nut RHT M5x0.8P

4CSR-1-012-0300

Snap Ring(Screw T-Brg)

4RKP-TB-HT-0200

Thrust Bearing

—lal=]=|=]=|N]|=|w|w|=|—=

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-05430-0100

O-Ring (Insert/54mm)

4RKP-JB-KM-0100

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-180-0300

Piston Ring (Comp)$18

4RKP-PR-245-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®24.5

4RKP-TB-KM-0100

Thrust Bearing

===

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-06330-0100 O-Ring 1
ARKP-FG-KM-0200 Flinger 1
4RKP-JB-KM-0200 Journal Bearing 1
4RKP-PR-200-0100 Piston Ring (Comp)$20 2
4ARKP-PR-265-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®26.55 2
4RKP-TB-KM-0200 Thrust Bearing 1
4ARKP-TR-KM-0200 Thrust Ring 1
KIT INCLUDES

40RN-09435-0100

O-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

ARKP-FG-KM-0300

Flinger

4RKP-JB-KM-0300

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-300-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®30

4RKP-TB-KM-0300

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-TR-KM-0300

Thrust Ring

| a|w|=]|=—=

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 56



RHGS8

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH10-0100

OEM P/N

RHB3

Type/

Long & Short Brg
Long Brg

Short Brg

Major kit

ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZIH8-0100
1GRBK-ZIH8-0200
1GRBK-ZIH8-0300
1GRBK-ZIH8-0400

RHB5/RHB51/RHB52

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH7-0100

OEM P/N

RHB6/RHC6

Type/
Minor

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH12-0100

OEM P/N

RHB6/RHC6

Type/
Major

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT01-0100
1GRBK-Z1H12-0100(minor)
1GRBK-Z1H12-0200(major)

OEM P/N

57 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

This kit cannot fit RHF55 Journal Bearing or RHF5HB Ball Bearing Turbo

4B0OT-M0305008G-0100

4RKP-TB-IH-0300 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-TW-IH-0100 Thrust Washer 1
4RKP-SS-IH-0100 Spaeer Sleeve 1
4CSR-1-020-0200 Snap Ring 2
4RKP-FG-IH-0400 Flinger 1
4RKP-TR-IH-0100 Thrust Ring 1
4RKP-JB-IH-0300 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-224-0200 Piston Ring (Turb) 1
4RKP-PR-160-0100 Piston Ring (Comp) 1
4ANUT-M09100R-0100 Shaft Nut 1
4B0OT-M0812520B-0100 Bolt 6

4

Screw(M3x7.8)

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-BT-IH-0500

Screw (M3x12)

4RKP-BT-IH-0700

Screw (M3x6)

4RKP-JB-IH-0500

Journal Bearing

4RKP-JB-1H-0600

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-110-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®11

4RKP-PR-100-0200

Piston Ring (Comp Large)®10

4RKP-PR-080-0100

Piston Ring (Comp Large)$8

4NUT-M04070R-0100

Shaft Nut

4CSR-1-010-0100

Snap Ring(J-Brg)

4RKP-TB-IH-0500

Thrust Bearing

alw|====N NN

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-IH-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-IH-0100

Journal Bearing (6mm)

4RKP-JB-1H-0200

Journal Bearing (7mm)

4RKP-FG-IH-0100

Flinger

4RKP-TR-IH-0200

Thrust Collar

4RKP-PR-150-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring (Comp)®10

4RKP-PR-124-0100

Piston Ring (¢12)

4NUT-M05050R-0100

Shaft Nut (M5x0.5P)

4B0OT-M0305012G-0100

Screw (M3x12)

4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt (M8*1.25P*12MM)
4B0OT-M0305006H-0100 Screw (M3x6)
4B0OT-M0508012A-0100 Bolt (M5*0.8P*12)

alaln|nl==|=|=|=]|=n|n]|=

KIT INCLUDES

4CSR-1-015-0200

Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.)

4RKP-TB-IH-0400

4RKP-JB-1H-0700 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-JB-1H-1000 Journal Bearing (8.46) 2
4RKP-PR-170-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®16.98 1
4RKP-PR-124-0100 Piston Ring (®12) 1
4RKP-PR-140-0100 Piston Ring (®14) 1
4ANUT-M06075R-0100 Shaft Nut 1
ANUT-M06100R-0500 Shaft Nut 1

3

1

Thrust Bearing

KIT INCLUDES

4HTS-IH-0100 Heat Shield
4B0OT-M0305008G- Screw (M3x0.5x8)
4B0T-M0407012G- Screw (M4x0.7P*12)

4RKP-CP-IH-0100

Clamp Plate (Comp.)

4RKP-FG-IH-0700

Flinger

4RKP-IS-IH-0200

Insert

4RKP-JB-IH-0700

Journal Bearing(7.5)

4RKP-PR-170-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)RHC6/RHB6

4RKP-PR-124-0100

Piston Ring ®12.4 T1.18 R0.8

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring ®14/T1.37/R0.78

4NUT-M06075R-0100

Shaft Nut

4CSR-1-015-0200

Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.)

4RKP-TB-IH-0400

Thrust Bearing4/35.85/10.8

4RKP-TB-IH-0400

Thrust Ring

al|am|w|=== === s] =




RHV4

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH14-0100

OEM P/N

RHC7

Type/
Major
= Minor

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH5-0200
1GRBK-ZIH5-0300

OEM P/N

RHCO9

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH16-0100

OEM P/N

RHF3

Type/
Major

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH9-0100

OEM P/N

RHF4/RHF4H/RHF4V

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH1-0100

OEM P/N

This kit cannot be for RHF4B Ball Bearing Turbo

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-IH-1000

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-IH-1100

Journal Bearing

4RKP-1S-1H-0400 Insert
4RKP-FG-IH-0200 Flinger A
4RKP-FG-IH-0300 Flinger B
4RKP-TW-IH-0200 Thrust Washer

4RKP-PR-150-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4RKP-PR-100-0200

Piston Ring (Comp)

4NUT-M05050R-0100

Shaft Nut

4B0OT-M0305008G-0100

Screw

4B0T-M0305012G-0100

Screw

Nlw|=l=]===]==]=]=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-1H-0900

Journal Bearing

4RKP-I1S-IH-0100 Insert
4RKP-FG-IH-0600 Flinger
4RKP-TR-IH-0300 Thrust Ring

4CSR-1-017-0100

Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.)

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring (¢14)

4RKP-PR-160-0200

Piston Ring (Turb)®16

4RKP-PR-185-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®18.5

4RKP-TB-IH-0700

Thrust Bearing

4NUT-M07075R-0100

Shaft Nut

alala|al=mlw|l=]=]=]N

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-PR-200-0300

4CSR-1-024-0100 Snap Ring (B/HSG) 4
4RKP-JB-IH-1300 Journal Bearing 2
ARKP-TR-IH-0600 Thrust Ring 1
ARKP-TB-IH-1300 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-IS-IH-0500 Insert 1
4RKP-FG-IH-1300 Flinger 1
4RKP-PR-224-0200 Piston Ring (Turb) 1
4RKP-PR-160-0100 Piston Ring (Comp) 1
4BOT-M0407010G-0100 Bolt Cap (Comp.) 4
4B0OT-M0407008G-0100 Bolt (304) 4
4NUT-M08100R-0200 Shaft Nut 1

7

Piston Ring(Comp)

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-1S-IH-0300

Insert

4RKP-JB-1H-0500

Journal Bearing

4NUT-M04050R-0200

Shaft Nut (LHT)

4RKP-TB-IH-0900

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-SS-IH-0200

Spacer Sleeve

4RKP-TR-IH-0500

Thrust Ring

4RKP-FG-IH-1000

Flinger

4RKP-TW-IH-0400

Thrust Washer

4RKP-PR-130-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4RKP-PR-080-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)

4HTS-IH-0300 Heat Shield
4B0OT-M0305008G-0100 Screw
4WAS-M120-0100 Washer

o= ==]==]=]==]=~0]=

4RKP-TB-IH-0200

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-TW-IH-0200

Thrust Washer

4RKP-FG-IH-0200

Flinger A

4RKP-FG-IH-0300

Flinger B

4RKP-JB-1H-0400

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-150-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®15

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring (Comp)$10

4NUT-M05050R-0100

Shaft Nut (M5x0.5P)

4BOT-M0508012A-0100

Bolt (M5*1.0P*12mm)

4B0OT-M0305008G-0100

Screw (M3x7.8)

wlo|=|=|=|p[=]=|=|=

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 58



RHF5/RHF5H
Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH2-0100

OEM P/N

RHF5

Type/
Reverse

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH2-0200

OEM P/N

RHF55

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH11-0100

OEM P/N

RHG6

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZIH15-0100

OEM P/N

59 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

‘.“ '
*o Ve

This kit cannot fit RHF55 Journal Bearing or RHF5HB Ball Bearing Turbo.

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-IH-0200

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-1H-0200

Journal Bearing (7mm)

4RKP-FG-IH-0200

Flinger A

4RKP-FG-IH-0300

Flinger B

4RKP-PR-171-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®16.96

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring (Comp)®10

4NUT-M05050R-0100

Shaft Nut (M5x0.5P)

4B0OT-M0305008G-0100

Screw (M3x7.8)

4BOT-M0610012E-0100

Bolt (M6*1.0P*12)

4BOT-M0510012E-0100

Bolt (M5*1.0P*12mm)

4RKP-TW-IH-0200

Thrust Washer

—lo|a|lw|=|=]|=|=]=|0]|=

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0305008G-0100

Screw (M3x0.5x8)

4BOT-M0610012E-0100

Bolt (M6*1.0P*12)

4NUT-M05050N-0200

Shaft Nut (M5x0.5P)

4RKP-FG-IH-0200

Flinger A

4RKP-FG-IH-0300

Flinger B

4RKP-JB-1H-0200

Journal Bearing (7mm)

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring Comp $10 0.96 0.65

4RKP-PR-170-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)

4RKP-SS-IH-0300

Spacer Sleeve

4RKP-TB-IH-1200

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-TW-IH-0600

Thrust Washer

4WAS-M160-0100

Washer 16MM($15.6)

[ Y P (R ) DI FXCY T Y Y N XY

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-PR-171-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®16.96

4RKP-PR-124-0100

4BOT-M0508012A-0100 Bolt (M5*0.8P*12) 6
4BOT-M0305008G-0100 Screw (M3x7.8) 3
4BOT-M0610016E-0100 Bolt (M6*1.0P*16)T30 4
4RKP-JB-IH-0800 Journal Bearing 2
4NUT-M06075R-0200 Shaft Nut 1
4RKP-TW-IH-0300 Thrust Washer 1
4RKP-TB-IH-0600 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-FG-IH-0800 Flinger A 1
4RKP-FG-IH-0900 Flinger B 1

1

1

Piston Ring (¢12)

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-IH-1100 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-JB-IH-1200 Journal Bearing
ARKP-FG-IH-110 Flinger A
4RKP-FG-IH-1200 Flinger B
4RKP-TW-IH-0500 Thrust Washer

4BOT-M0305008G-0100

Screw (M3x0.5x8)

4B0OT-M0812520E-0100

Bolt (M8*1.25p*20)

4NUT-M07075R-0100

Shaft Nut

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring(®14/1.37/0.78 (C)

4RKP-PR-170-0300

Piston Ring(Turb)®17.04 1.18

4CSR-1-016-0100

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-Brg/Hsg)

1
2
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
4




CT?®9

Type/
17201-0L030

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT05-0200

OEM P/N

CT?H9

Type/
Major

= Minor
ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZTO7-0200
1GRBK-ZTO7-0300

OEM P/N

CT12A

Type/ . : Y

Major =

ZAGE P/N - ‘f

1GRBK-ZT06-0100

OEM P/N

CT128B

Type/
Major B 3 m
= W

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT01-0100

OEM P/N

CT26 Small/CT20B

Type/
Major

ZAGE P/N \\ .
1GRBK-ZT02-0100

()
OEM P/N * (4p] () (i:)

4HTS-TO-0100

Heat Shield

4B0OT-M0508015D-0100

Bolt

4RKP-JB-TO-0200 Journal Bearing
4RKP-TB-TO-0200 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-FG-T0-0200 Flinger
4RKP-TR-T0-0200 Thrust Ring
4RKP-OD-T0-0200 Oil Deflector

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4CSR-1-012-0100 Snap Ring
40RN-06326-0100 0-Ring
4NUT-M05050R-0200 Shaft Nut
4BOT-M0610015J-0100 Bolt

o=l =l==]|=]==]0|ca]|=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-T0-0400

Journal Bearing

4RKP-TB-TO-0300

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4RKP-FG-T0-0400

Flinger

4RKP-TR-T0-0400 Thrust Ring
4RKP-IS-TO-0200 Insert
4NUT-M05050R-0200 Shaft Nut
4WTG-TO1-0100 Water Gasket

401G-T01-0100

Oil Feed Gasket

40RN-04431-0100

0-Ring (Insert)

40RN-08431-0100

0-Ring (Cover)

alala === = ===~

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-T0O-0500

Journal Bearing

4RKP-TB-TO-0300

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4NUT-M55050R-0100

Shaft Nut

40RN-04431-0100

O-Ring (Insert)

40RN-08431-0100

0O-Ring (Cover)

4RKP-TR-TO-0600 Thrust Ring
4RKP-FG-T0-0700 Flinger
4RKP-0D-TO-0300 Oil Deflector
4RKP-1S-TO-0600 Insert

4RKP-SS-T0O-0100

Space Sleeve

JRPY [P [V [ P [ P [ i I

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-T0-0300

Journal Bearing

40RN-04931-0100

0O-Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4RKP-FG-T0O-0300 Flinger
4RKP-TR-T0-0300 Thrust Ring
ARKP-TB-TO-0100 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-IS-TO-0100 Insert
4NUT-M05050R-0200 Shaft Nut
4CSR-1-012-0300 Snap Ring (Screw T-Brg)
4WTG-TO1-0100 Water Gasket

401G-T01-0100

Oil Feed Gasket

40RN-09931-0100

0-Ring (99mm)

Sl |w| === == ===~

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-12431-0100

O-Ring

40RN-04931-0100

O-Ring (Insert)

4RKP-TB-TO-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-IS-TO-0100 Insert
4RKP-OD-TO-0100 Oil Deflector
4RKP-JB-TO-0100 Journal Bearing
4RKP-FG-TO-0100 Flinger
4RKP-TR-TO-0100 Thrust Ring
4NUT-M55050R-0100 Shaft Nut

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4CSR-1-013-0500

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4CSR-1-055-0200

Snap Ring (Insert)

lw|=|=]==]=N]| =] ===]=

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 60



CT26 Small/CT20G

Type/
Minor

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT02-0200

OEM P/N

CT20 Dynamic

Type/
cT26

‘ o~
ZAGE P/N e

OEM P/N

CT26 Dynam

Type/
Major

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT04-1100

OEM P/N

CT-VNT

Type/
CT-VNT

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZT03-0100

OEM P/N
Type/ ZAGE P/N
CT-Yarrs 1GRBK-ZT08-0100

61 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

1GRBK-ZT04-0100 —
o 4 G

AN

OEM P/N

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-TO-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-T0O-0100

Journal Bearing

40RN-04931-0100

O-Ring (Insert/49mm)49.4x3.1VT

4NUT-M55050R-0100

Shaft Nut (M5.5x0.5P)

4RKP-PR-154-0101

Piston Ring(T)®15.4/1.56/R0.9

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert side)®11

4CSR-1-013-0500

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

wW|=|==]=~n]=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-T0-0600

Journal Bearing

4RKP-TB-T0-0400

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-PR-126-0100

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-180-0400

Piston Ring (Turbine)

4RKP-TR-TO-0500 Thrust Ring
4RKP-FG-TO-0600 Flinger
40RN-04931-0100 0O-Ring (Insert)
4RKP-IS-TO-0400 Insert

4NUT-M06100R-0300 Shaft Nut (LHT)
40RN-10431-0100 0-Ring (104mm)
4RKP-SS-T0-0200 Spacer Sleeve

4RKP-0D-TO-0400

Oil Deflector

JE QP [P [ [P [P Y () Y P S XY

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-JB-TO-0600

Journal Bearing

4RKP-TB-TO-0400

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-PR-126-0100

Piston Ring (Insert) $12.6 0.8

4RKP-PR-180-0400

Piston Ring (Turbine) 18

40RN-04931-0100

O-Ring (Insert/49mm)49.4x3.1VT

4RKP-1S-T0-0400

Insert

4NUT-M06100R-0300

Shaft Nut (M6x1.0P)

40RN-12431-0100

0-Ring (124.4*3. Tmm)VT

40RN-10431-0100

0-Ring (104mm)

40IG-T01-0100

Oil Feed Gasket

4WTG-TO1-0100 Water Gasket
4RKP-TR-TO-0500 Thrust Ring
4RKP-TR-T0-0600 Flinger

ala == === =] ===~

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-OD-T0-0200 Oil Deflector
4BOT-M0610015J-0100 Bolt
4CSR-I-013-0300 Snap Ring

4RKP-PR-110-0200

Piston Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-154-0100

Piston Ring (Turbine)

40RN-06326-0100 0-Ring
4RKP-TB-T0O-0500 Thrust Bearing
4NUT-M05050R-0200 Shaft Nut

4RKP-JB-T0O-0100

Journal Bearing

4RKP-FG-T0-0200

Flinger

4RKP-TR-TO-0700

Thrust Ring

1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1




TD03/TD025

Type/
SUPERBACK
FLATBACK

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZMI6-0100
1GRBK-ZMI6-0200

OEM P/N

TDO4

Type/
Flatback (Upgrade)

1GRBK-ZMI2-0200
1GRBK-ZMI2-0400
1GRBK-ZMI2-0500

Superback (Upgrade) o

Flatback (STD) a
Superback (STD) P

ZAGE PN ¥ 0 L
1GRBK-ZMI2-0100 ‘

OEM P/N

49189-84000
49177-80410

TFO35

Type/

Flatback (Upgrade)
Superback (Upgrade)
Flatback (STD)
Superback (STD) q

ZAGE P/N : ®
~ s 4

1GRBK-ZMI1-0100
1GRBK-ZMI1-0400
1GRBK-ZMI1-0200
1GRBK-ZMI1-0300

OEM P/N
49135-80350

49189-84000

TDOS5/TDO6G6

Type/ ZAGE P/N

Flat back (Upgrade)
# Reverse EVO 4-8

1GRBK-ZMI3-0100
1GRBK-ZMI3-0400

(Upgrade) 1GRBK-ZMI3-0500 - = .

&
# Reverse EVO9 1GRBK-ZMI3-0200 1 =
(Upgrade) 1GRBK-ZMI3-0800

1GRBK-ZMI3-0700
1GRBK-ZMI3-1300
1GRBK-ZMI3-1400
1GRBK-ZMI3-1200

Super back (Upgrade)
Super back (STD)
Flat back (STD)

EVO 4-8 (STD)

EVO9 (STD)

EVO10 (Upgrade)

\\‘;z,m( ) =
SRR o o |

&> o o QO

The size of O-ring is different, please confirm it before purchase.

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-MI-0800 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-JB-MI-0600 Journal Bearing
4RKP-FG-MI-1300 Flinger
4RKP-TR-MI-0700 Thrust Ring
4RKP-OD-MI-0600 Oil Deflector
4RKP-1S-MI-0900 Insert

4RKP-PR-124-0100

Piston Ring(®12)

4RKP-PR-080-0200

Piston Ring (Comp)®8

40RN-06017-0100

0-Ring

40RN-03931-0100

0-Ring (Insert)

4RKP-GK-MI-0100

Gasket(B/Hsg to C/Cover)

4NUT-M04070N-0100

Shaft Nut (4mm)

4B0OT-M0610007B-0100

Bolt (M6*1.0 P*7)

4B0OT-M0610016B-0100

Screw (M6x1.0x14)

4CSR-1-012-0200

Snap Ring(C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

Nlal~l=]===] === === ]=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-0D-MI-0200

Oil Deflector

4RKP-TB-MI-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-MI-0100

Journal Bearing

4RKP-TR-MI-0200

Thrust Ring

4RKP-FG-MI-0800

Flinger (Superback)

4RKP-1S-MI-0200

Insert (Superback)

4RKP-FG-MI-0700

Flinger (Flatback)

4RKP-1S-MI-0300

Insert (Flatback)

4CSR-1-013-0400

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4CSR-1-040-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring Comp®10

4RKP-PR-158-0300

Piston Ring(%15.88)

40RN-07431-0100

0-Ring (B-Hsg/C-Hsg)

40RN-03931-0100

0-Ring (Insert)

4NUT-M05080R-0200

Shaft Nut

ala|aa == === === =

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-0D-MI-0200

Oil Deflector

4RKP-TB-MI-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-MI-0200

Journal Bearing (Std)

4RKP-TR-MI-0200

Thrust Ring

4RKP-FG-MI-0800

Flinger (Superback)

4RKP-FG-MI-0200

Flinger (Flatback)

4RKP-1S-MI-0200

Insert (Superback)

4RKP-1S-MI-0300

Insert (Flatback)

4CSR-1-013-0400

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4CSR-1-040-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-100-0400

Piston Ring Comp®10

4RKP-PR-158-0300

Piston Ring(¢15.88)

40RN-07431-0100

0-Ring (B-Hsg/C-Hsg)

40RN-03931-0100

0-Ring (Insert)

4NUT-M05080R-0200

Shaft Nut

alaaa == === === =

4NUT-M06100N-0400

4RKP-TB-MI-0700 Thrust Bearing (STD) 1
4RKP-JB-MI-0300 Journal Bearing 2
4CSR-1-016-0100 Snap Ring (C/Hsg-Brg/Hsg) 2
4CSR-1-050-0100 Snap Ring (Insert) 1
4RKP-PR-124-0100 Piston Ring(®12) 1
4RKP-PR-170-0200 Piston Ring(Turb)®17.5 1
4RKP-1S-MI-0500 Insert (Superback) 1
4RKP-OD-MI-0300 Oil Deflector 1
4RKP-FG-MI-0500 Flinger (SB STD) 1
4RKP-TR-MI-0300 Thrust Ring(STD) 1
40RN-09830-0100 0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg) 1
40RN-04931-0100 O-Ring (Insert/49mm) 1
400G-MI1-0100 Oil Return Gasket 1
4ANUT-141628N-0400 Shaft Nut RHD 1
4NUT-141628R-0100 Shaft Nut LHD 1
4HTS-MI-0400 Heat Shield 1
4BOT-M0610030K-0100 Turbo Clamp Bolt 1

p

Turbo Clamp Nut

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 62



TDO?7

Type/
SUPERBACK
FLATBACK

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZMI4-0200
1GRBK-ZMI4-0100

OEM P/N
49187-80110
49187-80111

TDOS

Type/
SUPERBACK
FLATBACK

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZMI4-0200
1GRBK-ZMI4-0100

OEM P/N
49187-80110
49187-80111

TD1S3

Type/
D13

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZMI7-0100

OEM P/N

TFOS8

Type/
superback

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZMI8-0100

OEM P/N
49134-02001

63 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

B
B

ﬁlli“ ses [ 109

Flatback Superback

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-1S-MI-0700 Insert (Superback)
4RKP-JB-MI-0400 Journal Bearing (Std)
4RKP-FG-MI-0400 Flinger (SB)
4RKP-TR-MI-0400 Thrust Ring
4RKP-TB-MI-0200 Thrust Bearing
4NUT-M07100R-0300 Shaft Nut

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring®14 (C)

4RKP-PR-170-0200

Piston Ring(Turb)®17.5

4CSR-1-017-0100

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

40RN-12931-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

40RN-04931-0100

0-Ring (Insert/49mm)

4CSR-1-050-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4RKP-0D-MI-0500

Oil Deflector

alala=N= == === 0] =

KIT INCLUDES

4CSR-1-060-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-220-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)$21

4RKP-PR-158-0300

Piston Ring ($15.9)

4NUT-M08125R-0300

4RKP-1S-MI-1100 Insert (Superback) 1
4RKP-OD-MI-0700 Oil Deflector 1
40RN-05931-0100 0O-Ring (Insert/59mm) 1
40RN-15031-0100 0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg) 1
4RKP-TB-MI-0300 Thrust Bearing 1
4CSR-1-020-0100 Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg) 2
4RKP-FG-MI-1500 Flinger 1
4NUT-M08125N-0600 Shaft Nut 1
4RKP-JB-MI-0500 Journal Bearing (Std) 2
4RKP-TR-MI-0500 Thrust Ring 1

p

1

7

7

Shaft Nut

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-MI-0900 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-JB-MI-0800 Journal Bearing
4RKP-FG-MI-1600 Flinger
4RKP-TR-MI-0800 Thrust Ring
ARKP-TW-MI-0100 Thrust Washer
4RKP-OD-MI-0800 Oil Deflector
4RKP-1S-MI-1200 Insert
4CSR-1-068-0100 Snap Ring (Insert)
4HTS-MI-0900 Heat Shield

40RN-21030-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/ 210mm)

40RN-06931-0100

0O-Ring (Comp Cover/ 69.4mm)

4CSR-1-030-0100

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4RKP-PR-2200-0300

Piston Ring

4NUT-M11100N-0100

Shaft Nut RHT

4NUT-M11100R-0200

Shaft Nut LHT

alald|w|=l==] == =]==]=]n]—=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-1S-MI-1300

Insert

4RKP-0D-MI-0400

Oil Deflector

40RN-05931-0100

0O-Ring (Insert/59mm)

40RN-15031-0100

0O-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

4RKP-TB-MI-0300

Thrust Bearing

4CSR-1-020-0100

Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg)

4RKP-FG-MI-1700 Flinger A
4NUT-M08125N-0600 Shaft Nut
4RKP-JB-MI-0500 Journal Bearing (Std)
4RKP-FG-MI-1000 Flinger B
4RKP-TR-MI-0500 Thrust Ring

4CSR-1-060-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4RKP-PR-220-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®21

4RKP-PR-158-0300

Piston Ring(®15.88 1.58 0.95)

4NUT-M08125R-0300

Shaft Nut

am == === === ===




HC5A HX80/82/85

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHS7-0100

OEM P/N

HX50

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHS3-0100

OEM P/N

HX55

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHS1-0100

OEM P/N

H2D

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZHS8-0100

OEM P/N

K5 4

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK14-0100

OEM P/N

SwP
Q4EFP

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0812525A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*25mm )
40RN-06820-0100 0-Ring (68mm )
4B0OT-M0812516A-0100 Bolt (B/Hsg-Turb/Hsg)
4RKP-CP-HS-0200 Clamp Plate
4RKP-GK-HS-0100 Gasket/Shim(Thrust Brg)

4RKP-JB-HS-0400

Journal Bearing

4RKP-0D-HS-0200

Oil Deflector

4RKP-PR-190-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)$19

4RKP-PR-285-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®28

4NUT-M11100R-0100

Shaft Nut(M11xp1.0)

4NUT-M06100N-0600

Shaft Nut(M6éxp1.0)

4CSR-1-028-0100

Snap Ring(J-Brg)

4RKP-TB-HS-0500

Thrust Bearing

alnl==|==]=|N]=n]o|=]|»

KIT INCLUDES

4B0OT-M0812512A-0100

Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304

4NUT-141628N-0200

Nut (1/4" 28)

40RN-06726-0100

0-Ring (67.95mm)

40RN-15217-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/152.6mm)

40RN-16318-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/164mm)

4RKP-JB-HS-0500

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-161-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®16

4RKP-PR-190-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)$19

4NUT-151620R-0100

Shaft Nut (M8x1.25)

4CSR-1-068-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4CSR-1-019-0100

Snap Ring(20.4xT1)19

4RKP-TB-HS-0100

Thrust Bearing

4WAS-M061-0100

Washer M6

o|=|anl=|=[p]=|N]|=|=]=[=]o

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-17135-0100

0-Ring (171.05mm)

40RN-06726-0100

0-Ring (67.95mm)

4CSR-1-068-0100

Snap Ring (Insert)

4CSR-1-022-0100

Snap Ring (J-Brg)

4RKP-FG-HS-0100

Flinger

4RKP-TR-HS-0100

Thrust Ring

4RKP-TB-HS-0100

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-JB-HS-0100

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-224-0100

Piston Ring (Turb)®22

4RKP-PR-161-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®16

4NUT-151620R-0100

Shaft Nut

4RKP-IS-HS-0100 Insert
4RKP-0D-HS-0100 Oil Deflector
4HTS-HS-0100 Heat Shield
4RKP-CP-HS-0100 Clamp Plate

4BOT-M0812512A-0100

Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304

ol|lw|=|=|==|=|N[N|[=|==|n]|=]=]|=

40RN-06726-0100 0-Ring (67.95mm) 1
4RKP-SR-HS-0700 Snap Ring (Insert) 1
4RKP-SR-KK-0200 Snap Ring (Compressor) 4
4RKP-FG-HS-0100 Flinger 1
4RKP-TR-HS-0200 Thrust Ring 1
4RKP-TB-HS-0600 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-JB-HS-0500 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-HS-0500 Piston Ring 2
4RKP-SN-HS-0100 Shaft Nut 1
4RKP-IS-HS-0200 Insert 1
4RKP-OD-HS-0400 Oil Deflector 1
4HTS-0400 Heat Shield 1
4RKP-CP-HS-0100 Clamp Plate 3
BOT-M08011-0100 Bolt 6

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TS-KK-0200

4RKP-FG-KK-0900 Flinger 1
4RKP-TR-KK-0500 Thrust Ring 1
4RKP-TW-KK-0500 Thrust Washer 1

1

Thrust Spacer

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 64



BO3 For BMW N55(Reverse)

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK11-0100

OEM P/N

K03/K04

Type/

Single

Twin

Single +Twin
e Single
*Twin

eSingle +Twin

ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZKK1-0100
1GRBK-ZKK1-0200
1GRBK-ZKK1-0300
1GRBK-ZKK1-0400
1GRBK-ZKK1-0500
1GRBK-ZKK1-0600

K14 K16

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK3-0100

OEM P/N

K2 4

Type/
270 Degree
360 Degree

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK2-0200
1GRBK-ZKK2-0100

OEM P/N
5324-711-0022
5324-711-0005

65 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

4

le \ |w.

b _:1._ ,"

KIT INCLUDES

4B0OT-M0305010H-0100

Screw (M3xP0.5X10)

4NUT-M05080N-0200

Shaft Nut RHT M5xP0.8

40RN-04715-0100

0-Ring (47mm)

40RN-12930-0100

0-Ring

4RKP-FG-KK-0800

Flinger Twin Ring

4RKP-JB-KK-0900

Journal Bearing

4RKP-0D-KK-0400

Oil Deflector

4RKP-PR-120-0100

Piston Ring®12 T1.08 R0.76

4RKP-PR-140-0200

Piston Ring(®14/T1.27/R0.8)

4RKP-SS-KK-0200

Spacer Sleeve

4RKP-TB-KK-0901

Thrust Bearing

4RKP-TR-KK-0400

Thrust Ring

4RKP-TW-KK-0400

Thrust Washer

ala= =N =N = ===

KIT INCLUDES

4NUT-M06100N-0100

Shaft Nut (M6x1.0P)

4BOT-M0610010A-0100 Bolt (Turb/Hsg)
ANUT-M45050R-0100 Shaft Nut (M4.5x 0.5P)
ANUT-M04070R-0200 Shaft Nut (M4x0.7P)
4RKP-AP-KK-0200 J-Bearing Lock Plate
4CSR-I-016-0200 Circlip
4CSR-1-013-0300 Snap Ring
4WAS-M08C-0100 Thrust Washer (M8)
AWAS-M12C-0100 Washer

4RKP-TB-KK-0100

Thrust Bearing

40RN-03620-0100

0-Ring (Seal Plate/36mm)

4TCP-P1012-0100

Band

4RKP-AP-KK-0100

Anti-Rotation Plate

4RKP-JB-KK-0200

Journal Bearing (Single)

4RKP-JB-KK-0300

Journal Bearing(Twin )

4RKP-PR-140-0101

Piston Ring (¢14)

4RKP-PR-100-0100

Piston Ring (Comp)®10

Al mm =N =] === =] === oN

KIT INCLUDES

4NUT-M05080R-0100

Shaft Nut LHT M5xP0.8

4B0OT-M0610015J-0100

Bolt M6x1.0x15mm

4B0OT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt M6x1.0x10mm

4B0OT-M0508012C-0100

Bolt (Turb/Hsg)

4NUT-M05080N-0200

40RN-04720-0100 O-Ring (47mm) 1
40RN-10126-0100 0-Ring (101mm) 1
40RN-11426-0100 0-Ring (114mm) 1
4RKP-TB-KK-0100 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0400 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-FG-KK-0100 Flinger 1
4RKP-TR-KK-0100 Thrust Ring 1
4RKP-TS-KK-0100 Thrust Spacer 1
4RKP-PR-140-0101 Piston Ring ($14) 2
4WAS-M06F-0600 Snap Ring 4
RKP-WS-KK-0100 Washer M6 4
4WAS-MO05F-0100 Washer M5 4

1

4

6

4

1

Shaft Nut LHT M5xP0.8

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-TB-KK-0300

4BOT-M0610015J-0100 Bolt 4
4HTS-KK-0200 Heat Shield 1
40RN-06426-0100 0-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)4LE 1
40RN-14931-0100 0-Ring (Comp Cover/150mm) 1
ARKP-FG-KK-0400 Flinger 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0500 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-OD-KK-0200 Oil Deflector 1
4RKP-PR-193-0200 Piston Ring 19 (K33 S) 2
4RKP-PR-140-0100 Piston Ring (¢14) 1
ANUT-M07100R-0200 Shaft Nut(M7xp1.0) 1
4CSR-1-160-0100 Snap Ring(J-Brg)(17x0.6) 4
4RKP-TB-KK-0500 Thrust Bearing 270 degree 1
4RKP-TR-KK-0300 Thrust Ring 1
4WAS-MO6F-0600 Washer 4

1

Thrust Bearing 360 degree




K2 4

Type/
Small bearing

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK2-0300

OEM P/N

K26

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK4-0100

OEM P/N

K 27

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK8-0100

OEM P/N

K28/K29

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK5-0100

OEM P/N

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-PR-193-0200

Piston Ring $19.3

4RKP-PR-140-0100

4RKP-TB-KK-0600 Thrust Bearing 270 degree 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0400 Journal Bearing 2
40RN-06426-0100 O-Ring (Insert) 1
40RN-13326-0100 0O-Ring (Comp) 1
40RN-11426-0100 O-Ring (114mm) 1
4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt 6
4ANUT-M05080R-0100 Shaft Nut (LH) 1
ANUT-M05080N-0200 Shaft Nut (RH) 1
4AWAS-MO6F-0600 Washer 4
4CSR-1-013-0100 Snap Ring 4
4BOT-M0610015J-0100 Bolt 4

2

1

Piston Ring ®14

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt M6x1.0x10mm

4BOT-M0610015J-0100

Bolt M6x1.0x15mm

40RN-06426-0100

O-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)

40RN-13326-0100

0O-Ring (Comp Cover/133*2.65mm)

40RN-14931-0100

0O-Ring (Comp Cover/150mm)

4RKP-JB-KK-0500

Journal Bearing

ARKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring (¢14)

4RKP-PR-193-0200

Piston Ring 19 (K33 S)

4NUT-M07100R-0200

Shaft Nut(M7xp1.0)

4CSR-1-160-0100

Snap Ring(J-Brg)(17x0.6)

4RKP-TB-KK-0300

Thrust Bearing

AWAS-MO6F-0600

Washer M6

IS BT ENI BT BN B U B R B FNY -

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0610015J-0100

Bolt

4BOT-M0812512A-0100

Bolt

40RN-06426-0100

O-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)4LE

40RN-14931-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/150mm)

40RN-17430-0100

0O-Ring (Comp Cover/174.3mm)

40RN-18431-0100

O-Ring (Comp Cover/184.3mm)

4RKP-JB-KK-0500

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-193-0200

Piston Ring 19 (K33 S)

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring (¢14/1.37/0.78

4NUT-M07100R-0200

Shaft Nut LHT

4CSR-1-160-0100

Snap Ring(J-Brg)(17x0.6)

4RKP-TB-KK-0500

Thrust Bearing

AWAS-MO6F-0600

Washer M6

al=lnl==]a|n]=]=]=|=|o|s

KIT INCLUDES

4BOT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt

4BOT-M0610015J-0100

Bolt

40RN-06426-0100

O-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)

40RN-17430-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/174.3mm)

40RN-18431-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/184.3mm)

4RKP-JB-KK-0500

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-140-0100

Piston Ring ($14)

4RKP-PR-193-0200

Piston Ring ®19 (K33 S)

4NUT-M07100R-0200

Shaft Nut (M7xp1.0)

4CSR-1-160-0100

Snap Ring(J-Brg)(17x0.6)

4RKP-TB-KK-0300

Thrust Bearing

4WAS-MO6F-0600

Washer M6

ENETIEN EVY EN EVE INY B B B N e

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 66



K31

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK6-0100

OEM P/N

K36/K37

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK10-0100

OEM P/N

K33

Type/
Small bearing
Large bearing

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK7-0100
1GRBK-ZKK7-0200

OEM P/N

67 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

40RN-16430-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/164.4mm)

40RN-19626-0100

0O-Ring (Comp Cover/196.52mm)

4RKP-FG-KK-0300

Flinger

4RKP-JB-KK-0600

Journal Bearing

4RKP-PR-158-0200

Piston Ring (Comp)®15

4RKP-PR-193-0200

Piston Ring 19 (K33 S)

4NUT-M08100R-0100

Shaft Nut M8x1.0

4CSR-1-019-0100

Snap Ring(20.4xT1)

4RKP-TB-KK-0200

Thrust Bearing

ARKP-TW-KK-0200

Thrust Washer

4WAS-M16C-0200

Washer

40RN-06026-0100

O-Ring(Seal plate/60)

4BOT-M0812512A-0100

Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm)

al=|=|=|=]a|=|N|=|0|=]|=|=

4RKP-JB-KK-0700 Journal Bearing
4RKP-TB-KK-0400 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-PR-224-0100 Piston Ring
4CSR-1-022-0100 Snap Ring

40RN-09431-0100

O-Ring (Seal plate)

40RN-20235-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/ 202mm)

40RN-21030-0100

0-Ring (Comp Cover/ 210mm)

4BOT-M0812525A-0100 Bolt (M8x1.25)
4BOT-M1015020A-0100 Bolt (Turb)
4ANUT-M10700N-0100 Shaft Nut
4WAS-MO08F-0200 Washer

al=lolal=|=|=[a]la]=|~

KIT INCLUDES

4WAS-MO08F-0200

WasherM8(D8xD16x1.5T)

4NUT-M10100N-0100

Shaft Nut(M10xP1.0)

4NUT-M08100R-0100

4RKP-JB-KK-0600 Journal Bearing 2
4ARKP-TB-KK-0400 Thrust Bearing 1
40RN-09431-0100 0-Ring (Seal plate/94.4mm) 1
40RN-19626-0100 0-Ring (Comp Cover/196.52mm) 1
40RN-21030-0100 0O-Ring (Comp Cover/210mm) 1
4RKP-PR-193-0200 Piston Ring 19 (K33 S) 4
4CSR-1-019-0100 Snap Ring(20.4xT1)19 4
4BOT-M0812525A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*25mm ) 4
4B0OT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm) /304 8

4

1

1

Shaft Nut M8x1.0

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-09431-0100 O-Ring (Seal Plate/94.4mm) 1
40RN-18431-0100 0O-Ring (Comp Cover/184.3mm) 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0700 Journal Bearing 2
4RKP-PR-224-0100 Piston Ring (Turbine)®22.45 2
4NUT-M10100N-0100 Shaft Nut M10x1.0 1
ACSR--022-0200 Snap Ring(23.8xT1) 4
4RKP-TB-KK-0400 Thrust Bearing 1
4WAS-M06S-0100 Spring Washer M6 8
4RKP-CP-KK-0100 Clamp Plate 3
4B0T-M0812525A-0100 Bolt M8x1.25 4
4WAS-M08F-0200 Washer M8 4
4BOT-M0610016A-0100 Bolt M06x1.0 8
4B0OT-M1015020A-0100 Bolt (M10x1.5) 6




KP/BV 31-39

Type/ m
180 Degree ﬁ ?
360 Degree s [ G
360 Twin Ring o - z
P P =
i‘r - 1 3
ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZKK9-0100
1GRBK-ZKK9-0200
1GRBK-ZKK9-0300

OEM P/N

BV 40

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK13-0100

OEM P/N

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-SS-KK-0100

Spacer Sleeve

4RKP-FG-KK-0500

Flinger

4RKP-TW-KK-0300

Thrust Washer

4RKP-TB-KK-0700

Thrust Bearing (180 degree)

4RKP-JB-KK-0800

Journal Bearing

4B0T-M0305012J-0100 Bolt
4RKP-PR-100-0300 Piston Ring
4ANUT-M04050R-0300 Shaft Nut (LHT)
4RKP-FG-KK-0600 Flinger
40RN-03215-0100 0-Ring (Insert)
40RN-06615-0100 0-Ring

40RN-10324-0100

0-Ring (103mm)

40RN-09326-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg) Si70

40RN-07715-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

4B0OT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt (M6x1.0)

4RKP-CP-GA-0700

Clamp Washer

Nlw|=====]= =N =] ===

KIT INCLUDES

40RN-10324-0100

0-Ring (103mm)

40RN-09326-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg) Si70

40RN-07715-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

4B0OT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt (M6x1.0)

4RKP-CP-GA-0700

Clamp Washer

4B0OT-M0610012B-0100

4RKP-SS-KK-0100 Spacer Sleeve 1
4RKP-FG-KK-0500 Flinger 1
4RKP-TW-KK-0300 Thrust Washer 1
4RKP-TB-KK-0800 Thrust Bearing (360 degree) 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0800 Journal Bearing 2
4B0OT-M0305012J-0100 Bolt 2
4RKP-PR-100-0300 Piston Ring 2
4ANUT-M04050R-0300 Shaft Nut (LHT) 1
4RKP-FG-KK-0600 Flinger 1
40RN-03215-0100 0-Ring (Insert) 1
40RN-06615-0100 0-Ring 1
1
1
1
4
2
6

Bolt (M6x1.0)

4RKP-SS-KK-0100 Spacer Sleeve
4RKP-FG-KK-0700 Flinger

4RKP-TW-KK-0300 Thrust Washer
4RKP-TB-KK-0800 Thrust Bearing (360 degree)
4RKP-JB-KK-0800 Journal Bearing
4B0OT-M0305012J-0100 Bolt

4RKP-PR-100-0100 Piston Ring

4NUT-M04050R-0300

Shaft Nut (LHT)

40RN-03215-0100

0-Ring (Insert)

40RN-10324-0100

0-Ring (103mm)

40RN-09326-0100

0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)

4B0OT-M0610010C-0200

Bolt (M6x1.0)

4RKP-PR-100-0300

Piston Ring

4BOT-M0610012B-0100

Bolt (M6x1.0) with washer

o|lw|lw|l=|=|=|=|n[d[o]|==]=]|=

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-PR-100-0300

4RKP-TB-KK-0800 Thrust Bearing 360° 1
4RKP-JB-KK-0800 Journal Bearing 2
40RN-03215-0100 0-Ring (Insert/ID 32x1.5VT) 1
40RN-07715-0100 0-Ring (B-Hsg/C-Hsg) 1
4B0OT-M0305012J-0100 Bolt 2
4NUT-M04050R-0300 Shaft Nut M4x0.5 1
4RKP-FG-KK-0700 Flinger KP31-39 1
4RKP-TW-KK-0300 Thrust Washer 1
4BOT-M0610010A-0100 Bolt (Turb/Hsg) 6
4RKP-CP-GA-0700 Clamp Washer (Turb/Hsg) 6

4

Piston Ring $10 T1.08 W0.68

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 68



BV43/50 R

Type/

ZAGE P/N
1GRBK-ZKK12-0100

OEM P/N

KP/BV 31-39

Type/

180 Degree
360 Degree
360 Twin Ring

ZAGE P/N

1GRBK-ZKK9-0100 L=
1GRBK-ZKK9-0200 &
1GRBK-ZKK9-0300 v

OEM P/N

B 2

Type/

ZAGE P/N )
1GRBK-ZSW11-0100 =

OEM P/N O

3LD ==

Type/ 6—)
’ R‘:". Q OO
ZAGE P/N ' ‘ ID" € ’%léD

1GRBK-ZSW1-0100

OEM P/N

4MD/HD/E/V4MD

Type/ ZAGE P/N OEM P/N
Minor 1GRBK-Z5C15-0100 -

69 ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC.

4RKP-TB-KK-0100
4RKP-JB-KK-0300 Journal Bearing(Twin Oil Feed)
40RN-03620-0100 0-Ring (Seal Plate/36mm)
4RKP-FG-KK-0200 Flinger

4RKP-TR-KK-0200 Thrust Ring
4RKP-PR-100-0300 Piston Ring 10 T1.08 W0.68
4RKP-PR-140-0101 Piston Ring ($14/1.37/0.78
4NUT-M45050R-0100 Shaft Nut (M4.5x0.5P)
4RKP-AP-KK-0200 J-Bearing Lock Plate

Thrust Bearing

4CSR-1-013-0300 Snap Ring
4CSR-I-016-0200 Circlip
4WAS-M12C-0100 Washer
4BOT-M0610010A-0100 Bolt (Turb/Hsg)

slo|=|=]|=|=|=|=|==]==|=]|=

4BOT-M0610010C-0200 Bolt

KIT INCLUDES

4RKP-SS-KK-0100 Spacer Sleeve
4RKP-FG-KK-0500 Flinger

4RKP-TW-KK-0300 Thrust Washer
4RKP-TB-KK-0700 Thrust Bearing (180 degree)
4RKP-JB-KK-0800 Journal Bearing
4B0OT-M0305012J-0100 Bolt

4RKP-PR-100-0300 Piston Ring
4ANUT-M04050R-0300 Shaft Nut (LHT)
4RKP-FG-KK-0600 Flinger

40RN-03215-0100 0-Ring (Insert)
40RN-06615-0100 0-Ring

40RN-10324-0100 0-Ring (103mm)
40RN-09326-0100 0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg) Si70
40RN-07715-0100 0-Ring (B/Hsg-C/Hsg)
4B0OT-M0610010C-0200 Bolt (M6x1.0)
4RKP-CP-GA-0700 Clamp Washer

Nlw|==== === o] == =] =

KIT INCLUDES

4NUT-M06100R-0400
40RN-04926-0100
4RKP-JB-SW-1000
4RKP-PR-200-0200

V-BAND LOCK NUT
0-Ring (Insert/49mm)
Journal Bearing
Piston Ring(Turb)

4RKP-PR-160-0300 Piston Ring(Comp)

4NUT-141628R-0100 Shaft Nut (1/4x28)

==

4RKP-TB-SW-0400 Thrust Bearing

4NUT-M06100R-0400 V-BAND LOCK NUT 1
40RN-06426-0100 0-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)4LE 1
4RKP-JB-SW-0100 Journal Bearing 1
4RKP-PR-224-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)$22.45/1.58 2
4RKP-PR-222-0100 Piston Ring(Turb) 3
4NUT-151624R-0100 Shaft Nut RHT (5/16-24) 1
4CSR-1-046-0100 Snap Ring (Insert) 1
4RKP-TB-SW-0100 Thrust Bearing 1
4WAS-M06S-0100 Washer M6 8
C )
S
= §408 QO
W =



KIT INCLUDES

4 L E / 4 L F 4ANUT-M06100R-0400 V-BAND LOCK NUT
40RN-06426-0100 O-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)4LE

Type/ 40RN-17135-0100 0O-Ring (171.05mm)

- 4RKP-JB-HS-0300 Journal Bearing22.15/14.3/12.7
4RKP-0S-SW-0100 0Oil Control Sleeve

ZAGE P/N 4RKP-PR-224-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®22.45/1.58

1GRBK-ZSW2-0100

4RKP-PR-222-0100

Piston Ring(Turb)

4NUT-171620N-0100

Shaft Nut 7/16-20

4CSR-1-022-0100

Snap Ring (J-Brg)

s l=nl==N[=]=]=

OEMP/N 4CSR-1-046-0100 Snap Ring (Insert)

) 4RKP-TB-SW-0200 Thrust Bearing

S 1 B 4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm)/304
40RN-03417-0100 0-Ring (Insert/ID 34x1.7VT)

Type/ 40RN-08926-0100 0-Ring (Cover/ID89x2.6VT)

R 4RKP-FG-SW-0100 Flinger
4RKP-JB-SW-0200 Journal Bearing
ARKP-PR-158-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®15.88 S1B

ZAGE P/N

4RKP-PR-111-0100

Piston Ring(Comp)

1GRBK-ZSW3-0100

a|alnl=l==]=]=]==]

( ) 4NUT-M06100R-0500 Shaft Nut
= 4NUT-M05080R-0200 Shaft Nut M5x0.8P S1B
OEMP/N 4CSR-1-015-0200 Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.)
: 4RKP-TB-SW-0300 Thrust Bearing
4RKP-FG-SW-0300 Thrust Collar
S 1 B / S 1 0 O 4BOT-M0812512A-0100 BOIF(M8*1 .25p*12mm)/304 8
ﬂﬁ ?’ ? ? 40RN-03417-0100 0-Ring (Insert/ID 34x1.7VT) 1
Type/ A ?» p 40RN-08926-0100 0-Ring (Cover/ID89x2.6VT) 1
- P 4RKP-JB-SW-0200 Journal Bearing 2
o &'@ N ﬁ 4RKP-PR-158-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®15.88 S1B 1
ZAGE PIN "/,-“:_‘; ) —\_ 4RKP-PR-111-0100 Piston Ring(Comp) 1
LGRBIZSW3.0200 O OOO 4NUT-M06100R-0500 Shaft Nut 1
4NUT-M05080R-0200 Shaft Nut M5x0.8P S1B 1
4CSR-1-015-0200 Snap Ring(Jnl/brg.) 4
OEM P/N 4RKP-TB-SW-0300 Thrust Bearing 1
4BOT-M0610012B-0100 Bolt 8
S 2 0 0 4BOT-M0812512A-0100 Bolt(M8*1.25p*12mm)/304 4
4B0OT-M0812515D-0100 Actuator Bolt 6
Type/ 40RN-04926-0100 0-Ring (Insert/49mm) 1
_ 40RN-12017-0100 0-Ring (COVER 120mm) 1
40RN-14019-0100 0-Ring (Comp Cover/140mm) 1
4RKP-JB-SW-0300 Journal Bearing 2
ZAGEP/N 4RKP-PR-200-0200 Piston Ring(Turb) 1
1GRBK-Z5W4-0100 4RKP-PR-160-0300 Piston Ring(Comp) 1
4NUT-M07100R-0200 Shaft Nut(M7xp1.0) 1
OEM P/N 4CSR-1-017-0100 Snap Ring (B/Hsg) 4
- 4RKP-TB-SW-0400 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-FG-SW-0400 Thrust Collar 1

KIT INCLUDES

S 3 B 4NUT-M06100R-0400 V-BAND LOCK NUT 2
40RN-06426-0100 O-Ring (Insert/64.7mm)4LE 1
40RN-15226-0100 0-Ring (Comp Cover/152mm) 1
Type/ 4RKP-JB-SW-0400 Journal Bearing 2
) ARKP-PR-158-0100 Piston Ring (Turb)®15.88 S1B 1
4RKP-PR-254-0100 Piston Ring(Turb) 1
ZAGE P/N ARKP-PR-254-0200 Piston Ring(Turb) 1
1GRBK-ZSW5-0100 4NUT-151624R-0100 Shaft Nut (5/16-24) (RHT) 1
4NUT-151624R-0200 Shaft Nut (5/16-24) (LHT) 1
OEM P/N 4CSR-1-020-0100 Snap Ring (C/Hsg-B/Hsg) 4
R 4RKP-TB-SW-0500 Thrust Bearing 1
4RKP-TW-SW-0200 Thrust Washer 2

ZAGE TURBOSYSTEM INC. 70




~<ACE TURBO

RT

Dual Ball Bearing

> > >

RTX

Ported Shroud Compressor Housing

RTX 62

Point Milled
Speed Sensor

MATERIAL / IRON



Supercore
170-270HP

RTZ 5 5 4 R Displacement:1.4L-2.2L

» Compressor
Diameter : 42/54mm
Trim: 60

» Turbine
Diameter : 53/42mm
Trim: 62

» Compressor Housing
IN:  2.36"(60mm)
OUT : triangle (PC.D 62.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
T1ZUN8S-524200-A1 42mm 54mm 60 0.80 53mm 42mm 62
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-NI5ZG41-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG41-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
T1GTBH-NI8ZG41-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG41-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
280-475HP

RTZ 8 7 1 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 53/71Tmm
Trim: 56

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-535300-A2 53mm 71mm 56 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
280-480HP

RT2 9 7 1 R Displacement:2.5L-3.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 53/71Tmm
Trim: 56

aka[GT2835]

» Turbine
Diameter : 57/52mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  2.28"(58mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I -
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-565300-A1 53mm 71mm 56 0.60 57mm 52mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG51-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG51-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG51-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG51-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI4ZG51-0100 8cm? T3 6 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG51-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI5ZG51-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
T1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG51-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG51-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG51-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506351-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508251-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606351-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN608251-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN706351-0100 0.63 T25 V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN708251-0100 0.82 T25 V-Band Free Float N




Supercore
310-525HP

RT3 0 7 6 R Displacement:2.0L-3.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 57/76mm
Trim: 56

aka [ GT3037]

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N R
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-595700-A2 57mm 76mm 56 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N




Supercore
400-675HP

RT3 5 8 2 R Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 61/82mm
Trim: 56

» Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4'(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I -
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-686100-A2 61mm 82mm 56 0.70 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
400-675HP

RT3 5 8 2 R Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 61/82mm
Trim: 55

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm
Trim: 83

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4'(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> I T I < <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-686100-A4 61mm 82mm 56 0.70 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
200-400HP

RTX2 8 6 0 R Displacement:1.4L-2.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 45/60mm
Trim: 59

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

dadll | e e B
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-534500-A1 46mm 60mm 58 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
250-430HP

RTX2 8 63 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 47/63mm
Trim: 56

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N, < ¢
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-534700-A1 47mm 63mm 56 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
T1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N




Supercore
275-480HP

RTX2 8 67 R Displacement:1.4L-2.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 49/67mm
Trim: 55

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

delll [ oo | e JRRR
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-534900-A1 49mm 67mm 55 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

10



Supercore
275-480HP

RTX2 9 67 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
- Diameter : 50/67mm
84 Trim Trim: 55

» Turbine
Diameter : 57/52mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T R W ¢

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-564900-A1 50mm 67mm 55 0.60 57mm 52mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG51-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG51-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG51-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG51-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI4ZG51-0100 8cm? T3 6 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG51-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG51-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG51-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG51-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG51-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN506351-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508251-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606351-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608251-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN706351-0100 0.63 T25 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN708251-0100 0.82 T25 V-Band Free Float N

1"



Supercore

RTX297

340-560HP
Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

84 Trim

. Forged milled compressor wheels
. Dual ceramic ball bearing
. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

» Compressor
Diameter : 54/71Tmm
Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 57/52mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:

3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.

Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

ddlll | e T e

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-565400-A1 54mm 71mm 58 0.60 57mm 52mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG51-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG51-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG51-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG51-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG51-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI14ZG51-0100 8cm?® T3 6 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG51-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG51-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore

1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG51-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG51-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG51-0100 8cm’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN506351-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508251-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606351-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608251-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN706351-0100 0.63 T25 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN708251-0100 0.82 T25 V-Band Free Float N

12

<4< <



Supercore
340-560HP

RTX297 1 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
- Diameter : 54/71Tmm
90 Trim Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 57/54mm
Trim: 90

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N, < ¢
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-575400-A1 54mm 71mm 58 0.60 57mm 54mm 90
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA6ZG53-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG53-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI5ZG53-0100 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Free Float N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI5ZG53-0200 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG53-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG53-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

13



Supercore
250-430HP

RTX2 9 7 6 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
- Diameter : 58/76mm
90 Trim Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 57/54mm
Trim: 90

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N, < ¢
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-575800-A1 58mm 76mm 58 0.60 57mm 54mm 90
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA6ZG53-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG53-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI5ZG53-0100 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Free Float N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI5ZG53-0200 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG53-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG53-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

14



Supercore
400-750HP

RTX3 0 67 R Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 50/67mm
Trim: 55

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-594900-A1 50mm 67mm 55 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

15



Supercore
340-560HP

RTX3 0 7 Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 54/71Tmm
Trim: 58

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-595400-A1 54mm 71mm 58 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

16



Supercore
400-750HP

RTX3 0 7 Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/76mm
Trim: 58

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-595800-A1 58mm 76mm 58 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

17



Supercore

RTX357

400-750HP

Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

anti-surge

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/76mm

Trim: 58

» Turbine

Diameter : 68/62mm

Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing

IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-685800-A1 58mm 76mm 58 0.60 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

18




Supercore
450-850HP

RTX3 5 8 Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 62/82mm
Trim: 58

anti-surge

» Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-686200-A1 62mm 82mm 58 0.70 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

19



Supercore
550-1000HP

RTX3 5 84 RS Displacement:2.0L-5.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 67/84mm
Trim: 64

Hose Bead

» Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

dddll | e e ERRD
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-696700-A1 67mm 84mm 64 0.72 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG63-0100 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA4ZG63-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG63-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA7ZG63-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG63-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
Optional for supercore 1GTBH-GA10ZG63-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11Z2G63-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN508263-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510663-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN608263-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610663-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

20



Supercore

RTX358

550-1000HP
Displacement:2.0L-5.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 67/84mm
Trim: 64

> Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm (9Blades)
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"V-band(63.5mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

dddll | e e ERRD
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-686700-A2 67mm 84mm 64 0.72 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided

1GTBH-F01ZG63-0100 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N

1GTBH-GA4ZG63-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y

1GTBH-GA5ZG63-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y

1GTBH-GA7ZG63-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N

1GTBH-GA8ZG63-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N

Optional for supercore 1GTBH-GA10ZG63-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11Z2G63-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y

1GTBH-UN508263-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N

1GTBH-UN510663-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N

TGTBH-UN608263-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N

TGTBH-UN610663-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

21



Supercore

RTX2860R

200-475HP
Displacement:1.4L-2.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 46/60mm
Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N, < ¢
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-534600-A2 46mm 60mm 58 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

22



Supercore

RTX2867R

275-550HP
Displacement:1.4L-2.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 50/67mm
Trim: 55

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/47mm
Trim: 76

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T N, < ¢
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-534900-A2 50mm 67mm 55 0.60 54mm 47mm 76
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-NI5ZG47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-NI5ZG47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
T1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG47-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU3ZG47-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

23



Supercore
340-650HP

RTX3 07 1 R Displacement:1.3L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 54/71Tmm
Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-595500-A4 54mm 71mm 58 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

24



Supercore

RTX3076R

400-750HP
Displacement:1.8L-3.0L

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/76mm
Trim: 58

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-595900-A1 58mm 76mm 58 0.60 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
TGTBH-NI15ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm?’ Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
TGTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
TGTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

25



Supercore

RTX357

400-750HP

Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/76mm

Trim: 58

» Turbine

Diameter : 68/62mm

Trim: 83

» Compressor Housing

IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-685800-A2 58mm 76mm 58 0.60 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

26




Supercore
450-850HP

RTX3 5 8 Displacement:2.0L-4.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 66/82mm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 68/62mm
Trim: 83

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N S I <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-686500-A1 66mm 82mm 64 0.70 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01ZG62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7Z2G62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
T1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

27



Supercore
300-550HP

R2 5 - 5 50 (aka G25-550) Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

» Compressor

- Diameter : 48/60mm
anti surge THm - 64

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/49mm
Trim: 82

» Compressor Housing

IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
T1ZUN8S-544800-A1 48mm 60mm 65 0.70 54mm 49mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA237G49-0100 0.49 T25 v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA2ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Free Float N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA21ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA16ZG49-0100 0.92 V-Band v-band Wastegated N

28



Supercore
300-550HP

R2 5 - 5 50 (aka G25-550) Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

» Compressor

Diameter : 48/60mm
REVERSE Trim: 64

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/49mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN18S-544800-A1 48mm 60mm 65 0.70 54mm 49mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
TGTBH-UN19ZG49-0100 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN20ZG49-0100 0.86 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA22ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA17ZG49-0100 0.92 V-Band v-band Wastegated N

29



Supercore
350-660HP

R25-66( (aka 625-660) Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

» Compressor

- Diameter : 54/67mm
anti surge THm: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/49mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing

IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-545400-A1 54mm 67mm 65 0.70 54mm 49mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA237G49-0100 0.49 T25 v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA2ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Free Float N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA21ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA16ZG49-0100 0.92 V-Band v-band Wastegated N

30



Supercore
350-660HP

R25-66( (aka 625-660) Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

» Compressor

Diameter : 54/67mm
REVERSE Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 54/49mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty
. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN18S-545400-A1 54mm 67mm 65 0.70 54mm 49mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
TGTBH-UN19ZG49-0100 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN20ZG49-0100 0.86 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA22ZG49-0100 0.72 V-Band v-band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA17ZG49-0100 0.92 V-Band v-band Wastegated N

31



Supercore

R30-660 (akac3o-660)

350-660HP

Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

anti-surge

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.

» Compressor
Diameter : 54/67mm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing

IN:

3"(76.2mm)

OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T I, < <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-605400-A1 54mm 67mm 65 0.70 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA23ZG55-0100 0.49 T25 V-Band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA21ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA16ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore 1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

32




Supercore

R30-660 (akac3o-660)

350-660HP
Displacement:1.4L-3.0L

REVERSE

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

» Compressor
Diameter : 54/67mm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3"(76.2mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN18S-605400-A1 54mm 67mm 65 0.70 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA22ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA17ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N

33




Supercore

R30-770 (akaG30-770)

475-7T70HP

Displacement:2.0L-3.5L

anti-surge

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/71Tmm
Trim: 67

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing

IN:

3.94"(100mm)

OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T I, < <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-605700-A1 58mm 71mm 65 0.72 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA23ZG55-0100 0.49 T25 V-Band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA21ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA16ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore 1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

34




Supercore

R30-770 (akaG30-770)

450-770HP
Displacement:2.0L-3.5L

REVERSE

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

» Compressor
Diameter : 58/71Tmm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN18S-605700-A1 58mm 7Tmm 65 0.72 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA22ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA17ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N

35




Supercore

R30-900 (aka c30-900)

550-900HP

Displacement:2.0L-3.5L

anti-surge

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.

» Compressor
Diameter : 62/77mm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing

IN:

3.94"(100mm)

OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> T I, < <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-606100-A1 62mm 71mm 65 0.72 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA23ZG55-0100 0.49 T25 V-Band Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA21ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA16ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG55-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG55-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore 1GTBH-GA11ZG55-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
T1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-NI5ZG55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU1ZG55-0100 7cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG55-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7ZG55-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-UN506355-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508255-0101 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510655-0101 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606355-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608255-0101 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610655-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N

36




Supercore

R30-900 (aka c30-900)

550-900HP
Displacement:2.0L-3.5L

REVERSE

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

» Compressor
Diameter : 62/77mm
Trim: 65

» Turbine
Diameter : 60/55mm
Trim: 84

» Compressor Housing
IN:  3.94"(100mm)
OUT : 2"(560.8mm)

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN18S-606100-A1 58mm 7Tmm 65 0.72 60mm 55mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-GA22ZG55-0100 0.72 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA17ZG55-0100 0.92 V-Band V-Band Wastegated N

37




Supercore
550-900HP

R35-900 (2ka c35-900) Displacement:2.0L-5.5L

» Compressor
Diameter : 62/76mm

anti-surge

2 Trim: 65

\a..‘SQ; M, > Turbine
. w4 Diameter : 68/62mm

- Trim: 83

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)
OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

1. Forged milled compressor wheels

2. Dual ceramic ball bearing

3. Heat resistant turbine housing

4. Over hundred combinations

5. High flow turbine wheel

6. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.
Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

> N I, < <
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-696100-A1 62mm 76mm 65 0.72 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01Z2G62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

38



Supercore

R35-1 050 @«ac3s-1050)

700-1050HP
Displacement:2.0L-5.5L

anti-surge

. Forged milled compressor wheels

. Dual ceramic ball bearing

. Heat resistant turbine housing

. Over hundred combinations

. High flow turbine wheel

. Special coating on compressor housing
. One year global warranty

. High RPM balancing

. Water-cooled for extended bearing and seal life

» Compressor
Diameter : 68/84mm

Trim: 65

» Turbine

Diameter : 68/62mm

Trim: 83

» Compressor Housing
IN:  4"(100mm)

OUT : 2.5"(63.5mm)

Brand New and complete CHRA balanced by Turbo Technics.

Balance sheet will go with the turbo.

dadll | e e |
Data Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
1ZUN8S-696800-A1 62mm 76mm 65 0.72 68mm 62mm 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-F01Z2G62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-GA3ZG62-0100 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA5ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA6ZG62-0200 0.61 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA7ZG62-0200 0.83 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-GA10ZG62-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
Optional for supercore
1GTBH-GA11ZG62-0100 1.01 T3 V-Band Free Float Y
1GTBH-UN506362-0100 0.63 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN508262-0100 0.82 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN510662-0100 1.06 V-Band V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN606362-0100 0.63 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN608262-0100 0.82 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-UN610662-0100 1.06 T3 V-Band Free Float N
1GTBH-SU5ZG62-0100 10cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU7Z2G62-0100 8cm? Subaru 5 Bolt Wastegated N

39

<4< <



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

V-Band

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)28 47 76
GTX2967R

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GTX2971R 52 84
GTX2971R 54 90

GT(X)28 Series 0.57a/r

GT(X)29 Series 0.57a/r

OE: 827690-0001

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps = -
Bolts " , (a- ) -))

Flange ?.% 'TE
o s d

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT2860RS, GT2871R, GT2876R
1GTBH-GA1ZG47-0101 0.57 " " GTX2860R, GTX2863R, GTX2867R GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm)
GTX2871R
V-Band V-Band
1GTBH-GA1ZG51-0101 0.57 2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) GTX2967R,GTX2971R GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
V-Band V-Band GT2860RS, GT2871R, GT2876R
1GTBH-GA1ZG51-0100 0.57 " " GTX2860R, GTX2863R, GTX2867R GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) GTX2871R
444

40



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

V-Band

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)28 47 76
GTX2967R

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GTX2971R 52 84
GTX2971R 54 90

GT(X)28 Series 0.72a/r

GT(X)29 Series 0.72a/r

OE: 827690-0002

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps - -
e IO

Flange ‘F A 222
o dd 4

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT2860RS, GT2871R, GT2876R
1GTBH-GA2ZG47-0101 0.72 " " GTX2860R, GTX2863R, GTX2867R GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm)
GTX2871R
V-Band V-Band
1GTBH-GA2ZG51-0101 0.72 2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) - GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
V-Band V-Band GT2860RS, GT2871R, GT2876R
1GTBH-GA2ZG51-0100 0.72 " " GTX2860R, GTX2863R, GTX2867R GTX2860R,GTX2867R Free Float N
2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) GTX2871R
444

41



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

V-Band D/E E——

GT(X)30 55 84

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0024

GT(X)35 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0021

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

* option: = ;% i
, i A A4

4EXP-GA1-0100

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA3ZG55-0100 0.61 2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA32G62-0100 0.61 25" (63 mm) 3 (76.2mm) oTX3582R Free Float Y
444«

42



V-Band D/E

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 0.83a/r

GT(X)35 Series 0.83a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

* option:

UP-pipe
4EXP-GA1-0100

OE: 740902-0023

OE: 740902-0020

| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model

GT(X)30

GT(X)35

Exducer Trim
55 84
62 84

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA42G55-0100 0.83 2.5" (63.5mm) 3" (76.2mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA4ZG62-0100 0.83 3 (76.2mm) 355" (90.17mm) CTX3589R Free Float Y

43

44 <



V-Band D/E

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 1.01a/r

GT(X)35 Series 1.01a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

OE: 740902-0022

OE: 740902-0019

| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model

GT(X)30

GT(X)35

Exducer Trim
55 84
62 84

Flange ( _.) ¢ 5 ) _
DI
* option: = ;% ey
B . " JAMd
4EXP-GA1-0100
Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
TGTBH-GA5ZG55-0100 1.01 2.5" (63.5mm) 3.55" (76.2mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R GTX3576R, GTX3582R,
1GTBH-GA52G62-0100 .01 3'(762mm) | 3.55'(90.17mm) GTX3582R GTX3584RS Free Float Y

44

44 <



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

V-Band S/E T ——

GT(X)30 55 84

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0036

GT(X)35 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0033

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts
Flange

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA6ZG55-0100 0.61 3" (76.2mm) 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float N
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA62G62-0100 0.61 3 (76.2mm) 355" (90.17mm) CTX3589R Free Float N
444«

45



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

V-Band S/E T ——

GT(X)30 55 84

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.83a/r

OE: 740902-0035

GT(X)35 Series 0.83a/r

OE: 740902-0032

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps

CEDD
Flange &R
( ) ( , it ar i'll.
Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
TGTBH-GA7ZG55-0100 0383 3" (76.2mm) 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float N
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA72G62-0100 0.83 3 (76.2mm) 355" (90.17mm) CTX3589R Free Float N
444«

46



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

V-Band S/E T r——

GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 1.01a/r

OE: 740902-0034

GT(X)35 Series 1.01a/r

OE: 740902-0031

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps

TP >
Flange e
- ) (dnb LXK
Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
TGTBH-GABZG55-0100 1.0 3" (76.2mm) 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float N
V-Band V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA8ZG62-0100 1.01 3" (76.2mm) 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R Free Float N
444«

47



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0030

GT(X)35 Series 0.61a/r

OE: 740902-0027

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
TGTBH-GA9ZG55-0100 0.61 3 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA9ZG62-0100 0.61 T3 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R Free Float v
444«

48



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT()35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.83a/r

OE: 740902-0029

GT(X)35 Series 0.83a/r

OE: 740902-0026

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA102655-0100 0.83 i 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R GTX3576R, GTX3582R,
1GTBH-GA102G62-0100 0.83 T3 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R CTX3584RS Free Float v
444«

49



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT()35 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 1.01a/r

OE: 740902-0028

GT(X)35 Series 1.01a/r

OE: 740902-0025

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GAT12655-0100 1.0 i 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float Y
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R GTX3576R, GTX3582R,
1GTBH-GA112G62-0100 1.01 T3 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R CTX3584RS Free Float v
444«

50



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

V-Band S/E N

GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 62 84
GT(X)3584RS 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.83a/r
GT(X)35 Series 0.83a/r
GT(X)3584RS 0.83a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps § :
Bolts 6_/ { ‘2 9
Flange -

O

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided

V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA122655-0100 0.83 i 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float N

V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA122G62-0100 0.83 T3 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R - Free Float N
1GTBH-GA122G63-0100 0.83 T3 V-Band GTX3584RS - Free Float N

’ 3.55" (90.17mm)
444«

51



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

V-Band S/E I

6T(030 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE 6T(035 62 84

GT(X)30 Series 1.01a/r

OE: 740902-0034

GT(X)35 Series 1.01a/r

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps § :
Bolts 6_/ { ‘2 9
Flange -

O

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R )
T1GTBH-GAT32655-0100 1.0 3" (76.2mm) 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float N
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA132G62-0100 1.01 T3 355" (90.17mm) oTX3582R Free Float N
444«

52



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)30 55 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)35 55 84

GT(X)30 Series 0.82a/r
GT(X)30 Series 1.06a/r
GT(X)35 Series 1.06a/r

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R )
1GTBH-GA142655-0100 0.82 T4 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071R, GTX3076R Free Float
V-Band GT3071R, GT3076R, GT3082R
1GTBH-GA142G55-0100 1.06 T4 3.55" (90,1 7mm) GTX3067R, GTX3071 R, GTX3076R - Free Float
1GTBH-GA142G62-0100 1.06 T4 V-Band GT3582R - Free Float
’ 3.55" (90.17mm)
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R,
1GTBH-GA14ZG63-0100 1.06 T4 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3582R - Free Float

53

<44 <



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)30 62 84
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(X)3584RS 63 84

GT(X)35 Series 0.82a/r

GT(X)3584RS 0.82a/r

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
V-Band GT3582R, GT3576R, GTX3576R
1GTBH-GA15ZG62-0100 0.82 T4 3.55" (90.17mm) GTX3582R Free Float N
1GTBH-GA15ZG63-0100 0.82 T4 V-Band GTX3584RS - Free Float N
’ 3.55" (90.17mm)
<44«

54



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

S/E T3 With Swing Value e ——"

GT(X)35 62 84

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)35 Series 1.06a/r
GT(X)35 Series 0.82a/r
GT(X)35 Series 0.63a/r

OE: 771300-0013

Downpipe Flange
4EXP-FO3-0100

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
1GTBH-FO12G62-0200 1.06 T3 5 Bolt GT3STOR, STS982R, GTXISTER Wastegated N
1GTBH-F022G62-0100 0.82 3 5 Bolt GT3576R, gigggghmmsmk ; Wastegated N
1GTBH-F032G62-0100 0.63 T3 5 Bolt GTa5TOR, BT oh, TX3STER - Wastegated N

55

<44 <



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

S/E T25 Modified V-Band Entry e

GT(X)25 42 62
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE 6T(X)28 47 76
GT(X)30 52 84

GT(X)25 T25 0.57a/r
GT(X)28 Series T25 0.57a/r

GT(X)30 Series T25 0.57a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

I,'ﬁ Yy N A

ti\_"_@_\jf" [ g“

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided

1GTBH-NI8ZG41-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt GT2554R - Wastegated N

GT2860RS, GT2871R, GTX2860R
1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt GTX2867R Wastegated N

GT2860RS, GT2871R, GTX2860R
1GTBH-NI8ZG49-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt GTX2867R Wastegated N

<44«

GTX3067R, GT3071R, GTX3071R

1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0100 0.57 T25 5 Bolt GT3076R, GTX3076R Wastegated N

56



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

T25 Modified V-Band Entry e —_

GT(X)25 42 62
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE 6T(X)28 47 76
GT(X)30 52 84

GT(X)25 V-Band 0.57a/r
GT(X)28 Series V-Band 0.57a/r
GT(X)30 SeriesV-Band 0.57a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Turbine

Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided

1GTBH-NI8ZG41-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt GT2554R - Wastegated N

GT2860RS, GT2871R, GTX2860R

1GTBH-NI8ZG47-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt GTX2867R

Wastegated N

GTX3067R, GT3071R, GTX3071R

1GTBH-NI8ZG51-0200 0.57 V-Band 5 Bolt GT3076R, GTX3076R

Wastegated N

<44 <

57



| TURBINE HOUSING KI

Model Exducer Trim
GT(X)25 42 62
TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE 6T(X)28 47 76

GT(X)29 52 84

GT(X)25 T25 0.64a/r OE: 430609-0203 z::zz : :j
GT(X)28 T25 0.64a/r [y

GT(X 29 T25 0.64a/r REyEeoT
GT(X)30 T25 0.64a/r

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

\
.

Sy L 4
= .'p ]: iy A /
e 4 - @'

Turbine

Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided

1GTBH-NI52G41-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt GT2554R - Wastegated N

GT2860RS, GT2871R, GTX2860R
1GTBH-NI52G47-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt GTX2867R - Wastegated N

Garrett models with a 84 trim turbine
1GTBH-NI5ZG51-0101 0.64 T25 5 Bolt wheel GT2971R, GT2976R, GT3071R-WG, - Wastegated N
GT3076R-WG-C10, GTX2967R, GTX2971R

Garrett models with a 90 trim turbine
1GTBH-NI5Z2G53-0100 0.64 T25 5 Bolt wheel GT2971R, GT2976R, GT3071R-WG, - Wastegated N
GT3076R-WG-C10, GTX2967R, GTX2971R

GTX3067R, GT3071R, GTX3071R,

1GTBH-NI52G55-0102 0.64 T25 5 Bolt GT3076R, GTX3076R

Wastegated N

<44 <

58



TURBINE HOUSING K|

T25 Modified V-Band Entry e —

GT(X)25 42 62

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE GT(x)28 47 76

GT(X)29 52 84

| GT(X)25 Clamp 0.64a/r [ G RO
0. 4306053 )
oF: 4306053

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

IO

Turbine

Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided

1GTBH-NI52G41-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt GT2554R - Wastegated N

GT2860RS, GT2871R, GT2876R,

1GTBH-NI52G47-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt GTX2860R, GTX2867R - Wastegated

Garrett models with a 84 trim turbine
1GTBH-NI52G51-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt wheel GT2971R, GT2976R, GT3071R-WG, - Wastegated N
GT3076R-WG-C10, GTX2967R, GTX2971R

Garrett models with a 90 trim turbine
1GTBH-NI5Z2G53-0200 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt wheel GT2971R, GT2976R, GT3071R-WG, - Wastegated N
GT3076R-WG-C10, GTX2967R, GTX2971R

GTX3067R, GT3071R, GTX3071R,
1GTBH-NI5Z2G55-0201 0.64 V-Band 5 Bolt GT3076R, GTX3076R - Wastegated N

<44 <

59



| TURBINE HOUSING KIT

T25 REVERSE

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series T25 REVERSE "% e

»1GTBH-UN19Z2G55-0100-0.64a/r
» 1GTBH-UN20ZG55-0100-0.86a/r

Inlet Flange: T25 Single Entry(REVERSE)
Wastegate: Internal

Outlet Flange: 5 Bolt CAT8DET/SR20DET Style
Suitable for : GTX3071RR, GTX3076RR

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

[ TURBINE HOUSING KIT

T25 Modified V-Band Entry

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series CLAMP |REVERSE " s

»1GTBH-UN19ZG55-0200-0.64a/r
»1GTBH-UN20ZG55-0200-0.86a/r

Inlet Flange: V-Band entry(REVERSE)
Wastegate: Internal
Suitable for : GTX3071RR, GTX3076RR

Kit Components: o
In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps 3 -
Bolts ( 5" 5))
Flange B
o

60



| TURBINE HOUSING KIT

T25 REVERSE

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)28 Series T25 REVERSE A

»1GTBH-UN20ZG47-0100

Inlet Flange: T25 Single Entry(REVERSE)
Wastegate: Internal

Outlet Flange: 5 Bolt CAT8DET/SR20DET Style
Suitable for : GTX2867R

= -

_
s d
-

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

-
Turbine Housing Clamps "
Bolts "m
Flange ﬁ
u

[ TURBINE HOUSING KIT

T25 Modified V-Band Entry

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)28 Series CLAMP |REVERSE S T %

»1GTBH-UN20ZG47-0200

Inlet Flange: V-Band entry(REVERSE)
Wastegate: Internal
Suitable for : GTX2867R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps g1l m
Bolts m——
Flange 2 V

61



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

For SUBARU STl A/R .49

55 84

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)29 Series (7cm?)

GT(X)29 Series (10cm?)

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Turbine
Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Suitable Gen2 Wastegate Divided
1GHBH-SU1ZG51-0100 0.49 Subaru 5 Bolt GTX2967R, GTX2971R - Wastegated N
1GTBH-SU5ZG51-0100 0.73 Subaru 5 Bolt GTX2967R,GTX2971R - Wastegated N

44 <

62



| TURBINE HOUSING KIT

For SUBARU STl A/R .64

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)29 Series (8cm?) "o e
»1GTBH-SU7ZG51-0100

Wastegate: Internal

Suitable for : GTX2967R, GTX2971R

Turbine Wheel Spec:52mm / 57mm / Trim 84
Nozzle Area: P20 / 8cm / A/R .64

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

[ TURBINE HOUSING KIT

RB25 T3 A/R .64

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)29 Series (8cm?) e s

»1GTBH-NI4Z2G51-0100

Wastegate: Internal

Suitable for.GTX2967R,GTX2971R

Turbine Wheel Spec:52mm/ 57mm/ Trim 84
Nozzle Area: P20 / 8cm / A/R .64

Kit Components: ‘

In/ Out V-Band Clamp -.h

Turbine Housing Clamps ¥

Bolts re

Flange g ,{ Q%@

63



| TURBINE HOUSING KIT

For SUBARU STI A/R .73

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)29 Series (Twin Entry) T a
»1GTBH-SU2ZG51-0100

Wastegate: Internal

Suitable for : GTX2967R, GTX2971R

Turbine Wheel Spec:52mm / 57mm / Trim 84
Nozzle Area: 0.73A/R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

[ TURBINE HOUSING KIT

For SUBARU STI A/R .73

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series (Twin Entry) o T o

»1GTBH-SU2ZG55-0100

Wastegate: Internal

Suitable for : GTX3067R, GT3071R, GTX3071R,
GT3076R, GTX076R

Turbine Wheel Spec:55mm / 60mm / Trim 84
Nozzle Area: 0.73A/R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

64



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

Stainless Steel(Clamp)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 0.63 "% s

»1GTBH-UN506355-0100

Inlet Flange: V-Band

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for: GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Stainless Steel(Clamp)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 0.82 e T e

»1GTBH-UN508255-0101

Inlet Flange: V-Band

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for : GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R
GTX3067R,GTX3071R,GTX3076R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange




TURBINE HOUSING KIT

Stainless Steel(Clamp)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 1.06 T

»1GTBH-UN510655-0101

Inlet Flange: V-Band

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for: GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

Stainless Steel(T3)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 0.63 e T e

»1GTBH-UN606355-0100

Inlet Flange: T3

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for : GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R
GTX3067R,GTX3071R,GTX3076R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

66



TURBINE HOUSING KIT

Stainless Steel(T3)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

Turbine Wheel

Exducer Trim

GT(X)30 Series 0.82

55 84

»1GTBH-UN608255-0101

Inlet Flange: T3

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for: GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R

Kit Components:
In/ Out V-Band Clamp

Turbine Housing Clamps b
Bolts :
Flange ' K

Stainless Steel(T3)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 1.06 e T e

»1GTBH-UN610655-0100

Inlet Flange: T3

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for : GT3071R,GT3076R,GT3082R
GTX3067R,GTX3071R,GTX3076R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

-

I

67



| TURBINE HOUSING KIT

Stainless Steel(T25)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)29 Series 0.63 "o s

»1GTBH-UN706351-0100

Inlet Flange: T25

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for : GTX2967R,GTX2971R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

[ TURBINE HOUSING KIT

Stainless Steel(T25)

TURBO HOUSING TO SUIT THE

GT(X)30 Series 0.82 o T e

»1GTBH-UN708251-0100

Inlet Flange: T25

Material: Stainless Steel(SS304)
Wastegate: External

Outlet Flange: V-Band

Suitable for. GTX2967R,GTX2971R

Kit Components:

In/ Out V-Band Clamp
Turbine Housing Clamps
Bolts

Flange

68



TURBINE WHEEL

Ind

Exd

GT2554 4TBW-4152N-0200 53mm 42mm

GT28XX 4TBW-4753N-0400 54mm 47mm 9 76
GT2835/GT29(84T) 4TBW-5156N-0100 57mm 52mm 10 84
GT29XX(90T) 4TBW-5356N-0100 57mm 54mm 10 90
GT30XX 4TBW-5560N-0100 60mm 56mm 10 84
GT35XX 4TBW-6268N-0100 68mm 62mm 10 84
GT3584RS 4TBW-6268N-0300 68mm 62mm 9 84

=

GT30XX(Reverse) 4TBW-5560R-0100 60mm 556mm 10 84
GT35XX(Reverse) 4TBW-6268R-0100 68mm 62mm 10 84
GT3584RS(Reverse) 4TBW-6268R-0200 68mm 62mm 9 84

BILLET WHEEL

GT2554 4COWS-4254N-0200 42mm 54mm

GT2871 4COWS-5371N-0100 53mm 71mm 1 1 56
GT2835/3071 4COWS-5371N-0200 53mm 71mm 6/6 56
GT3037 4COWS-5776N-0200 57mm 76mm 6/6 56
GT3582 4COWS-6182N-0100 61mm 82mm 6/6 56
GTX2860R 4COWS-4560N-0100 45mm 60mm 11 58
GTX2863R 4COWS-4763N-0100 47mm 63mm 11 56
GTX2867R 4COWS-4967N-0200 49mm 67mm 10 55
GTX2971R (84Trim) 4COWS-5471N-0400 54mm 71mm 11 58
GTX2971R (90Trim) 4COWS-5471N-0400 54mm 71mm 11 58
GTX2976R 4COWS-5876N-0100 58mm 76mm 11 58
GTX3067R 4COWS-4967N-0200 50mm 67mm 10 55
GTX3071R 4COWS-5471N-0400 54mm 71mm 11 58
GTX3076R 4COWS-5876N-0100 58mm 76mm 11 58
GTX3576R 4COWS-5876N-0400 58mm 76mm 11 58
GTX3582R 4COWS-6282N-0100 62mm 82mm 11 56
GTX3584RS 4COWS-6784N-0100 67mm 84mm 10 64

e e e e e

GTX2860R Gen2 4COWS-4560N-0200 46mm 60mm 8 58
GTX2867R Gen2 4COWS-4967N-0400 50mm 67mm 8 55
GTX3071R Gen2 4COWS-5471N-0700 54mm 71mm 8 58
GTX3076R Gen2 4COWS-5876N-0500 58mm 76mm 9 58
GTX3576R Gen2 4COWS-5876N-0600 58mm 76mm 9 58
GTX3582R Gen2 4COWS-6582N-0100 66mm 82mm 10 64

GTX3071R Gen2RR 4COWS-5471R-0200 54mm 7Tmm 8 58
GTX3076R Gen2RR 4COWS-5876R-0400 58mm 76mm 9 58
GTX3576R Gen2RR 4COWS-5876R-0500 58mm 76mm 9 58
GTX3582R Gen2RR 4COWS-6582R-0100 66Mmm 82mm 10 64
GTX3584RS RR 4COWS-6784R-0100 67mm 84mm 10 64




GT COMPRESSOR HOUSING

»GT2871R »GT3071R
with 3" inlet and 2" outlet > GT29 7 1 R(GT2835)

with 2.28" inlet and 2" outlet

OE:446296-0019 OE:756021-0001

1COH-UN7Z2G53-0100 1COH-UN7Z2G53-0200

I A
»GT3076R »GT3582R

with 3.94" inlet and 2" outlet with 4" inlet and 2.5" outlet

OE:436157-0023 OE:786644-0001

1COH-UN8ZG57-0100 1COH-UN9ZG61-0200

70



GT COMPRESSOR HOUSING

»GTX2860R »GTX2863R
with same external > GTX2 8 7 1 R

dimensions as GT28RS .

with 3" inlet and 2" outlet. with same external
dimensions as GT28RS .

—_— with 3" inlet and 2" outlet.

OE:813714-0003 OE:813714-0006

& ~
1COH-UN7Z2G45-0100 1COH-UN7Z2G47-0100

»GTX2867R »GTX3071R
> GTX3067 R fits directly into any existing

GT2860RS, GT2871R, exhaust
with same external housings.
dimensions as GT28RS .
with 3" inlet and 2" outlet.

OE:813714-0009 OE:803464-0004

|
‘/"—"'“-M

V 3 S
S

~ —
1COH-UN7Z2G49-0100 1COH-UN82G54-0100

71



GT COMPRESSOR HOUSING

N
»GTX3076R »GTX3582R

Standard housing style with same external
3.94" inlet and 2" outlet dimensions as GT28RS .
with 4" inlet and 2.5" outlet.

OE:803464-3 OE:786644-0004
A' -

(3 oy

R —
"‘"
1COH-UN8ZG58-0100 1COH-UN9ZG62-0100

A
>»GTX3076RR »GTX3071RR

o
L___»
1COH-UNT0ZG58-0100 1COH-UN182G54-0100

72



GT COMPRESSOR HOUSING

I A ——
»GTX2860R Genll >»GTX2867R Genll

ISPEED SENSOR| |SPEED SENSOR|

1COH-UN122G45-0100 1COH-UN122G49-0100

Ind Whl Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R Ind Whi Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R

46mm 60mm 58 0.60 50mm 67mm 55 0.60

»GTX3071R Genll »GTX3076R Genll
»GTX3576R Genll

ISPEED SENSOR| ISPEED SENSOR|

1COH-UN132G54-0100 1COH-UN132G58-0100

Ind Whi Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R Ind Whl Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R

54mm 71mm 58 0.60 58mm 76mm 58 0.60

73




GT COMPRESSOR HOUSING

I A ——
»GTX3582R Genll >»GTX3584RS (Clamp)

ISPEED SENSOR| ISPEED SENSOR|

»GTX3584RS (Hose) »GTX3076RR Genll
»GTX3576RR Genll

ISPEED SENSOR| ISPEED SENSOR|

1COH-UN142G67-0100 1COH-UN182G58-0100

Ind Whi Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R Ind Whi Dia Exd Whi Dia Trim A/R

67mm 84mm 64 0.70 58mm 76mm 58 0.60

74




ACCESSORIES

GT(X)28/30/35 V-band GT30/35 T3

&2

GT(X)25/28/29/30 T25

03> O
Cgiﬁ ] "GV

GT(X)25/28/29/30 V-band

L L

GT(X)30 SUBARU

@il
19

GT(X)30 RB25

GT(X)30 Stainless Steel (T3 GT(X)30 Stainless Steel (clamp

75




ACCESSORIES

UP-PIPE Downpipe Flange
GT30/35 twinscroll housing Ford XR6
4EXP-GAT1-0100 4EXP-FO3-0100

76



